THE FORMWORK

NOE® parts lists

Dated: 04.2020

IV o
2 1= gl \

1\ |
L



Table of Contents

For the delivery of the parts listed in this list only apply “General NOE Terms and Conditions”.
We accept no liability for any printing errors.

Technical representations and information as well as illustrations are non-binding.

Technical changes reserved.

Systeme pages
N O O . et s 2-31
NOEalu XLS / NOEAIU L.. ..o 32-41
NOE sUpport Bracket.........c.ouinii i 42-54
NOE stabilizers and push-pull braces ......... ..o 55-61
NOELtop Circular fOrMWOIK ..........oeieiie e e e 62-85
NOE COIUMN FOMMWOTK ...t e 86-103
NOE deck fOrMWOIK ... ..o e 104-137
NOE SCaffOladING. ... ot e e 138-155
N[O =] o] o P 156-171
NOE formwork and scaffolding accesSOories. . ... ..o 172-209
Index

Do o] (o] o T 207-214
Part NO. . 215-222

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 1



NOEtop large panel with integral bracing system,

with NOEform facing

fFacing butt jointed, 5300 mm 4-part, 3x tongue and groove, 3310 and 2650 mm 2-part, 1x tongue and groove

Description Width Height  Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

NOEtop large panel (with 5300 2650 14,05 932,5 168051
cantilever) 3310 2650 8,77 589,9 168052
With predrilled and bushed tie 2650 2650 7,02 478,7 168053
bar holes, with 21 mm
NOEform facing, formwork
facing with tongue and groove,
galvanised
NOEtop large panels 5300 2650 14,05 941,4 168049
(compatible with NOE 3310 2650 8,77 598,7 168033
Top 2000) 2650 2650 7,02 496,8 168029
with predrilled and bushed tie
bar holes, with 21 mm
NOEform facing, formwork
facing with tongue and groove,
galvanised hire only

NOEtop large panel with integral bracing system,

with NOEform facing (purchase only)
Description Width Height  Surface Weight Part No.

mm mm m? approx. kg

NOEtop large panels (with 5300 2650 14,05 932,5 168067
cantilever) 3310 2650 8,77 589,9 168066
with predrilled and bushed tie 2650 2650 7,02 478,7 168065
bar holes, with 21 mm
NOEform facing, formwork
facing continuous, galvanised
NOEtop large panels 5300 2650 14,05 941,4 168062
(compatible with NOE 3310 2650 8,77 598,7 168061
Top 2000) 2650 2650 7,02 496,8 168060

with predrilled and bushed tie
bar holes, with 21 mm
NOEform facing, formwork
facing continuous, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 2



NOEtop panels with multihole horizontal stiffeners,
with NOEform facing

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m?2 approx. kg

Panels 1325 3310 4,39 252,9 160065
3310 mm high, 1000 3310 3,31 204,8 160067
with 21 mm NOEform facing, 750 3310 2,48 168,1 160068
galvanised 550 3310 1,82 138,6 160070
500 3310 1,66 131,2 160071

450 3310 1,49 123,8 160073

400 3310 1,32 116,4 160074

250 3310 0,83 94,1 160075

Panels 1325 2650 3,51 205,2 168019
2650 mm high, 1000 2650 2,65 166,2 168209
— with 21 mm NOEform facing, 750 2650 1,99 136,3 168309
galvanised 550 2650 1,46 112,1 168609
500 2650 1,33 106,1 168409

450 2650 1,19 100,1 168749

400 2650 1,06 94,1 168909

250 2650 0,66 76,0 168509

Panels 1325 1325 1,76 111,6 169009
1325 mm high, 1000 1325 1,33 90,3 169209
with 21 mm NOEform facing, 750 1325 0,99 74,1 169309
galvanised 550 1325 0,73 61,0 169609
500 1325 0,66 57,7 169409

450 1325 0,59 54,5 169749

400 1325 0,53 51,2 169909

250 1325 0,33 41,0 169509

Panels* 1325 660 0,88 63,2 163019
660 mm high, 1000 660 0,66 51,1 163209
with 21 mm NOEform facing, 750 660 0,50 41,9 163309
galvanised *** = purchase 550 660 0,36 34,2 163609
only, not for hire** 500 660 0,33 32,3 163409
450 660 0,30 30,5 163749

400 660 0,26 28,6 163909

250 660 0,17 22,9 163509

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 3



NOEtop multifunction panel, with NOEform facing

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

NOEtop multifunction panel 1325 3310 4,39 334,3 168022

with 21 mm NOEform facing, 1325 2650 3,51 259,7 168020

galvanised 1325 1325 1,76 138,2 168021

NOEtop Alu panels, with NOEform facing

purchase only, not for hire

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
NOEtop Alu panels 883 2650 2,34 64,2 167322
2650 mm high, with 15 mm 750 2650 1,99 57,2 167324
NOEform facing, powder- 500 2650 1,33 44,2 167328
coated RAL 6033 250 2650 0,66 31,3 167336
NOEtop Alu panels 883 1325 1,17 34,4 167340
1325 mm high, with 15 mm 750 1325 0,99 31,1 167382
NOEform facing, powder- 500 1325 0,66 23,9 167385
coated RAL 6033 250 1325 0,33 16,7 167389

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 4



NOEtop corner solutions, with NOEform facing

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
External corner panels 1000 1000 3310 3,31 267,0 160076
with 21 mm NOEform facing, 1000 2650 2,65 214,2 167009
galvanised 1000 1325 1,33 113,7 167019
(660) = purchase only 1000 (660) 0,66 54,6 163009
External corner panels 750 750 3310 2,48 169,1 160077
with 21 mm NOEform facing 750 2650 1,99 137,4 167010
(660) = purchase only 750 1325 0,99 71,0 167020
750 (660) 0,50 50,6 163010
Multi-claw 3,5 164030
galvanised
Tie rod @ 15 mm 1,4 670950

part no. 67 ... with length in
mm added, galvanised

Waling plate with 140 1,4 691700
wing nut

bearing area 140x100 mm,

galvanised

90° internal corner 250 3310 1,66 125,3 160078
with 4° stripping play and stop 250 2650 1,33 102,8 167209
for easy erection and stripping, 250 1325 0,66 60,9 167219
with 21 mm NOEform facing, 250 (660) 0,33 36,0 167249
galvanised

(660) = purchase only

Aluminium external corner 110 3310 25,3 164065
angle 90° 110 2650 16,9 164064
aluminium 110 1325 8,4 164063
(660) = purchase only 110 (660) 4,2 164061

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 5



Description Width Height  Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
External corner angle 90° 110 3310 61,0 164045
steel, galvanised 110 2650 50,1 164044
(660) = purchase only 110 1325 25,4 164043
110 (660) 13,0 164042

Adjustable internal corner 300 3310 1,99 158,8 164003
usable as an internal corner of 300 2650 1,59 133,0 164002
60-180°, with durably elastic, 300 1325 0,80 76,8 164001
soiling-resistant PU strip in the 300 (660) 0,40 47,4 164000
corner zone, galvanised
(660) = purchase only

M Adjustable external corner 112,5 3310 0,75 99,0 164008
usable as an external corner 112,5 2650 0,60 80,5 164007
of 60-180°, with durably 112,5 1325 0,30 43,5 164006
elastic, soiling-resistant PU 112,5 (660) 0,15 21,8 164005
strip in the corner zone,
galvanised
(660) = purchase only
Aluminium corner chamfer 3310 6,1 913021
strips with plastic insert 2650 4,9 913022
for adjustable NOEtop internal 1325 2,5 913023
and external corners, 660 1,5 913024

fastening requires countersunk
bolts, Part No. 365135.
Adjustable NOEtop internal
corner

height 3310 mm 32 bolts
height 2650 mm 26 bolts
height 1325 mm 16 bolts
height 660 mm 10 bolts
Adjustable NOEtop external
corner

height 3310 mm 32 bolts
height 2650 mm 28 bolts
height 1325 mm 18 bolts
height 660 mm 10 bolts hire
olny

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 6



NOEtop Alu corner solutions, with NOEform facing

purchase only, not for hire

Description Width Height  Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

NOEtop Alu external corner 883 2650 2,34 70,7 167363

panels 883 1325 1,17 36,5 167366

with 15 mm NOEform facing,

powder-coated RAL 6033

NOEtop Alu 90° internal 250 2650 1,33 43,3 167372

corner 250 1325 0,66 23,7 167376

with 15 mm NOEform facing,
powder-coated RAL 6033

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 7



NOEtop clamps

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOE Toplock 3,7 137976
for panel connections and

longitudinal compensations up

to 42 mm, permissible tensile

load 15 kN, galvanised

NOE Toplock H 4.4 137970
for panel connections and

longitudinal compensations up

to 100 mm, permissible tensile

load 20 kN, galvanised

NOE Toplock adapter NOEtop 4,4 137979
/ NOEtop R

clamps to connect NOEtop

and NOEtop R, galvanized

Alignment clamp 19,8 135309
for use on large areas of

formwork to create butt joints

capable of transferring

bending moments, galvanised

Bolt M 18x160 0,5 318900
with nut and 4 washers,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Toplock 3,7 137990
for the quick butted connection

of any arrangement of panels,

compensation up to 30 mm,

permissible tensile load 20 kN,

galvanised,

Hire only

Top Adjustable lock 5,2 137985
for infinitely adjustable

compensation piece

0-135 mm, permissible tensile

load 20 kN, galvanised,

hire only

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 8



NOEtop longitudinal compensation

Description Width Height  Surface
mm mm m?

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Compensation channel
410 mm long, galvanised

9,4

135109

Extension channel

1000 mm long, GR 35, for
aligning formwork at
compensation panels and
timber compensation pieces,
galvanised

15,5

135208

Alignment channel
1425 mm long, galvanised

135210

Extension clamp

for on-site extensions using
formwork boards up to max.
200 mm, galvanised Can not
be used with crane hook.
Instead use 2x ring bolts M 16
(821110), 2x safety nuts M 16
(373013) and spacer washer
for M 16 (314600).

3,2

137850

Bolts

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Countersunk bolt M 8x30
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

2,0

365132

Safety nut M 8
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

5,1

373004

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 9



NOEtop stripping corners

Description Width Height
mm mm

Surface Weight
m? approx. kg

Part No.

NOEtop stripping corner 300 3310
20 mm stripping play both 300 2650
sides, the forms are connected 300 1325
each side up to 2650 mm high
by 3 NOE Toplocks (Part No.
137976) and up to 3310 mm
high by 4 NOE Toplocks,
alternatively they can be
connected each side by 2
bolts M18x160 (Part No.
ﬁ_ ﬁ 318900), for the extensions 2
bolts M16x40 (Part No.
313400) are required,
galvanised
Operating the NOEtop
stripping corner requires at
least 1 NOE lever arm.
Observe the AuV (assembly
and use instructions) for the
NOEtop stripping corner.

| T2
E==T=

10

1,99 209,5
1,59 175,0
0,80 87,5

137768
137762
137761

NOE lever arm
for stripping the NOEtop
stripping corner, galvanised

\

3,9

398202

Lever head
galvanized

5,9

924950

Magnet set for stripping 35
corners 40
a magnet set consists of

4 cast-in magnets and one

retrieval magnet, brass

housing, retrieval magnet with

internal thread M 6 attachment

force 450 N

for 25 mm @,

700 N for 32 mm @

i

=
R\

-
S
-
P
-
P
A —
P
-

RN
N —

694981
694982

Bolt M 18x160

with nut and 4 washers,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,5

318900

Bolt M 16x40

. 0 Q b with nut and washer,
t’ galvanised
Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,1

313400

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 10



Description Width Height  Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

Prop support 70 150 1,8 890845
for providing horizontal

support to Europrops and

NOEprops on shaft formwork,

galvanised.

1 hammerhead bolt with

handle (Part No. 319338) is

required for attaching.

Hammer-head bolt with handle 1,2 319338
integrated Sprint nut 230 mm

long, clamp length 125 mm,

permissible tensile

load =18.8 kN, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 11



Tierod @ 15 mm

Rods, core @ 15 mm, external @ 17 mm, permissible tensile load 90 kN (in acc. with DIN 18216).

Description Length
mm

Width
mm

Height

mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Tie rod @ 15 mm 950

CURTRIVITELYY, JUVETRIEINED capped, galvanised

1.4

670950

Waling plate with 100
wing nut
bearing area 140x100 mm,

galvanised

140

1.4

691700

80

60

0,7

680580

Sprint nut 80
galvanised

Hexagonal nut 60 60
with standard tie rod internal
thread galvanised

0,3

681000

Hexagonal nut 30 30
with standard tie rod internal
thread galvanised

0,1

680900

NOEtop EinsA Fixlager 168
Support plate on the

positioning side of the

formwork, use with large

panels NOEtop with integrated
reinforcement, allows

unilateral clamping with

Schwupp tension rod &

15mm, galvanized

120

2,7

680045

NOE EinsA magnetic bearings 182
Magnetization / grade N35

NiCuNi coating Holding force

approx. 35 kg Max. Operating
temperature 80 ° C

119

133

2,8

680060

NOEtop EinsA Distance
compensation

0,8

680052

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 12



Tie rod @ 20 mm

Not weldable! Observe approval document information! Core @ 20 mm, external @ 22.5 mm

permissible tensile load 150 kN (in acc. with DIN 18216),

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
U Tie rod @ 20 mm 2500 6,4 672509
“ _ galvanised 1750 46 671759
i 1500 3,8 671509
I 1250 3,2 671259
950 2,4 670959
Tie rod nut for tie rods @ 20 mm
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Waling plate with wing nut 140 110 1,1 691600
galvanised
Tying nut @ 20 mm 0,5 680009
Galvanised
Waling plate @ 20 mm 150 100 2,2 691519
P =160 kN, smooth bearing
area, galvanised
Watertight tie rod @ 20 mm
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Coupler nut 140 0,7 682220
@ 20 mm, SW 36, permissible
tensile load 160 kN
R Tie cone & 20 mm, complete 0,5 686910
!! cone 2-part, permissible
tensile force 90 kN (in acc.
with DIN 18216), minimum
wall thickness 300 mm
Tie cone @ 20 mm, steel 0,5 686911
insert
Tie cone conical plastic 0,1 686901

shell

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 13



NOEtop scaffold

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Top walkway bracket 1000 12,4 552204

usable with end-on and side-

on
l panels, each Top walkway
bracket requires 1 handrail
tube (Part No. 111403),
without nail core, galvanised

Nailing core for walkway 1000 40 40 1,4 556004
brackets

made from recycled plastic

NOEtop clamp support 3,1 552214

handrail tube

allows a guard rail to be
attached to provide anti-fall
protection on the opposite side
of the formwork, max. guard
rail post inclination 14°, Plug
(T.-Nr. 890834), galvanised, is
required to attach the guard
rail tube

Handrail tube 1380 H 1380 50 111403
1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

Handrail tube 1060 1060 4.0 111400
1060 mm high, tube

@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

**hire only **

R LG-W 200 plug 9 mm 0,1 890834
galvanized

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 14



Description Length  Width
mm mm

Height Weight
mm approx. kg

Part No.

i Hinged scaffold 2650
for suspending from NOEtop 1325
“edge profiles. Suspension

from "on-side" top-hat profiles

I~ requires 2 suspension heads

per concreting scaffold, Part

No. 556924. These must be

ordered separately. Related

side railing: Concreting

scaffold end guard rail Part no.

552218 Steel components

galvanised,

timber components

impregnated

1265 173,9 552210
1265 113,4 552211

Hinged scaffold with hatch 1265 2650
for suspending from NOEtop
edge profiles. Suspension
from "on-side" Top-hat profiles
require 2 suspension heads
per concreting scaffold, Part
No. 556924. These must be
ordered separately. Related
side railing: Concreting
scaffold end guard rail Part no.
552218 Steel components
galvanised,

timber components
impregnated

250,3

552212

Suspension head for hinged
concreting scaffold

for suspending from the edge
profile, fastening requires

3 bolts M 12x90 with 3 safety
nuts M 12.

0,8

556926

Suspension head for hinged
concreting scaffold

for suspending in the hat
profile, fastening requires

3 bolts M 12x90 with safety
nuts.

0,4

556924

Bolt M 12x90

DIN 601

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,2

311600

Safety nut M 12

DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.
\\

3.4

373008

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 15



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
Rubber plate 1255 1,4 556007
to protect the edge profile of 2580 2,9 556008
the panels (replacement part
for the folding concreting
scaffold)
Hexagonal bolt M 8x80 7,1 360078
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.
Hexagonal nut M 8 4,7 370016
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.
Washer shape A 8.4 2,1 380018

DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 16



NOEtop scaffold platform with ladder ascent

1060 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised
**hire only **

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEtop scaffold platform with 2600 885 67,4 550010

hatch 1300 885 47,3 550012

NOEtop scaffold platform 2600 885 58,4 550014

galvanised
A LSS ladder 2800 450 1015 2,7 126764
| incl. Ribbed plugs aluminium 450 1855 49 126763
A 450 2415 6,3 126762
A1 450 2695 7,0 126761
L 450 2975 7,7 126760
L~

Ladder support with step 8,3 550024
» for NOEtop and NOEalu L

scaffold platforms, steel,

4 galvanised For connection, a

hammer-head bolt with

handle319338 is required

Adapter for attaching handrail 1,0 550025

tubes

to NOEtop scaffold platforms

NOEtop S ladder support with 850 150 266 9,4 550023

step

galvanised

Handrail tube 1380 H 1380 5,0 111403

1380 mm high, tube

@ 33.7 mm, galvanised
[ Handrail tube 1060 1060 4,0 111400

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 17



Description Length

Width

mm

Height

Weight Part No.

approx. kg

Guardrail post tube 1600
1600 mm high, for guardrail
holder @ 33.7 mm, galvanised

1600

8,2 111401

Guard rail tube 1880 GR 150
3 wedges (Part No. 507012)

are required per guard rail

tube, galvanised

used with CS frame grillage

50

1880

8,0 507011

Guard rail tube 1380 GR 150
2 wedges (Part No. 507012)

are required per guard rail

tube, galvanised

used with CS frame grillage

50

1380

5,8 507010

Wedge for guard rail tube GR 230

15

52

0,3 507012

LG-W 200 plug 9 mm
galvanized

0,1 890834

CS frame grillage 2556 2556
used with guard rail tube

1380 GR (Part No. 507010)

and guard rail tube 1880 GR

(Part No.507011)

25

1150

17,0 507045

“%D\ A Ga W oW G —re———

CS frame grillage 1256 1256
used with guard rail tube

1380 GR (Part No. 507010)

and guard rail tube 1880 GR

(Part No. 507011)

25

1150

9,0 507047

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 18



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

CS Barrier box 97,0 507048

capacity max. 40 frame grille,

Setting grid box can be

dismantled,

Stacking height max.

4 pieces,galvanised

NOEtop end guard rail 850 42 1150 14,5 552216

1 NOEtop adapter end guard

rail (Part No.552217),

galvanised, are required for

attaching to guard rail tube.

Concreting scaffold end guard 1670 105 1130 18,1 552218

rail

galvanised

NOEtop adapter end guard rail 130 60 295 1,7 552217

including spring pin,

galvanised

FORM-CLIP 6X42 (40X40) 42 0,0 555960

Two folded plugs are required

per end guard rail, galvanised

Bolting pin for handrail tube 0,8 111402

for handrail tube 10601380 H,
1380 GR and 1880 GR, 1600
OD 24 mm

80

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 19



NOEtop S (purchase only)

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEtop S working platforms 2400 183,3 550060
ready for attaching to 2650 192,8 550061
formwork panel, metal parts 2000 168,3 550062
galvanised 1325 142,7 550063
1200 138,0 550064
750 93,3 550066
600 53,6 550068
450 48,0 550070
NOEtop S front guard rails 2400 85 1325 20,6 550130
for use on working platform 2650 85 1325 21,9 550131
fronts, pre-attached, 2000 85 1325 18,5 550132
galvanised 1325 85 1325 14,8 550133
1200 85 1325 14,2 550134
750 85 1325 11,8 550136
600 85 1325 7,1 550138
450 85 1325 6,3 550140
NOEtop S clamping shoe 270 145 720 9,5 550143
for attaching the NOEtop S
working platform to the
formwork panel, galvanised
A LSS ladder 2800 450 1015 2,7 126764
= incl. Ribbed plugs aluminium 450 1855 4,9 126763
A 450 2415 6,3 126762
L~ 450 2695 7,0 126761
L 450 2975 7,7 126760
-
-
-
o
/
NOEtop S ladder support with 850 150 266 9,4 550023
step
galvanised
NOEtop S buffer support 200 60 315 5,4 550142
for secure support in folded-up
state

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 20



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEtop S formwork spindle 125 60 560 7,8 550144
for aligning formwork
NOEtop S compensation 39,6 550080

platform
individual bracket for
compensation panel

@% NOEtop S round steel link 470 0,2 555950

chain
round steel link chain in acc.
with DIN 5685 D = 3.5 - 28

7 T—— NOEtop S ring bolt M 6 x 40 0,0 555940
\ \}' ORI AREABAAARAAA LA ARAR M galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 21



NOEtop formwork support

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEtop formwork support 200 165 360 9,8 164700

for the support of the NOEtop
wall formwork where space is
tight. Adjustment range *

75 mm, galvanized

NOEtop Bolt 76 105 0,3 164704
with tie-rod thread DW 15 mm,

Length 105 mm, thread length

76 mm, galvanized

NOE anchor cap D 15 3,4 694901
Polyamide, FMPA approved,

for

tie rod @ 15 mm

Packaging Unit: 50 pieces

o 2
NOE nailing plug D 15 0,2 694902
V Polyamide Packaging Unit:
50 pieces
NOE nailing plate D 15 0,4 694903
“ Polyamide

G i Packaging Unit: 50 pieces

NOE plug D 15 0,1 694904
Q Polyamide

Packaging Unit: 50 pieces

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 22



NOEtop support bracket

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Bracing 2640 74,0 541024

bracing offset 32 mm, 3300 92,0 541025

galvanised

Bracing 2640 745 541034

bracing offset 40 mm, 3300 95,0 541035

galvanised

hire only

Pin 0,8 541053

for tying support and head

support NOEtop support

bracket, galvanised

Head support 5,2 541036

galvanised, connection to the
strut requires 1 pin, Part No.
541053 and 1 spring pin Part
No. 913305

Spring pin @ 5 mm 0,0 913305
galvanised

Strut 2400- 56,0 541039
ext. length 2.40-3.70 m, 3700
galvanised

Strut 2400- 40,0 541044
ext. length 2.40-2.70 m, 2700
galvanised

~— T —_ N ) |—

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 23



Description Length

mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Supporting plate

each supporting plate
requires: 1 bolt M 16x70 (Part
No. 313800) and 1 screw base
(Part No. 117240)

4,7

541041

2500 mm long, painted

Bracing U 80 2500

55,0

543030

Bolt M 16x70

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,2

313800

Screw base

for tie-rod @ 15 mm, hole

@ 17 mm, weldable,
permissible. tensile load 70 kN

0,4

117240

capped, galvanised

Tierod @ 15 mm 2000

2,8

672000

Sprint nut
galvanised

0,7

680580

Tying support

additionally required: 1 pin,
part no. 541053 and 1 Spring
pin @ 5 mm, part no. 913305;
galvanized.

6,0

541052

bearing

The strut connection allows to
the head bearing of the light
support frame. Supports such
as NOEprop, ADS and BKS.
The supports can be inclined
up to 20 ° to the vertical
formwork.

Strut connection head 190

3,8

541060

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 24



Anchor @ 15 mm

Description Length  Width 1} Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Waved anchor 550 15,0 0,9 542007
g 15 mm
Anchor 450 15,0 1,1 542005
g 15 mm
Anchor loop 340 230 15,0 2,2 542006
i @15 mm
Anchor support for smooth 15,0 20,0 541991
cone 20,0 20,0 541992
S packing unit 40 pieces 26,5 20,0 541993
Smooth cone @ 15 mm 15,0 2,8 541994
red
@ 15.0 mm =red
Packing unit 40 pieces
‘/% Stripping tool smooth cone 25 25 0,3 541998

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 25



NOE foundation ties

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Tying claw 1,4 137500
a method of connecting over

the top of the panel if not using

the tie rod holes, galvanised

Foundation clamp 1,5 137297
for use with perforated steel
strap, galvanised

200000000O0¢ Perforated steel strap 24,0 108031
permissible tensile load 16 kN
supplied in 50-m rolls

/ Dispensing and cutting trolley 21,8 108030
for efficient cutting and

transporting of NOE perforated

steel strap. The trolley has a

clamping and cutting device

for accurately, simply and

safely cutting the strap to

length.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 26



Accessories for special tasks

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

NOEtop EinsA Fixlager 168 120
Support plate on the

positioning side of the

formwork, use with large

panels NOEtop with integrated

reinforcement, allows

unilateral clamping with

Schwupp tension rod &

15mm, galvanized

2,7

680045

NOE EinsA magnetic bearings 182 119 133
Magnetization / grade N35

NiCuNi coating Holding force

approx. 35 kg Max. Operating

temperature 80 ° C

2,8

680060

NOEtop EinsA Distance
compensation

0,8

680052

Tying plate
for integral bracing and
attached bracing, galvanised

3,0

164040

Hammer-head bolt with handle 205
Integrated Sprint nut 330 mm

long, clamp length 205 mm,
permissible tensile load =

18.8 kN, galvanised

1,2

319339

! ﬂ Hammer-head bolt with handle 125
® integrated Sprint nut 230 mm
long, clamp length 125 mm,
permissible tensile
load =18.8 kN, galvanised

1,2

319338

Bolt M 18x160

with nut and 4 washers,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,5

318900

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 27



Description Length  Width Height Weight
mm mm mm approx. kg

Part No.

Bolt M 18x100 0,4
With nut and 3 washers,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

318801

NOEtop Connection screw 285 0,5
250

with tie-rod thread DW 15 mm,

length 280 mm, thread length

250 mm, galvanised

135019

Waling plate 80 55 0,6
80 X 55 mm, 20 mm thick,
hole 24 mm, galvanised

691500

Tilt restraint 0,3
for tie rod
purchase only

919036

NOEstep 55
for easier use of the formwork,

step surface 300x335 mm,

max. fitting height 1000 mm

above ground, max. load

100 kg, galvanised

purchase only

137570

NOEtop stop-end support 0,7
for @ 15 mm tie rods,
galvanised

164032

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 28



Transport aids

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Crane hook 6,4 135905
for NOEtop profile, with

suspension chain, load

2000 kg for vertical tension, for

use see operating instructions,

galvanised

NOE transport hanger 12,8 922910
for NOEtop load 2000 kg

Quadruple sling ropes 12,0 922900
L =4000 mm,

P = 15 kN/strand

Lifting pin 0,7 136808

with trap. Moving single panels
requires 4 lifting pins, P = 5
kN, galvanised

Anti-slip mat 120 120 6 0,1 990152
plastic recycles
Plastic storage washer I 0,0 919070

for non-displaceable stacking
and storage of NOEtop/NOE
Top 2000 panels

NOEbox 800 1180 780 78,0 697598
1180 X 780 mm, for

transporting small items,

galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 29



Description Length  Width Height

mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

NOEcase 1200 x 800 mm 800 1200 1016
Crane-type mesh box for

transporting parts Load

capacity: 1000 kg Load: 6000

kg Number of storage

containers in the stack: max. 6

pieces galvanized

85,4 697591

Description 1] Length  Height
mm mm mm

Weight Part No.

approx. kg

——

PVC plastic plugs SFL 30

for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie
rod holes in NOEtop, NOE
Top 2000 panels, NOE circular
formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,
packaging unit 250 No.

30,0 12

0,6 693409

N/ n\
/

WY
2]

PVC plastic plugs SFL 30
with NOE-logo

for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie
rod holes in NOEtop, NOE
Top 2000 panels, NOE circular
formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,
with NOE-logo packaging unit
250 No.

30,0

0,6 693515

PVC plastic plugs ST 26

for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie
rod holes in external corner
panels of NOEtop and NOE
Top Alu, conical, without head,
colour light grey, packaging
unit 60 No.

26,0

0,3 693620

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 30



mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

Description 1]
23 PVC plastic plugs SFL 23
| for hole @ 20 mm, to seal tie
e rod holes in NOEtop 60,
=7 5 # NOE SL 2000 (panel height
= S 1500 and 750 mm, upper row

of holes), NOE Alu 2000,
NOEtop Alu, NOEalu L (only
for panels Part No. beginning
— with 4022.., 4023..), with slats,
domed head, @ 23 mm, colour
white packaging unit 250 No.

0,3 693900

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 31



NOEalu XL panels, with NOEform facing

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
NOEalu XLS panels 2000 2750 5,50 174,6 402443
with 15 mm NOEform facing
NOEalu L panels, with NOEform facing
Description Width Height  Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

NOEalu L panels 2750 mm 900 2750 2,48 54,2 402400

high 750 2750 2,06 47,1 402402

with 15 mm NOEform facing 600 2750 1,65 40,0 402403
550 2750 1,51 37,6 402404
500 2750 1,38 35,2 402406
450 2750 1,24 32,8 402408
400 2750 1,10 30,5 402410
300 2750 0,83 25,7 402412

NOEalu L panels 1500 mm 900 1500 1,35 31,8 402420

high 600 1500 0,90 23,3 402421

with 15 mm NOEform facing 750 1500 1,13 27,6 402422
550 1500 0,82 21,7 402423
500 1500 0,75 20,5 402424
450 1500 0,68 19,1 402426
400 1500 0,60 17,7 402428
300 1500 0,45 14,8 402430

NOEalu L panels 1250 mm 900 1250 1,13 27,5 402436

high

with 15 mm NOEform facing

NOEalu L panels 900 mm high 900 900 0,81 20,1 402450

**purchase only** 750 900 0,67 17,3 402452

with 15 mm NOEform facing, 600 900 0,54 14,7 402454
550 900 0,49 13,8 402456
500 900 0,45 12,9 402458
450 900 0,40 12,0 402460
400 900 0,36 11,1 402462
300 900 0,27 9,4 402464

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 32



NOEalu L corner solutions, with NOEform facing

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm approx. kg

NOEalu L external corner 900 2750 2,48 53,8 402418

panel 900 1500 1,35 31,7 402434

for forming external corner and 900 (900) 0,81 20,7 402470

props up to 700x700 mm, with

15 mm NOEform facing

(900) = purchase only

NOEalu L Wedge bracer 1,7 402530

galvanised

NOEtop Connection screw 0,5 135019

250

with tie-rod thread DW 15 mm,

length 280 mm, thread length

250 mm, galvanised

Waling plate with 140 1,4 691700

wing nut

bearing area 140x100 mm,

galvanised

NOEalu L External corner 100 2750 14,6 402666

for clamping to NOEalu L 100 1500 7,5 402664

panels, 100 mm deep, 100 (900) 5,0 402662

aluminium

(900) = purchase only

NOEalu L internal corner 300 2750 1,65 41,6 402416

Aluminium, lined with 15 mm 300 1500 0,90 23,7 402432

NOEform 300 (900) 0,54 15,5 402468

(900) = purchase only

NOEalu L External corner 130 2750 0,72 38,4 106421

hinge 130 1500 0,39 24,7 106420

60-150°, steel, painted 130 900 0,12 15,2 106419

*purchase only

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 33



Description Width Height  Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
® [ NOEalu L Internal corner 250 2750 1,38 65,8 106416
‘ hinge 250 1500 0,75 39,8 106415
60-150°, steel, painted 250 900 0,45 26,5 106413
*purchase only
Longitudinal compensation
Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
Compensation channel 9,4 135109
410 mm long, galvanised
Extension channel 15,5 135208
1000 mm long, GR 35, for
aligning formwork at
compensation panels and
timber compensation pieces,
galvanised
Alignment channel 21,5 135210

1425 mm long, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 34



NOEalu L Clamps

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOE Alulock 3,4 402512
for infinitely adjustable

compensation piece up to

100 mm as well as horizontal

and vertial panel connection,

permissible tensile load 10 kN

NOEalu L Crane hook 130 153 415 4.1 402621
For NOEalu L profile, with

suspension chain, load 1000

kg for vertical tension, for use

see operating instructions,

galvanised
NOEalu L Crane hook 130 153 220 3,8 402620
Hire only!
Adjustable wedge clamp 4,4 106445

for infinitely adjustable
compensation piece up to
250 mm, galvanised, for hire
only, not for purchase

NOEalu L / NOEtop R 275 5,0 402527
adapter clamp

For connecting NOEalu L

formwork with NOEtop R 275

circular formwork

compensation up to 40 mm

Adjustment clamp NOEtop / 4,3 402526
NOEalu L

for connecting NOEalu L /

NOEtop panels, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 35



Concreting scaffold

Description Length
mm

Width
mm

Height

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

NOEalu L walkway bracket
Used as formwork scaffold for
hanging off panels, max. stair
width 750 mm, each walkway
bracket requires 1 guard rail
tube, Part No. 111400, without
nail core, galvanised

750

13,6 552202

Light walkway bracket

Used as formwork scaffold for
hanging off panels, max. stair
width 750 mm, nailing strip,
galvanised

Hire only

750

8,7 552207

Nailing core for walkway 750
brackets
made from recycled plastic

40

40

1,0 556003

NOEalu L overfall guard
galvanised

for handrail tube 1600 (part
no. 111401)

4,0 553212

Handrail tube 1380 H
1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

1380

5,0 111403

Handrail tube 1060
1060 mm high, tube

@ 33.7 mm, galvanised
**hire only **

1060

4,0 111400

Guard rail tube 1380 GR 150
2 wedges (Part No. 507012)

are required per guard rail

tube, galvanised

used with CS frame grillage

iﬂﬂ.*ﬁh—raﬂ x—x

50

1380

5,8 507010

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 36



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

) Guardrail post tube 1600 1600 8,2 111401
1600 mm high, for guardrail
holder @ 33.7 mm, galvanised

Wedge for guard rail tube GR 230 15 52 0,3 507012

CS frame grillage 2556 2556 25 1150 17,0 507045
used with guard rail tube

1380 GR (Part No. 507010)

and guard rail tube 1880 GR

(Part No.507011)

CS frame grillage 1256 1256 25 1150 9,0 507047
used with guard rail tube

1380 GR (Part No. 507010)

and guard rail tube 1880 GR

(Part No. 507011)

CS Barrier box 97,0 507048
capacity max. 40 frame grille,

Setting grid box can be

dismantled,

Stacking height max.

4 pieces,galvanised

LG-W 200 plug 9 mm 0,1 890834
galvanized
NOEalu L Aluminium platform 2000 650 6,3 402710
with hatch

for laying on walkway bracket,
antislip embossed plywood,
aluminum frame for Alu XLS
panels in conjunction with 2x
walkway bracket 552202

LSS ladder 2800 450 1015 2,7 126764
incl. Ribbed plugs aluminium 450 1855 4,9 126763
450 2415 6,3 126762
450 2695 7,0 126761
450 2975 7,7 126760

SSSSSSSSSS ! D

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 37



Description Length

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Ladder support with step

for NOEtop and NOEalu L
scaffold platforms, steel,
galvanised For connection, a
hammer-head bolt with
handle319338 is required

8,3

550024

s

NOEalu L end guard rail 850
galvanised

42

1250

12,7

553213

Ueif a

FORM-CLIP 6X42 (40X40) 42
Two folded plugs are required
per end guard rail, galvanised

0,0

555960

Accessories for special tasks

Description Length

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

x>

NOEalu LTying claw
galvanised

0,5

402540

NOEalu L Foundation clamp
for use with perforated steel
strap, galvanised

1,1

402500

2000000000C¢

Perforated steel strap
permissible tensile load 16 kN
supplied in 50-m rolls

24,0

108031

Dispensing and cutting trolley
for efficient cutting and
transporting of NOE perforated
steel strap. The trolley has a
clamping and cutting device
for accurately, simply and
safely cutting the strap to
length.

21,8

108030

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 38



NOE Plugs

Description 1] Length  Height
mm mm mm

Weight Part No.

approx. kg

PVC plastic plugs SFL 25 25,0 11,5
for hole @ 22 mm, to seal tie
rod holes in NOElight, NOE
SL, NOE SL 2000, NOEalu L
(only for panels Part No.
beginning with 4024..), and
holes in external corner panels
of NOE Top 2000, NOEtop
2000 light and NOE SL 2000,
colour grey, packaging unit
250 No.

0,5 693500

PVC plastic plugs SFL 32 32,0 12
for hole @ 28 mm, to seal tie

rod holes in external corner

panels of NOElight, NOEalu L

and NOE Alu 2000, with fins,

domed head, colour corn-

yellow, packing unit 250 No.

0,8 693408

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 39



Tierod @ 15 mm

Rods, core @ 15 mm, external @ 17 mm, permissible tensile load 90 kN (in acc. with DIN 18216).

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
W Tie rod @ 15 mm 950 1,4 670950
CURTRIVITELYY, JUVETRIEINED capped, galvanised
I
Waling plate with 100 140 1,4 691700
wing nut
bearing area 140x100 mm,
galvanised
Sprint nut 80 80 60 0,7 680580
galvanised
Hexagonal nut 60 60 0,3 681000

with standard tie rod internal
thread galvanised

Hexagonal nut 30 30 0,1 680900

with standard tie rod internal
thread galvanised

Waterstop 112 0,6 682202
@ 65 mm, permissible tensile

force 90 kN

Each waterstop requires

2 waterstop connection

couplers, Part No. 682203

Waterstop coupler 0,0 682203
2 pieces are required per
waterstop coupler material PE

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 40



Transport aids

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEbox 800 1180 780 78,0 697598

1180 X 780 mm, for

transporting small items,

galvanised

NOEcase 1200 x 800 mm 800 1200 1016 85,4 697591

Crane-type mesh box for
transporting parts Load
capacity: 1000 kg Load: 6000
kg Number of storage
containers in the stack: max. 6
pieces galvanized

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 41



NOE HBF support bracket

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOE HBF end piece 1500 74,9 540905
galvanised

NOE HBF standard 3950 466,3 540900
galvanised

NOE HBF extension 1 2105 370,6 540910
galvanised

NOE HBF extension 2 2095 480,8 540915
galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 42



NOE HBF accessories

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOE HBF spindle front 13,1 540920
spindle travel 110-305 mm,

galvanised 1 NOE HBF

connection bolt (Part No.

540928) is required

NOE HBF spindle rear 30,9 540922
spindle travel 105-275 mm,

galvanised

NOE HBF connection bolt 0,4 540928

@ 45 mm, for each strut, end
piece and extension one bolt
is required, galvanised

NOE support bracket 2500 137,4 541029
bracing 2250
2250 mm, galvanised

Hammer-head bolt 380 0,6 319315
380 mm long,
clamp length 320 mm,
permissible tensile load
18.8 kN, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 43



NOE support bracket heavy-duty

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Support bracket extension 500 21,6 541020

2 bolts with nut and washer

M 16x50 8.8 (Part No.

313500) are required for
assembly, painted

Support bracket 3650 282,0 541000
incl. spindles, painted

Support bracket extension 1600 211,4 541010
without spindles, spindles from

the support bracket, Part No.

541000, can be used, 10 bolts

with nut and washer

M 16x50 8.8 (Part No.

313500) are required for

assembly, painted

Support bracket extension 3180 391,4 541011
large

2-part, without spindle,
spindles from the support
bracket, Part No. 541000) can
be used. The following items
are required for assembly: 22
bolts with nut and washer

M 16x50 8.8 (Part No.
313500) and 6 conical
washers M 16 (Part No.
389011), painted.

Support for walkway bracket 4,4 543060
galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 44



Description Length
mm

Width Height Weight
mm mm approx. kg

Part No.

Bolt M 16x50 8.8

_@ (1) with nut and washer,
galvanised
Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,1

313500

NOE support bracket 2500
bracing 2250
2250 mm, galvanised

137.,4

541029

bracing U 160 2250
galvanized
Hire only

107,0

541030

3 Connection bow
g\% for fastening of NOEtop panels
. fastened to the hat profile by
hammer- head bolt with
handle (Part No. 319338),
fastened to the Z profile with
bolt M 16x30 (Part No.
313200) and washer (Part No.
314600), painted

3,8

541033

/3 Hammer-head bolt with handle 125
s integrated Sprint nut 230 mm
long, clamp length 125 mm,
r permissible tensile
load =18.8 kN, galvanised

1,2

319338

\ Bolt M 16x30
i \ i
@W@‘@ with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
% price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

0,1

313200

Spacer washer for M 16
\ J/ @ 56 mm, hole @ 17, mm,
5 mm thick, DIN 440,
galvanised
Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,0

314600

Clamp plate

for fastening NOE Combi 20
&I girder, 1 bolt M 16x40 (Part

No. 313400) with nut and

washer, galvanised, is

required

0,4

541190

wedge disk M16 DIN 435
galvanized

389011

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 45



Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Bolt M 16x40
@ @ @ with nut and washer,
W galvanised
Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,1

313400

Spindle Tr 60/9 150 150 480
single, painted

14,0

541050

Spindle M 36 150 150 295
single, painted

6,0

541040

Internal corner construction

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Corner bracing 606 606
painted

29,1

541031

Bracing 500
galvanized

34,6

541032

Compensation channel 410
410 mm long, galvanised

9,4

135109

Screw base

for tie-rod @ 15 mm, hole

@ 17 mm, weldable,
permissible. tensile load 70 kN

0,4

117240

Bolt M 16x70

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,2

313800

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 46



Description Length
mm

Width

mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

mmmmmmﬂllﬁsmmmmm

Tie rod @ 15 mm 300
capped, galvanised

0,4

670300

g

(

Hammer-head bolt with handle 205
Integrated Sprint nut 330 mm

long, clamp length 205 mm,
permissible tensile load =

18.8 kN, galvanised

1,2

319339

—\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Hammer-head bolt 380
380 mm long,

clamp length 320 mm,

permissible tensile load

18.8 kN, galvanised

0,6

319315

&

Sprint nut 80
galvanised

80

60

0,7

680580

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 47



NOEtop support bracket

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Bracing 2640 74,0 541024
bracing offset 32 mm, 3300 92,0 541025
galvanised

Bracing 2640 74,5 541034
bracing offset 40 mm, 3300 95,0 541035
galvanised

hire only

Head support 5,2 541036

galvanised, connection to the
strut requires 1 pin, Part No.
541053 and 1 spring pin Part

No. 913305

Strut 2400- 56,0 541039
ext. length 2.40-3.70 m, 3700

galvanised

Strut 2400- 40,0 541044
ext. length 2.40-2.70 m, 2700

galvanised

Te— T |_

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 48



Description Length

mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Supporting plate

each supporting plate
requires: 1 bolt M 16x70 (Part
No. 313800) and 1 screw base
(Part No. 117240)

4,7

541041

2500 mm long, painted

Bracing U 80 2500

55,0

543030

Bolt M 16x70

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,2

313800

Screw base

for tie-rod @ 15 mm, hole

@ 17 mm, weldable,
permissible. tensile load 70 kN

0,4

117240

capped, galvanised

Tierod @ 15 mm 2000

2,8

672000

Sprint nut
galvanised

0,7

680580

Tying support

additionally required: 1 pin,
part no. 541053 and 1 Spring
pin @ 5 mm, part no. 913305;
galvanized.

6,0

541052

Pin

for tying support and head
support NOEtop support
bracket, galvanised

0,8

541053

Spring pin @ 5 mm
galvanised

0,0

913305

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 49



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Shelf bracket 68cm 510 200 686 9,0 028068

assembled with foot sprint

Double headed earth nail 476 50 50 2,0 028069

25 x 400 mm

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 50



Anchor @ 15 mm

Description Length  Width 1} Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Anchoring support 15,0 20,0 542011
packing unit 50 pieces

Anchor support for smooth 15,0 20,0 541991
cone

packing unit 40 pieces

Smooth cone @ 15 mm 15,0 2,8 541994
red

@ 15.0 mm = red
Packing unit 40 pieces

Stripping tool smooth cone 25 25 0,3 541998
Sprint nut 80 80 0,7 680580
galvanised

Waling plate with 100 140 1,4 691700
wing nut

bearing area 140x100 mm,

galvanised

Waling plate 100 140 0,9 691800
pressed, hole @ 20 mm,

galvanised

Tie rod @ 15 mm 950 15,0 1,4 670950

capped, galvanised

W Tie rod coupler nut @ 15 mm 105 0,5 684000
A/F size 30, permissible
tensile force 90 kN, galvanised
Waved anchor 550 15,0 0,9 542007
g 15 mm
Anchor 450 15,0 1,1 542005
g 15 mm
Anchor loop 340 230 15,0 2,2 542006
g 15 mm
Rock bolt @ 15 15,0 0,4 541092

for subsequent set of
anchorages in concrete

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 51



Anchor @ 20 mm

Permissible load 160 KN

Description Length  Width 1] Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Anchoring support 20,0 16,0 542012
packing unit 40 pieces

Anchor support for smooth 20,0 20,0 541992
cone

packing unit 40 pieces

Smooth cone @ 20 mm 20,0 2,8 541995
yellow

@ 20.0 mm = yellow
Packing unit 40 pieces

Stripping tool smooth cone 25 25 0,3 541998
Tying nut & 20 mm 0,5 680009
Galvanised

Waling plate @ 20 mm 150 100 2,2 691519

P =160 kN, smooth bearing
area, galvanised

Waling plate with wing nut 140 110 1,1 691600
galvanised
Coupler nut 140 0,7 682220

@ 20 mm, SW 36, permissible
tensile load 160 kN

Tie rod @ 20 mm 950 20,0 2,4 670959
galvanised
Waved anchor @ 20 mm 700 20,0 2,0 542008

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 52



Anchor @ 26.5 mm

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Anchoring support 16,0 542013
packing unit 40 pieces

Anchor support for smooth 20,0 541993
cone

packing unit 40 pieces

Smooth cone @ 26.5 mm 2,8 541996
white

@ 26.5 mm = white
Packing unit 40 pieces

Stripping tool smooth cone 25 25 400 0,3 541998
Tie rod @ 26.5 mm 950 4,3 660951
galvanised

Waved anchor @ 26.5 mm 800 3,6 542009

220 kN/rod end, galvanised

Anchor loop @ 26.5 mm 800 8,7 542010
280 kN/rod end, galvanised

Tie rod coupler nut @ 26.5 mm 150 1,4 682230
with tie rod thread, SW 46,
load 300 kN, galvanised

Tying nut @ 26.5 mm 0,9 680010
load 260 kN, galvanised

Waling plate 150 150 35 5,7 691510
bearing area 150x150 mm,
hole @ 32 mm, load 300 kN

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 53



Associated products

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Coupler 48/48 1,3 510300

EN 74-1, swivelling,

galvanized

s Coupler 48/48 rigid 1,3 510310
EN 74-1, rigid, galvanized
Bolted coupler 48/M 16 0,8 514200
@ EN 74-2, galvanized

Scaffold tube 6000 30,4 506000

48.3 X 3.25 mm, DIN EN 39, 5500 24,2 505500

galvanised 5000 22,0 505000
4500 19,8 504500
4000 17,6 504000
3500 15,4 503500
3000 13,2 503000
2500 11,0 502500
2000 8,8 502000
1500 6,6 501500
1000 4,4 501000

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 54



NOE stabilizers and push-pull braces

Stabilizers and push-pull braces are supplied as in parts and must be assembled by the customer on site.
Before returning the stabilizers and push-pull braces must be dismantled.

On request - and for a supplementary charge - the stabilizers and push-pull braces can be supplied ready
assembled and disassembled after returning.

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Stabilizers and push-pull braces NOEtop
Individual parts

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEtop stabilizer connector 3,0 697032

galvanised

Hinge @ 60 mm 0,8 697012

for fastening to the formwork,
each panel requires a
hammer-head bolt with

handle.
Push/pull brace Push/pull 2770- 25,7 697028
2.77-5.00 m 5000

ext. length 2770-5000 mm
load: 29.5-6.1 kN

Push/pull brace Push/pull 2100- 19,1 697027
2.10-3.65m 3650

ext. length 2100-3650 load:

19.7-6.3 kN

Push/pull brace Push/pull 1000- 9,4 697026
1.00-1.51 m 1510

ext. length 1000-1510 mm

load: 19.7 KN

NNk

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 55



integrated Sprint nut 230 mm
long, clamp length 125 mm,
permissible tensile

load =18.8 kN, galvanised

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Supporting plate for push/pull 3,8 697014
brace/raking props/stabilizers
Bottom bearing stabilizer 4,6 557246
AB 300
galvanised
L-pin & 16 0,3 697010
yellow passivated galvanized
Spring pin @ 4 mm 0,0 913304
galvanised

'5\’/’ Hammer-head bolt with handle 125 1,2 319338

rj:t

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 56



Stabilizer NOEalu L
Individual parts

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Hinge @ 60 mm 0,8 697012
for fastening to the formwork,

each panel requires a

hammer-head bolt with

handle.

Prop push/pull 1750- 17,2 697044
1.75-3.10 m 3100

Load capacity: 15-8 KN,

galvanised

Prop push/pull 1000- 8,4 697045
1.00-1.20 m 1200

ext. length 1000-1200 mm,

Load capacity: 15 KN

galvanised

Supporting plate for push/pull 3,8 697014
brace/raking props/stabilizers

L-pin J 16 0,3 697010
yellow passivated galvanized

Spring pin @ 4 mm 0,0 913304
galvanised

RN

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 57



RSK stabilizers
Individual parts

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEtop stabilizer connector 3,0 697032

galvanised

Hinge @ 60 mm 0,8 697012

for fastening to the formwork,
each panel requires a
hammer-head bolt with
handle.

Strut RSK 8 69,0 697146
ext. length 6.20-7.60 m,
load: 38-21.2 kN

Strut RSK 6 35,0 697145
ext. length 4.60-6.00 m, load:

24.6-12.8 kN

Supporting plate for push/pull 3,8 697014

brace/raking props/stabilizers

L-pin @ 16 0,3 697010
yellow passivated galvanized

Spring pin @ 4 mm 0,0 913304
galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 58



BKS supports

Description

Length
mm

Width Height
mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Spindle

ext. length 1150-1850 mm,
incl. foot element (for fastening
4 No. M16x70 Part No.
313800)

p=fo—1

1150-
1850

50,0

697130

intermediate piece 600
per butt joint 4 No. bolts
M 16x70 (Part No. 313800)

1 O3

i

600

27,7

697136

Spacer block 2400
per butt joint 4 No. bolts
M 16x70 (Part No. 313800)

1 31

|

2400

49,4

697138

Ol

Spacer block 3700
per butt joint 4 No. bolts
M 16x70 (Part No. 313800)

|

3700

697140

Head plates hinge end joint
for fastening 4 No. M 16x70
(Part No. 313800)

175

10,4

697132

Combi 20 hinge end joint
fastening to the panel requires

. 2 hammer-head bolts Part No.
< 319338, painted

19,0

540210

Coupler piece for BKS
stabilizer
- purchase only

6,3

697134

Bolt M 16x70

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,2

313800

/9 Hammer-head bolt with handle
% integrated Sprint nut 230 mm
long, clamp length 125 mm,
r permissible tensile
load =18.8 kN, galvanised

125

1,2

319338

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 59



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Strut connection head 190 190 142 3,8 541060
bearing

The strut connection allows to

the head bearing of the light

support frame. Supports such

as NOEprop, ADS and BKS.

The supports can be inclined

up to 20 ° to the vertical

formwork.

Head support 5,2 541036
galvanised, connection to the

strut requires 1 pin, Part No.

541053 and 1 spring pin Part

No. 913305

NOE alignment prop

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEtop stabilizer connector 3,0 697032
galvanised

Hinge @ 60 mm 0,8 697012
for fastening to the formwork,

each panel requires a

hammer-head bolt with

handle.

Raking prop 6.40-10.30 m 6400- 102,0 697036
ext. length 6400-10300 mm 10300
load: 30-13.5 kN galvanised

Supporting plate for push/pull 3,8 697014
brace/raking props/stabilizers

L-pin & 16 0,3 697010
yellow passivated galvanized

Spring pin @ 4 mm 0,0 913304
galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 60



Stabilizers and push-pull braces

Accessories
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Pallet for deck props 835 1520 1020 64,0 697599

load 1750 kg, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 61



NOEtop R 275 circular formwork

Completely assembled out of galvanised steel parts, with NOEform facing fitted. Radii infinitely adjustable, from 2750 mm.
Initial radius set at factory. The radius set at the factory must be checked by site staff and readjusted if necessary. A wooden

template for the internal or external radius is required for this.

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
External unit 2500 3000 7,50 545,6 351000
With 21 mm NOEform facing, 2500 1500 3,75 341,8 351010
smallest adjustable radius 2500 750 1,88 220,8 351020
4000 mm
External unit 1270 3000 3,81 335,17 351030
With 18 mm NOEform facing 1270 1500 1,91 209,6 351040
1270 750 0,95 115,7 351050
Internal unit 2380 3000 7,14 542,0 351100
with 21 mm NOEform facing; 2380 1500 3,57 339,4 351110
smallest adjustable 2380 750 1,79 219,6 351120
radius 4000 mm
“!,..m‘m..!" Internal unit 1230 3000 3,69 334,17 351130
!V With 18 mm NOEform facing 1230 1500 1,85 209,2 351140
1230 750 0,92 115,5 351150
Wooden template
purchase only
Description Length  Width Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
Wooden template for external 7,0 352221
radius
With NOEtop R 275 and
NOE R 250,
please inform us of the radius
when ordering.
Wooden gauge for internal 7,0 352220
radius
With NOEtop R 275 and
NOE R 250,

please inform us of the radius
when ordering.

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 62



NOEtop clamps

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOE Toplock 3,7 137976
for panel connections and

longitudinal compensations up

to 42 mm, permissible tensile

load 15 kN, galvanised

Top Adjustable lock 5,2 137985
for infinitely adjustable

compensation piece

0-135 mm, permissible tensile

load 20 kN, galvanised,

hire only

Adapter NOE Toplock 4.4 137978
for connection of NOE R 110

and NOEtop R 275 panels,

length adjustment up to

42 mm, galvanized

NOE Toplock adapter NOEtop 4.4 137977
R 275/ NOE R 250

clamps to connect NOEtop

R 275 and NOE R 250 circular

formwork

NOEalu L / NOEtop R 275 5,0 402527
adapter clamp

For connecting NOEalu L

formwork with NOEtop R 275

circular formwork

compensation up to 40 mm

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 63



NOEtop R 275 extensions

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEtop R 275 extension 10,5 352210
clamp
2 For NOEtop R 275 circular
o formwork galvanised

For extensions up to 250 mm
requires 2 bolts M 16x30 (Part
No. 313200)

NOEtop R 275 extension bar 3,2 352212

/3 Bolt M 16x30 0,1 313200
I@)@ with nut and washer,
galvanised
Hire only! For purchase see
% price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

Extension clamp 3,2 137850
for on-site extensions using

formwork boards up to max.

200 mm, galvanised Can not

be used with crane hook.

Instead use 2x ring bolts M 16

(821110), 2x safety nuts M 16

(373013) and spacer washer

for M 16 (314600).

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 64



Stop-end form

Description Length
mm

Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm approx. kg

Stop-end support

with fastening screw and
screw base, each stop-end
support requires 1 tie rod and
1 waling plate with wing nut

1,9 350390

Alignment channel 1425
1425 mm long, galvanised

21,5 135210

Spreader bar 750
galvanised

23,0 350330

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 65



Tierod @ 15 mm

Rods, core @ 15 mm, external @ 17 mm, permissible tensile load 90 kN (in acc. with DIN 18216).

Description Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Waling plate with 100
wing nut

bearing area 140x100 mm,
galvanised

140

1.4

691700

Tie rod @ 15 mm 1500
capped, galvanised 300

671500
670300

Sprint nut 80
galvanised

80

60

0,7

680580

y Compensation channel 410
» 410 mm long, galvanised

9,4

135109

Scaffold

Description Length

Width
mm

Height

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

H 'ﬂ'I] Ratio concreting brackets 100
TT for fastening to NOEtop R 275,

NOE R 250 and NOE R 110

circular formwork, stair width

1000 mm, with nailing strip,

incl. pin and spring pin,

1l galvanised

15,8

028100

Handrail tube 1380 H
1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

1380

50

111403

Handrail tube 1060
1060 mm high, tube

@ 33.7 mm, galvanised
**hire only **

1060

4,0

111400

galvanized

: ; LG-W 200 plug 9 mm

0,1

890834

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 66



Description

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

NOEtop R Klemmhalter
allows the attachment of a
railing to protect against falling
on the opposite side of the
formwork, max. railing
inclination 14 °, for fixing the
railing a fall plug (part-no.
890834) is required, for
NOEtop R and NOEtop R275,
galvanized

3,5 552215

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 67



Components for circular formwork

Description

Length
mm

Width Height
mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

NOE Combi 20 girder
200x60x4 mm, intermediate
dimensions priced as next-
longest length, longer lengths
on request, galvanised

2975
1475
725

29,8
14,9
7,3

742975
741475
740725

Cross waler for external
formwork

for NOEtop R 275 and

NOE R 250,

fastened with 2 bolts M 16x30
bolts (313200), galvanised

3,8

350299

Cross waler

for NOEtop R 275 and

NOE R 250,

fastened with 2 bolts M 16x30
bolts (313200), galvanised

3,1

350300

Girder end-piece
NOEtop/NOE Combi 20,
fastening requires 6 bolts

M 16x30 (313200), galvanised

7,3

350381

NOEtop bracket jack
galvanised

2,5

350301

Turnbuckle

long, fastened with

2 M 16x100 bolts (314000),
galvanised

412-
530

1,6

350310

Turnbuckle

medium, fastened with

2 M 16x100 bolts (314000),
galvanised

312-
430

1,4

350315

Turnbuckle

short, fastened with

2 M 16x100 bolts (314000),
galvanised

212-
330

1,2

350320

NOEtop R 275 connection
profile
galvanised

3000
1500
750

350368
350369
350370

Ring bolt M 16, 1.5T,
swivelling

360° swivel, loadable from all
sides, load capacity label,
spanner with ring bolt
permanently attached,
labelling of optimum load
direction, load capacity: under
vertical tension 4000 kg, under
90° load 1500 kg

821110

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 68



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
_— Spacer washer for M 16 0,0 314600
\ J @ 56 mm, hole @ 17, mm,
5 mm thick, DIN 440,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

Safety nut M 16 6,8 373012
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

Crane hook 6,4 135905
for NOEtop profile, with

suspension chain, load

2000 kg for vertical tension, for

use see operating instructions,

galvanised

Bolt M 16x100 0,2 314000
with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Bolt M 16x80 0,2 313900
with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

\ Bolt M 16x30 0,1 313200
O ,
(m@@ with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
% price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Disc bolt M 8x40 0,0 310907
for fastening facing, with nut
and washer, DIN 15237,

- galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 69



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

61T Base R 275 2,4 350412
e For stacking units, fastening

— requires 2 pieces M 16x30

| bolts (313200)

Reinforcement for base 1,1 350413
NOEtop R 275

requires 2 bolts M 16x30 (Part

No. 313200), galvanised

Dehoplast tape 1000 25 3 0,1 840520
25x3 mm, installed between
Combi 20 rail and boarding

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 70



NOE Plugs

Description 1] Length  Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
- PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 30,0 12 0,6 693409
| for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie
e — rod holes in NOEtop, NOE
> ol Top 2000 panels, NOE circular
S ! formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,
packaging unit 250 No.

PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 30,0 0,6 693515
with NOE-logo

for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie

rod holes in NOEtop, NOE

Top 2000 panels, NOE circular

formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,

with NOE-logo packaging unit

250 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 71



NOE R 110 circular formwork

Completely assembled out of galvanised or painted steel parts. Facing 2x9 mm NOEform, with NOEplast coating. Radii: from
1100 mm, infinitely adjustable. Initial radius can be set at factory. Important information: The radius set at the factory must be
checked by site staff and readjusted if necessary. A wooden template for the internal or external radius is required for this.
To achieve the best concrete results, while avoiding discolouration of the concrete and damage to the formwork,
you should oil the NOE R 110 circular formwork with NOE special release agent.

Description Width Height  Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
o o R 110 external unit 711 3000 2,13 206,0 440301
z ° 9 711 1500 1,08 114,0 440302
711 750 0,53 58,0 440303
R 110 internal unit 617 3000 1,85 193,0 440307
617 1500 0,93 105,0 440308
r— 617 750 0,46 54,0 440309
Wooden template
purchase only
Description Length  Width Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
Wooden template for external 2,5 352223
radius NOE R 110
Please inform us of the radius
when ordering.
Wooden template for internal 2,5 352222
radius NOE R 110
Please inform us of the radius
when ordering.
Release agent
Description Content  Width Height Weight Part No.
litre mm mm approx. kg
NOE special release agent 200 193,4 569710
stripping agent, ideal for 30 27,5 569720
NOEplast and NOEliner 5 4,6 569730

structural matrices or for
plastic formwork, e.g.
NOE R 110 circular formwork

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 72



NOE R 110 element connection

Description Length

mm

Width
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Height
mm

Part No.

Wedge plate

for the quick connection of
individual elements,
galvanised

0,6

102520

Wedge lock
for longitudinal compensation
of 0-140 mm, galvanised

4,3

350000

Wing head bolt 200
tie rod thread, 200 mm long,
clamp length 160 mm,

galvanised

0,4

135009

Hexagonal nut 30 30
with standard tie rod internal
thread galvanised

0,1

680900

Adapter NOE Toplock

for connection of NOE R 110
and NOEtop R 275 panels,
length adjustment up to

42 mm, galvanized

4,4

137978

Stop-end form

Description Length

mm

Width
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Height
mm

Part No.

Stop-end support

with fastening screw and
screw base, each stop-end
support requires 1 tie rod and
1 waling plate with wing nut

1,9

350390

Alignment channel 1425

1425 mm long, galvanised

21,5

135210

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 73



Tierod @ 15 mm

Rods, core @ 15 mm, external @ 17 mm, permissible tensile load 90 kN (in acc. with DIN 18216).

galvanized

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
W Tie rod @ 15 mm 1500 2,1 671500
CURTRIVITELYY, JUVETRIEINED capped, galvanised 300 0,4 670300
I
Waling plate with 100 140 1,4 691700
wing nut
bearing area 140x100 mm,
galvanised
Sprint nut 80 80 60 0,7 680580
galvanised
Compensation channel 410 9,4 135109
»410 mm long, galvanised
Scaffold
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
H 7 Ratio concreting brackets 100 15,8 028100
TT u'i] for fastening to NOEtop R 275,
NOE R 250 and NOE R 110
circular formwork, stair width
1000 mm, with nailing strip,
] incl. pin and spring pin,
1l galvanised
Handrail tube 1380 H 1380 5,0 111403
1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised
Handrail tube 1060 1060 4,0 111400
1060 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised
**hire only **
:~ . LG-W 200 plug 9 mm 0,1 890834

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 74



NOE Plugs

Description 1] Length  Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
- PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 30,0 12 0,6 693409
| for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie
e — rod holes in NOEtop, NOE
> ol Top 2000 panels, NOE circular
S ! formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,
packaging unit 250 No.

PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 30,0 0,6 693515
with NOE-logo

for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie

rod holes in NOEtop, NOE

Top 2000 panels, NOE circular

formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,

with NOE-logo packaging unit

250 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 75



Components for circular formwork

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Combi 20 S girder 3000 30,0 743000

200x60x4 mm, intermediate 1500 15,0 741500

dimensions priced as next- 750 7,5 740750

longest length, longer lengths
on request, galvanised

—J L Cross waler internal unit 6,8 350297
. e e for R 110 circular
© o formwork, requires 2 bolts
M 16x30 (Part No. 313200),
galvanised

Cross waler external unit 10,2 350298
o o o o for R 110 circular formwork,
— — requires 2 bolts M 16x30 (Part
No. 313200), galvanised

Turnbuckle 412- 1,6 350310
long, fastened with 530

2 M 16x100 bolts (314000),

galvanised

Turnbuckle 312- 1,4 350315
medium, fastened with 430

2 M 16x100 bolts (314000),

galvanised

Turnbuckle 212- 1,2 350320
short, fastened with 330

2 M 16x100 bolts (314000),

galvanised

Turnbuckle 204- 1,2 350311
for R 110 internal unit, 295
galvanised

Connection angle for R 110 3000 24,3 350365
circular formwork external 1500 12,5 350366
formwork units 750 6,4 350367
galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 76



Description Length
mm

Width
mm

Height Weight
mm approx. kg

Part No.

Connection angle for R 110 3000
circular formwork Internal 1500
formwork units 750
galvanised

24,3
12,5
6,4

350362
350363
350364

Ring bolt M 16, 1.5T,
swivelling

360° swivel, loadable from all
sides, load capacity label,
spanner with ring bolt
permanently attached,
labelling of optimum load
direction, load capacity: under
vertical tension 4000 kg, under
90° load 1500 kg

0,3

821110

Spacer washer for M 16

@ 56 mm, hole @ 17, mm,

5 mm thick, DIN 440,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,0

314600

Safety nut M 16
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

6,8

373012

Combi butt strap 290
for connecting roughly butted

Combi 20 girders 6 mm thick,

painted

165

352200

Multi-hole C-Profil 1000
100x50x5 mm, multi-hole

version, intermediate

dimensions priced as next-

longest length, longer lengths

on request, lacquered

6,4

261000

Stiffener
requires 4 bolts M 16x30 (Part
No. 313200), galvanised

2,4

350380

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 77



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Bolt M 16x100 0,2 314000
with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Bolt M 16x70 0,2 313800
with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

/) Bolt M 16x30 0,1 313200
ml@)@ with nut and washer,
galvanised
Hire only! For purchase see
% price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

Disc bolt M 8x40 0,0 310907
for fastening facing, with nut

and washer, DIN 15237,

galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 78



NOE R 250 circular formwork

Completely assembled out of galvanised or painted steel parts, with NOEform facing. Radii: infinitely adjustable. With 15 mm

NOEform facing. Initial radius can be set at factory.

The radius set at the factory must be checked by site staff and readjusted if necessary. A wooden template for the internal or

external radius is required for this.

radius

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
External unit 2270 3000 6,81 404,0 441501
2270 1500 3,41 238,0 441502
2270 750 1,70 135,0 441503
External unit 1190 3000 3,57 226,0 441504
1190 1500 1,78 135,0 441505
1190 750 0,89 76,0 441506
Internal unit 2150 3000 6,45 402,0 441507
2150 1500 3,23 238,0 441508
2150 750 1,61 135,0 441509
Internal unit 1190 3000 3,57 226,0 441510
1190 1500 1,78 135,0 441511
1190 750 0,89 76,0 441512
Wooden template
purchase only
Description Length  Width Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
Wooden template for external 7,0 352221
radius
With NOEtop R 275 and
NOE R 250,
please inform us of the radius
when ordering.
_ Wooden gauge for internal 7,0 352220

With NOEtop R 275 and
NOE R 250,

please inform us of the radius
when ordering.

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 79



Element connection

Description Length

mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Wedge plate

for the quick connection of
individual elements,
galvanised

0,6

102520

Wedge lock
for longitudinal compensation
of 0-140 mm, galvanised

4,3

350000

Wing head bolt

tie rod thread, 200 mm long,
clamp length 160 mm,
galvanised

200

0,4

135009

Hexagonal nut 30 30
with standard tie rod internal
thread galvanised

0,1

680900

NOE Toplock adapter NOEtop
R 275/ NOE R 250

clamps to connect NOEtop

R 275 and NOE R 250 circular
formwork

4,4

137977

Stop-end form

Description Length

mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Stop-end support

with fastening screw and
screw base, each stop-end
support requires 1 tie rod and
1 waling plate with wing nut

1,9

350390

Alignment channel 1425

1425 mm long, galvanised

21,5

135210

Spreader bar 750

galvanised

23,0

350330

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 80



Tierod @ 15 mm

Rods, core @ 15 mm, external @ 17 mm, permissible tensile load 90 kN (in acc. with DIN 18216).

Description Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Waling plate with 100
wing nut

bearing area 140x100 mm,
galvanised

140

1.4

691700

Tie rod @ 15 mm 1500
capped, galvanised 300

671500
670300

Sprint nut 80
galvanised

80

60

0,7

680580

y Compensation channel 410
» 410 mm long, galvanised

9,4

135109

Scaffold

Description Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

|7|| 'ﬂ'I] Ratio concreting brackets 100
TT for fastening to NOEtop R 275,

NOE R 250 and NOE R 110

circular formwork, stair width

1000 mm, with nailing strip,

incl. pin and spring pin,

1l galvanised

15,8

028100

Handrail tube 1380 H
1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

1380

5,0

111403

Handrail tube 1060
1060 mm high, tube

@ 33.7 mm, galvanised
**hire only **

1060

4,0

111400

galvanized

: ; LG-W 200 plug 9 mm

0,1

890834

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 81



Components for circular formwork

Description Length

mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Combi 20 S girder

200x60x4 mm, intermediate
dimensions priced as next-
longest length, longer lengths
on request, galvanised

3000
1500
750

30,0
15,0
7,5

743000
741500
740750

Cross waler for external
formwork

for NOEtop R 275 and

NOE R 250,

fastened with 2 bolts M 16x30
bolts (313200), galvanised

3,8

350299

Cross waler

for NOEtop R 275 and

NOE R 250,

fastened with 2 bolts M 16x30
bolts (313200), galvanised

3,1

350300

412-
530

Turnbuckle

long, fastened with

2 M 16x100 bolts (314000),
galvanised

1,6

350310

312-
430

Turnbuckle

medium, fastened with

2 M 16x100 bolts (314000),
galvanised

1,4

350315

212-
330

Turnbuckle

short, fastened with

2 M 16x100 bolts (314000),
galvanised

1,2

350320

3000
1500
750

Connection channel for R 250
circular formwork
painted

16,0

4,0

350340
350350
350360

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 82



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Ring bolt M 16, 1.5T, 0,3 821110
swivelling

360° swivel, loadable from all

sides, load capacity label,

spanner with ring bolt

permanently attached,

labelling of optimum load

direction, load capacity: under

vertical tension 4000 kg, under

90° load 1500 kg

-

_— Spacer washer for M 16 0,0 314600
\ J/ @ 56 mm, hole @ 17, mm,
5 mm thick, DIN 440,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

Safety nut M 16 6,8 373012
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

Bolt M 16x100 0,2 314000
with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Bolt M 16x70 0,2 313800
with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

3 Bolt M 16x30 0,1 313200
OO ,
@W@“@ with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
% price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Disc bolt M 8x40 0,0 310907
for fastening facing, with nut

and washer, DIN 15237,

galvanised

Combi butt strap 290 165 6 1,8 352200
for connecting roughly butted

Combi 20 girders 6 mm thick,

painted

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 83



Description Length

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Multi-hole C-Profil 1000
100x50x5 mm, multi-hole

version, intermediate

dimensions priced as next-

longest length, longer lengths

on request, lacquered

6,4

261000

Stiffener
requires 4 bolts M 16x30 (Part
No. 313200), galvanised

24

350380

Stacking foot

for NOE R 250, requires 2
bolts M 16x70 (Part No.
313800), galvanised

2,9

350410

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 84



NOE Plugs

Description 1] Length  Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
- PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 30,0 12 0,6 693409
| for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie
e — rod holes in NOEtop, NOE
> ol Top 2000 panels, NOE circular
S ! formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,
packaging unit 250 No.

PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 30,0 0,6 693515
with NOE-logo

for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie

rod holes in NOEtop, NOE

Top 2000 panels, NOE circular

formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,

with NOE-logo packaging unit

250 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 85



NOEtop FS with steel facing

Panels

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

NOEtop FS panel with steel 750 3500 329,7 124566
facing 750 2750 247,7 124564
Consisting of: Panel with 5- 750 1250 122,1 124562
mm steel facing, locking 750 600 62,5 124560
plate S, compensation plate S,
connection tube, bolts,
galvanised.
Chamfers and pins are not
included in the price.

NOEtop FS with steel facing

Accessories
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEtop FS Sliding plate S 155 750 121 5,5 124608
galvanised
Sprint nut 80 80 60 0,7 680580
galvanised
NOEtop FS 150 0,4 124632
Pin D20 x 150
@ 20 mm, with spring pin,
galvanised
NOEtop FS locking bracket 360 80 80 2,9 124635
galvanised
NOEtop FS 180 70 70 1,9 124637
swivel bracket S
galvanised
NOEtop FS crane suspension 90 70 345 1,3 124639

painted red

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 86



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

PVC double triangle 3,8 841201
chamfer 10x10, transparent
packaging unit 25 m

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 87



NOEtop FS with timber facing

Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
NOEtop FS panel For 21 mm 750 3500 2,10 225,9 124576
timber facing 750 2750 1,65 166,2 124574
Consisting of panel supporting 750 1250 0,75 85,4 124572
frame faced with 21 mm 750 600 0,36 45,0 124570
NOEform, facing screwed on
from rear, locking plate H,
connection tube, stiffener,
bolts, steel parts galvanised
Chamfers and pins are not
included in the price.
NOEform replacement facings NOEtop FS
Description Width Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
NOEtop FS timber facing 750 3500 2,10 34,0 412538
21 mm NOEform 750 2750 1,65 28,4 412537
750 1250 0,75 12,5 412536
750 600 0,36 6,1 412535

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 88



NOEtop FS with timber facing
Individual parts

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEtop FS Sliding plate H 137 750 155 6,2 124609

galvanised

Sprint nut 80 80 60 0,7 680580

galvanised

NOEtop FS 150 0,4 124632

Pin D20 x 150

@ 20 mm, with spring pin,

galvanised

NOEtop FS H locking bracket 370 80 80 2,9 124636

galvanised

NOEtop FS swivel bracket H 186 70 70 2,0 124638

galvanised

NOEtop FS crane suspension 90 70 345 1,3 124639

painted red

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 89



NOEtop FS working platform

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

NOEtop FS 990 850
Platform 850 x 990

galvanised

1 guard rail NOEtop FS 900,

Part No. 124645 is required.

64,6

124640

NOEtop FS 1575 850
Platform 850 x 1575

galvanised

1 NOEtop FS guard rail 450,

Part No. 124646, 1 guard rail

NOEtop FS, Part No. 124645

and 2 RS platform guard rail

750, Part No. 126721 are

required.

96,8

124641

NOEtop FS guard rail 900 935 35 1160
galvanised

15,0

124645

NOEtop FS guard rail 450 485 35 1160
galvanised

10,8

124646

RS platform guard rail 750 785 35 1165
galvanised

13,5

126721

RS platform ladder support 75 50 146
platform

fastening to platform requires

1 bolt M 16x30 Part No.

313200 and to secure the

ladder requires 1 spring pin,

Part No. 555990, galvanised

0,6

126727

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 90



Description

Length  Width
mm mm

Height

mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

Handrail tube 1380 H
1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

1380

50 111403

1060 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised
**hire only **

[ Handrail tube 1060

1060

4,0 111400

Hexagonal bolt M 8x80

@ DIN 601, with nut

‘73:= y Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,0 312699

LSS ladder extension left
each ladder joint requires

1 ladder extender piece left,
Part No. 126707,

1 ladder extender piece right,
Part No. 126708,

2 tie rods,

600 mm long,

Part No. 670600,

4 Sprint nuts,

Part No. 680580

440

2,6 126707

LSS ladder extender piece
right

each ladder joint requires

1 ladder extender piece left,
Part No. 126707,

1 ladder extender piece right,
Part No. 126708,

2 tie rods,

600 mm long,

Part No. 670600,

4 Sprint nuts,

Part No. 680580

440

2,6 126708

Tie rod @ 15 mm

OURDYVEOVEY fURIYVESYED capped, galvanised

600

0,8 670600

Sprint nut
galvanised

80 80

60

0,7 680580

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 91



Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

LSS ladder with back-propping 770 450 2100
Aluminium

15,1

126726

RS platform ladder support 75 50 146
platform

fastening to platform requires

1 bolt M 16x30 Part No.

313200 and to secure the

ladder requires 1 spring pin,

Part No. 555990, galvanised

0,6

126727

NOEtop FS ladder bracket
including 3 spring pins

7,9

126705

NOEtop FS ladder bracket
including 3 spring pins to
secure and 2 bolts M 12x30
for fastening the ladder
adapter 126729, galvanised

5,3

126706

RS platform ladder adapter 130 82 200
NOE Vario 2000 column

formwork

Fastening to NOEtop FS or

NOE Vario 2000 requires 1

hammerhead bolt with handle,

Part No. 319338, galvanised

2,3

126729

AUV

LSS ladder 2800 450 1015
incl. Ribbed plugs aluminium 450 1855
450 2415
450 2695
450 2975

2,7
4,9
6,3
7,0
7,7

126764
126763
126762
126761
126760

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 92



Description

Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

RS platform
Back-propping 1590
Aluminium

800 750 1590

14,5

126725

Prop push/pull

1.00-1.20 m

ext. length 1000-1200 mm,
Load capacity: 15 KN
galvanised

1000-
1200

8,4

697045

RS platform Back-propping
790
aluminium

800 750 790

8,0

126757

Hinge @ 60 mm

for fastening to the formwork,
each panel requires a
hammer-head bolt with
handle.

0,8

697012

L-pin & 16
yellow passivated galvanized

0,3

697010

Spring pin @ 4 mm
galvanised

0,0

913304

Hammer-head bolt with handle

integrated Sprint nut 230 mm
long, clamp length 125 mm,
permissible tensile

load =18.8 kN, galvanised

125

1,2

319338

Spring pin
12x80 mm, galvanised

0,1

555990

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 93



Description Weight Part No.
approx. kg
/) Bolt M 16x30 0,1 313200
| ,
@W@) @ with nut and washer,
galvanised
Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.
0,2 314000

Bolt M 16x100
with nut and washer,
galvanised

> Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 94



NOE Vario 2000

For rectangular cross sections infinitely adjustable from 150-600 mm.

with nailing cores in the hat profiles.

Height in modules of 500 mm. Frame panel supplied

Description

Surface

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

2750 mm high set
consisting of: 4 frame panels
(Part No. 125252) 2750 mm

126050), 12 tying units (Part
No. 126060)

deep, 12 tying shoes (Part No.

9,92

635,6 126062

2500 mm high set
consisting of: 4 frame panels
(Part No. 125253) 2500 mm

high, 12 tying shoes (Part No.

126050), 12 tying units (Part
No. 126060)

9,00

499,2 126063

1000 mm high set
consisting of: 4 frame panels
(Part No. 125254) 1000 mm
high, 8 tying shoes (Part No.
126050), 8 tying units (Part
No. 126060)

3,60

300,8 126064

500 mm high set

consisting of: 4 frame panels
(Part No. 125255) 500 mm
high, 4 tying shoes (Part No.
126050), 4 tying units (Part
No. 126060)

1,80

164,4 126065

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 95



Description

Width

Height
mm

Surface

m2

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Frame panel
without nail core, nail core
upon request, galvanized

\‘&\

\

900
900
900
900

2750
2500
1000

500

2,48
2,25
0,90
0,45

A\

AW

=

\

137,6
118,5
60,5
33,8

125252
125253
125254
125255

NOE Vario 2000 connections

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Tying shoe

incl. plug, for connecting
above corner, each tying shoe
requires one tying unit,
galvanised

5,0

126050

Tying unit
galvanised

21

126060

Tying shoe extension short
incl. plug, for props with

4 frame panels for edge
lengths of 600-800 mm, in
conjunction with the bracing
extension (Part No. 126179),
galvanised

6,5

126190

Tying shoe extension

incl. plug, for props with

6 frame panels for edge
lengths of 600-900 mm, in
connection with the belt
extension (part no. 126179),
galvanised

6,9

126180

/

Bracing extension
incl. plug

23,4

126179

NOE Toplock

for panel connections and
longitudinal compensations up
to 42 mm, permissible tensile
load 15 kN, galvanised

3,7
3,7

137975
137976

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 96



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Toplock 3,7 137990
for the quick butted connection

of any arrangement of panels,

compensation up to 30 mm,

permissible tensile load 20 kN,

galvanised,

Hire only

Top Adjustable lock 5,2 137985
for infinitely adjustable

compensation piece

0-135 mm, permissible tensile

load 20 kN, galvanised,

hire only

NOEtop Connection screw 285 0,5 135019
250

with tie-rod thread DW 15 mm,

length 280 mm, thread length

250 mm, galvanised

Waling plate 80 55 0,6 691500
80 X 55 mm, 20 mm thick,
hole 24 mm, galvanised

Sprint nut 80 80 60 0,7 680580
galvanised
Crane hook 6,4 135905

for NOEtop profile, with
suspension chain, load

2000 kg for vertical tension, for
use see operating instructions,
galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 97



NOE Vario 2000 panel accessories

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
& Chamfer profiles 21 2750 0,6 840740
for sealing and breaking of 2500 0,6 840730
edges, chamfer width 21 mm, 1000 0,2 840720
b hard PVC 500 0,1 840710
7@ Chamfer profiles 10 2500 0,2 840630
—— for sealing and breaking of
T ) edges, chamfer width 10 mm,
! hard PVC
NOEform screw 7x21 0,0 317009

7x21 mm, for fastening 21 mm
formwork facing, galvanised
packing unit 500 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 98



Concreting platform RS

The concreting platform can be fitted to the NOE Vario 2000 column formwork.

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

RS platform 875x875 875 875 200 38,4 126700
complete

RS platform 875x1375 1375 875 200 54,3 126702
complete

RS platform guard rail 375 410 34 1165 10,1 126720
galvanised

RS platform guard rail 750 785 35 1165 13,5 126721
galvanised

Handrail tube 1060 1060 4.0 111400

1060 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised
**hire only **

Handrail tube 1380 H 1380 5,0 111403
1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

Hexagonal bolt M 8x80 0,0 312699
@ DIN 601, with nut
P ’ Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

LG-W 200 plug 9 mm 0,1 890834
galvanized

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 99



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

LSS ladder extension left 440 2,6 126707
each ladder joint requires

1 ladder extender piece left,
Part No. 126707,

1 ladder extender piece right,
Part No. 126708,

2 tie rods,

600 mm long,

Part No. 670600,

4 Sprint nuts,

Part No. 680580

LSS ladder extender piece 440 2,6 126708
right

each ladder joint requires

1 ladder extender piece left,
Part No. 126707,

1 ladder extender piece right,
Part No. 126708,

2 tie rods,

600 mm long,

Part No. 670600,

4 Sprint nuts,

Part No. 680580

Tie rod @ 15 mm 600 0,8 670600
capped, galvanised

Sprint nut 80 80 60 0,7 680580
galvanised

LSS ladder with back-propping 770 450 2100 15,1 126726
Aluminium

RS platform ladder support 75 50 146 0,6 126727
platform

fastening to platform requires
1 bolt M 16x30 Part No.
313200 and to secure the
ladder requires 1 spring pin,
Part No. 555990, galvanised

NOEtop FS ladder bracket 5,3 126706
including 3 spring pins to

secure and 2 bolts M 12x30

for fastening the ladder

adapter 126729, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 100



Description Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

RS platform ladder adapter 130
NOE Vario 2000 column

formwork

Fastening to NOEtop FS or

NOE Vario 2000 requires 1
hammerhead bolt with handle,

Part No. 319338, galvanised

82

200

2,3

126729

TELTIRRRSY

LSS ladder 2800
incl. Ribbed plugs aluminium

450
450
450

3640
2800
1960

9,4
7,2
50

126742
126741
126740

A A

RS platform 800
Back-propping 1590
Aluminium

750

1590

14,5

126725

RS platform Back-propping 800
790
aluminium

750

790

8,0

126757

Prop push/pull 1000-
1.00-1.20 m 1200
ext. length 1000-1200 mm,

Load capacity: 15 KN

galvanised

8,4

697045

Hinge @ 60 mm

for fastening to the formwork,
each panel requires a
hammer-head bolt with
handle.

0,8

697012

L-pin & 16
yellow passivated galvanized

0,3

697010

M\ N E

Spring pin @ 4 mm
galvanised

0,0

913304

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 101



Description Length

mm

Width Height
mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Hammer-head bolt with handle 125
integrated Sprint nut 230 mm

long, clamp length 125 mm,
permissible tensile

load =18.8 kN, galvanised

1,2

319338

Spring pin
12x80 mm, galvanised

0,1

555990

Bolt M 16x30

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,1

313200

Bolt M 16x100

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,2

314000

Hex-head bolt DIN 933

Description Length

Width Height
mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

%

Hexagonal bolt M 16x30
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

3,8

362340

Hexagonal bolt M 16x100
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

4,3

362364

Hexagonal nut M 16
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

6,0

370024

~
O

Washer shape A 17
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 250 No.

2,8

380026

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 102



Bracing

Description Length
mm

Width

mm

Surface

m2

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Drophead

360 mm high, drop 170 mm,
load 48 kN, yellow galvanised
Fastened to NOEprop prop
with 2 bolts M 16x40, Euro- or
steel tube prop with 2 bolts

M 10x40

0,01

8,0

112520

Bolt M 16x40

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,1

313400

Bolt M 10x40

with nut and washer

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,0

311100

NOEdeck head piece 38 mm
For positioning props under
longitudinal girders

0,1

115443

Longitudinal girders

Aluminium, 160 mm deep, (length given between centres of deck props),

powder-coated on request

* = not for purchase, only for hire

Description Length
mm

Width

mm

Surface

m2

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Aluminium longitudinal girder 2400
Aluminium, 160 mm deep, 2100
(length given between centres 1555
of deck props) 1500

0,13
0,12
0,09
0,08

23,3
20,3
14,7
13,8

115402
115401
115407
115400

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 103



Panels with NOEform facing

Description Length  Width Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

Aluminium deck panel 1500 900 1,35 22,3 115312

1500 mm 1500 600 0,90 16,7 115322

Aluminium, with NOEform 1500 450 0,68 14,7 115332

facing

Aluminium deck panel 900 900 0,81 14,7 115342

900 mm* 900 600 0,54 11,0 115352

Aluminium, with NOEform 900 450 0,41 9,4 115362

facing

Cross beam

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Aluminium cross beam 1500 4,6 115414

Formwork facing supported on 900 2,8 115410

aluminium cross beams and
logitudinal girders, with
integral nailing core

Cross beam, wood 1500 1500 nur 8,6 116150
Miet

Compensation piece

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Aluminium compensation 1500 4,7 115416

girder 900 3,0 115412
for supporting 21 mm thick

facing between aluminium

longitudinal girders, with

integral nailing core, purchase

only

\ Compensation bridge 9,0 112900

75-650 mm, positioned
between

2 panels or 2 longitudinal
girders as a tension and
compression connection,
galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 104



Accessories longitudinal girders

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
A Longitudinal girder adapter 4,3 115430
Q for perpendicular suspension
of aluminium longitudinal
girders in aluminium
longitudinal girders, painted
Spanner bolt R 12x35 0,1 319341
Pl m
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEdeck panel connector 0,6 115396
galvanised
Girder clamp 1,9 113100

For the connection of
longitudinal girders with NOE
Combi 10 or NOE Combi 20
girders, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 105



Accessories

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Handrail post attachment 3,4 114920
for attaching to longitudinal

girder, fastened at the handrail

tube with a bolt M 8x80 (Part

No. 312699), galvanised

LG-W 200 plug 9 mm 0,1 890834
‘ galvanized
~

Handrail tube 1060 1060 4,0 111400
1060 mm high, tube

@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

**hire only **

Handrail tube 1380 H 1380 5,0 111403
1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

Guardrail post tube 1600 1600 8,2 111401
1600 mm high, for guardrail
holder & 33.7 mm, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 106



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Guard rail tube 1880 GR 150 50 1880 8,0 507011
3 wedges (Part No. 507012)

are required per guard rail

tube, galvanised

used with CS frame grillage

Guard rail tube 1380 GR 150 50 1380 5,8 507010
2 wedges (Part No. 507012)

are required per guard rail

tube, galvanised

used with CS frame grillage

Wedge for guard rail tube GR 230 15 52 0,3 507012

CS frame grillage 2556 2556 25 1150 17,0 507045
used with guard rail tube

1380 GR (Part No. 507010)

and guard rail tube 1880 GR

(Part No.507011)

CS frame grillage 1256 1256 25 1150 9,0 507047
used with guard rail tube

1380 GR (Part No. 507010)

and guard rail tube 1880 GR

(Part No. 507011)

CS Barrier box 97,0 507048
capacity max. 40 frame grille,

Setting grid box can be

dismantled,

Stacking height max.

4 pieces,galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 107



Description Length

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

—
0

15

80

Bolting pin for handrail tube
for handrail tube 10601380 H,
1380 GR and 1880 GR, 1600
OD 24 mm

0,8 111402

NOE anchor cap D 15
Polyamide, FMPA approved,
for

tie rod @ 15 mm

Packaging Unit: 50 pieces

3,4 694901

NOE plug D 15
Polyamide
Packaging Unit: 50 pieces

0,1 694904

Belt with ratchet 2.5 T 8000
ratchet belt with snap hook,

belt width 50 mm, in acc. with

DIN EN 12195-2,

Length 8000 mm (7500 +

500 mm), Only for lashing, not

for lifting loads

3,4 990013

Description Length

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

Transport pallet
for panels up to 750 mm width,
for 10 panels, painted

53,0 113300

Transport pallet
for panels up to 900 mm width,
up to 10 panels, painted

57,0 113310

Travelling device

for moving the transport pallet,
permissible load 7.5 kN,
painted

8,0 890450

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 108



NOEsafe anchorage mast

Fall-arrest system for working on deck formwork or near a precipitous edge. The NOEsafe anchorage mast can be used on
all formwork liners available on the market. Conforms to DIN EN 795:2012 Type E and certified by an external testing
institute (DEKRA). Complies with the regulations of the national occupational accident insurance bodies Suva (CH), BGBau

(D) and BauV (AT).

Description 1] Width
mm mm

Height
mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

NOEsafe anchorage mast 2250,
on demand 0
Mobile anchorage mast for

safe working conditions in a

fall danger zone

Transport dimensions:

L 2250, W 2080, H 1350 mm

450,0

NOEsafe anchor mast 210
inspection book

on demand

Assembly and operating

manual as well as test sheets

for daily functional testing on

the construction site

40

1,0

Accessories for NOEsafe anchorage mast
(purchase only)

Description Length  Width
mm mm

Height
mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

NOEsafe self-retracting lifeline
9m
Up to 9 m working radius

3,8 922960

NOEsafe self-retracting lifeline
6m
Up to 6 m working radius

3,5 922961

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 109



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEsafe safety harness 280 400 80 1,5 922962
NOEsafe carrying case 420 155 305 1,5 922963
NOEsafe PPE kit 9 m 420 155 305 6,8 922964

Personal protective equipment
kit consisting of: 1 NOEsafe
self-retracting lifeline 9 m (Part
No. 922960), 1 NOEsafe
safety harness (Part No.
922962), 1 NOEsafe carrying
case (Part No. 922963)

NOEsafe PPE kit 6 m 420 155 305 6,3 922965
Personal protective equipment

kit consisting of: 1 NOEsafe

self-retracting lifeline 6 m (Part

No. 922961), 1 NOEsafe

safety harness (Part No.

922962), 1 NOEsafe carrying

case (Part No. 922963)

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 110



H 20 timber beam

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
H 20 timber beam 5900 26,9 110590
special lengths on request 4900 22,3 110490
3900 17,8 110390
3300 15,0 110330
2900 13,2 110290
2500 11,4 110250
Panels
Description Length  Width Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg
Three-ply boards 2500 500 1,25 12,5 275200
21 mm thick 2000 500 1,00 10,0 275100
1500 500 0,75 7,5 275000
Three-ply boards 2500 500 1,25 12,5 275201
with steel edge, 21 mm thick
NOEspruce 2500 1250 3,13 31,9 274908
spruce plywood with 400 g/m?
coating, 21 mm thick
Bracing
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Fork head 4,1 110715
i‘ ’ galvanised 2,6 110714
Fork head 2,8 110700
Spring pin 0,1 555990

12x80 mm, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 111



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Fork claw 1,2 110710

NOE H20 beam panel

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOE beam angle 300 6,0 110800

galvanised

NOE beam extension 600 6,0 110810

galvanised

Beam clamp 300 V 350 400 140 7,4 110900

300 mm, galvanised

Beam extension 600 V 180 600 120 4,5 110910

600 mm, galvanized

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 112



Accessories

Part No.

Handrail clamp 1.00 m
clamping range 50 to 400 mm,
range of application up to

above ground, max. spacing
2.00 m, galvanised,

900050

Guard rail clamp 1.40 m
clamping range 30-820 mm,

900052

For H 20 beam, painted

110730

Tie stirrup H 20

for connecting H 20 timber
beams to cross waler (steel),
yellow galvanised

110215

Wedge clamp

for connecting crossing H 20
timber beams, clamping range
80 mm, galvanised

110214

Screw nail fix
for connecting H 20 timber
beams to NOE Combi 20,

fastening to NOE Combi 20
girders with bolts M 16x30
(Part No. 313200),

110690

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 113



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

) Bolt M 16x30 0,1 313200
| )
@WW@@ with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
% price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Belt with ratchet 2.5 T 8000 3,4 990013
ratchet belt with snap hook,

belt width 50 mm, in acc. with

DIN EN 12195-2,

Length 8000 mm (7500 +

500 mm), Only for lashing, not

for lifting loads

Combi console 131 597 898 8,2 552223

Shuttering rail 120 78 845 4,2 552224

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 114



NOEsafe anchorage mast

Fall-arrest system for working on deck formwork or near a precipitous edge. The NOEsafe anchorage mast can be used on
all formwork liners available on the market. Conforms to DIN EN 795:2012 Type E and certified by an external testing
institute (DEKRA). Complies with the regulations of the national occupational accident insurance bodies Suva (CH), BGBau

(D) and BauV (AT).

Description 1] Width
mm mm

Height
mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

NOEsafe anchorage mast 2250,
on demand 0
Mobile anchorage mast for

safe working conditions in a

fall danger zone

Transport dimensions:

L 2250, W 2080, H 1350 mm

450,0

NOEsafe anchor mast 210
inspection book

on demand

Assembly and operating

manual as well as test sheets

for daily functional testing on

the construction site

40

1,0

Accessories for NOEsafe anchorage mast
(purchase only)

Description Length  Width
mm mm

Height
mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

NOEsafe self-retracting lifeline
9m
Up to 9 m working radius

3,8 922960

NOEsafe self-retracting lifeline
6m
Up to 6 m working radius

3,5 922961

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 115



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEsafe safety harness 280 400 80 1,5 922962
NOEsafe carrying case 420 155 305 1,5 922963
NOEsafe PPE kit 9 m 420 155 305 6,8 922964

Personal protective equipment
kit consisting of: 1 NOEsafe
self-retracting lifeline 9 m (Part
No. 922960), 1 NOEsafe
safety harness (Part No.
922962), 1 NOEsafe carrying
case (Part No. 922963)

NOEsafe PPE kit 6 m 420 155 305 6,3 922965
Personal protective equipment

kit consisting of: 1 NOEsafe

self-retracting lifeline 6 m (Part

No. 922961), 1 NOEsafe

safety harness (Part No.

922962), 1 NOEsafe carrying

case (Part No. 922963)

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 116



NOEtable deck table

Description Length  Width Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

Standard deck table 5000 2500 12,50 607,0 699050
with NOE H20 / NOE 5000 2000 10,00 500,0 699030
Combi 20 boarding supports, 4000 2500 10,00 510,0 699040
NOE Combi 20 cross waler, 4000 2000 8,00 425,0 699020
21 mm rental facing, 4 crane

hooks

For fastening are required

4 NOEtable swivelling head
(Part no. 699150)

32 Bolt M 16x30 (Part no.
313200)

4 Deck prop with min. 30 kN
Capacity

Swivelling head

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEtable swivelling head 18,5 699150
for use as a folding and
lockable support attachment
integrated into the deck table,
only for deck tables with NOE
Combi 20 primary beam (e.g.
NOE standard deck tables),
transport height of a deck
table

incl. retracted prop approx.
42 cm, loading max. 30 kN,
required prop length: clear
void

height - 28 cm, galvanised
Not usable with NOE ADS or
NOEprop props

Adapter for NOEprop deck 170 160 3,1 699010
prop

for use with NOEprop props /

ADS props NOEtable

swivelling head. 4 No. bolts

M 16x40 with nut and washer,

Part No. 313400 are needed.

Galvanised

: Bolt M 16x40 0,1 313400
. Q Q e with nut and washer,
t\’ galvanised
Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 117



Fixing head

Description Length  Width Height

mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

g |

T

Fixing head for deck table

for simple clamping of props to
NOE standard deck table, load
max. 30 kN, required prop
length: clear void height -

48 cm, galvanised

16,2 699200

Deck table accessories for NOE standard deck table

Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Description

Weight Part No.

approx. kg

Deck table tying support
for tying deck tables with tie
rod and Sprint nut, galvanised

1,4 922480

Guard rail post tube 1500
1500 mm high, tube @

48.3 mm, painted

6,6 111500

Guard rail post tube 1200
1200 mm high, tube @

48.3 mm, rail height 1130 mm

10,6 559100

Guard rail tube holder for deck
table

for guard rail post tube @

48.3 mm, for fastening to NOE
Combi 20 girders.

Fastening requires 2 bolts

M 16x100 (part. no. 314000),
galvanised

1,8 111411

Bolt M 16x100

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,2 314000

O

LG-W 200 plug 9 mm
galvanized

0,1 890834

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 118



Description Length

mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Crane hook for deck table

for fastening to NOE Combi 20
facing support girders,
galvanised

For fastening are required:

1 crane hook support (Part No.
350201)

1 bolt M 16x100 (Part No.
31400)

1 safety nut M 16 (Part No.
373013)

2 bolts M 10x30 (Part No.
313200)

0,6

350200

Crane hook support

for NOE Combi 20

girder, galvanised
installation requires an
additional

hole @ 17 mm to be drilled

1,9

350201

5,8

350205

Hexagonal bolt M 16x40
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

4,5

362344

Washer shape A 17
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 250 No.

2,8

380026

Hexagonal nut M 16
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

6,0

370024

Guard rail tube holder right 390

for guard rail tubes @ 33,7 mm
two bolts M 16 x 30 (Part no.
313200) are required to attach
it purchase only

2,9

111412

for guardrail tube @ 33.7 mm,
painted to screw on 2x
M16x30 (part no. 313200) are
needed

Bolting plate 380

©
(@)
Crane suspension, retractable 340
2 No. bolts M16x40 (Part No.
362344 are needed to fasten it
“ in place. Purchase only

2,1

111410

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 119



Description Length  Width Height

mm mm mm

Weight Part No.

approx. kg

Guard rail tube holder left 390 105 270
for guard rail tubes @ 33,7 mm

two bolts M 16 x 30 (Part no.

313200) are required to attach

it purchase only

29 111413

Handrail tube 1380 H
1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

1380

5,0 111403

Screw nail fix

for connecting H 20 timber
beams to NOE Combi 20,
galvanised

fastening to NOE Combi 20
girders with bolts M 16x30
(Part No. 313200),

0,4 110690

Bolt M 16x100

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,2 314000

Bolt M 16x30

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,1 313200

Safety nut M 16
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

6,8 373012

Wedge clamp

for connecting crossing H 20
timber beams, clamping range
80 mm, galvanised

0,8 110214

Suspension hinged bracket
scaffold on the deck table

9,1 469654

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 120



Associated products

Description Length Weight Part No.
mm approx. kg

Blade clamp 1,1 110722
for @ 48-76 mm, galvanised

Part No. 110722 = purchase

only,

Part No. 449600 = hire only

Belt with ratchet 2.5 T 8000 3,4 990013

ratchet belt with snap hook,
belt width 50 mm, in acc. with
DIN EN 12195-2,

Length 8000 mm (7500 +

500 mm), Only for lashing, not
for lifting loads

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 121



Travelling device

Description

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

i
I

) Table lifting fork 5000

[

564,0 449990

\
\
[ permissible load 1000 kg
\

Table lifting fork 8000
permissible load 1750 kg

/

/ \

/ \
/ \
/ \
tys b

1]

1536,0 449991

Deck table bracket
load 24 kN, adjustment range
260 mm, painted

10,8 922500

Sling rope

for moving the deck table,
quadruplicate, each 10 kN, L1
=800 mm, L2 = 8500 mm
purchase only

25,1 922700

Chain hoist
for moving deck table, 15 kN,
375-1500 mm

11,0 922800

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 122



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEtable transfer truck 981 954 1980 98,0 867120
Longitudinal girder 250 50 2500 18,0 867121
Neue Artikelgruppe 240 48 948 6,8 867122
Cross-beam
LG-W 200 plug 9 mm 0,1 890834
galvanized
AR standard 2000 9,3 868003
with spigot 3000 15,5 868005
4000 18,1 868006
& 4 AR O locking bar 900 4,0 868104
steel 2070 7,0 868110

AR diagonal brace 2200 7,4 868218
steel 2810 8,9 868205

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 123



Countersunk screw

Description Weight Part No.
approx. kg

Countersunk bolt M 8x35 2,3 365134

DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,

packaging unit 200 No.

Hexagonal nut M 8 4,7 370016

DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,

packaging unit 1000 No.

Washer shape A 8.4 2,1 380018

DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 124



Euro-props BD

in acc. with EN 1065, with test mark, external thread, galvanized

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
18 Euro-props BC 25 1500- 13,6 697725
load 36,1-20,0 kN, 2500
dotted orange
S 2
|
J
B
2
Euro-props CD
in acc. with EN 1065, with test mark, external thread, galvanized
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
mM Euro-props CD 30 1800- 17,4 697730
load 36,1-20,6 kN, 3000
dottetd yellow
|
™m Euro-props CD 30 2000- 20,1 697735
load 36,1-20,0 kN, 3500
dotted red
Euro-props CD 40 2300- 25,1 697740
load 36,1-20,0 kN, 4000
dotted blue
Euro-props CD 55 3000- 36,8 697755
load 36,1-20,0 kN, 5500

dotted green

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 125



Euro-props D

in acc. with EN 1065, with test mark, external thread, load 20 kN, galvanised

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Steel tube deck prop 1350- 14,0 697422

following the approach in DIN 2250

4424

Marking: violet hatching

Euro-prop D 25 1700- 14,0 697525

bright orange marking 2500

Euro-prop D 30 1800- 15,1 697530

bright yellow marking 3000

Euro-prop D 35 2100- 21,0 697535

bright red marking 3500

Euro-prop D 55 3100- 34,5 697550

Use fork head 890560 5500

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 126



Euro-props E

in acc. with EN 1065, with test mark, external thread, load 30 kN, galvanised

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Steel tube deck prop 850- 10,1 697401
Design follows DIN 4424, 1450

marking: orange hatching

Euro-prop E 25 1700- 16,0 697425
violet marking 2500

Euro-prop E 30 1800- 19,8 697430
magenta marking 3000

Euro-prop E 35 2100- 22,0 697435
orange marking 3500

Euro-prop E 40 2350- 28,1 697440
black marking 4000

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 127



Euro-prop accessories

Description Length
mm

Width

Height

mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Prop folding tripod 48-80

with clip fastening suitable for
all commonly available props
of 48-80 mm ), galvanised,
for hire only, not for purchase

10,5

900070

Folding tripod 48-80

with clip fastening usable with
all commonly available props
of 48-80 mm J, galvanised

12,6

900072

Blade clamp

for @ 48-76 mm, galvanised
Part No. 110722 = purchase
only,

Part No. 449600 = hire only

1.1

110722

Folding tripod 85-120

with clip fastening usable with
all commonly available props
of 85-120 mm ), galvanised

13,5

900073

Folding tripod claw

as replacement part for folding
tripod 85-120 Part No.
900073, galvanised

4,8

900075

Folding tripod claw

as replacement part for folding
tripod 48-80 Part No. 900072,
galvanised

3,2

900074

Belt with ratchet 2.5 T 8000
ratchet belt with snap hook,

belt width 50 mm, in acc. with

DIN EN 12195-2,

Length 8000 mm (7500 +

500 mm), Only for lashing, not

for lifting loads

3,4

990013

Pallet for deck props 835
load 1750 kg, galvanised

1520

1020

64,0

697599

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 128



NOEprop

Description Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

NOEprop 580 (D 55) 4000-
extendible: 4000-5800 mm 5800
permissible load 80.5-22.2 kN
Technical Approval

Z-8,312-918

34,3

697553

NOEprop 400 (E 40) 2200-
extendible: 2200-4000 mm 4000
permissible load 161.6-34.1

kN

Technical Approval

Z-8,312-918

26,3 697552

NOEprop 300 (T 30) 1900-
extendible: 1900-3000 mm 3000
permissible load 160.6-63.9

kN

Technical Approval

Z-8,312-918

20,7 697551

NOEprop adapter 3600
each butt joint requires 1800
4 bolts M 16x50 8.8 DIN 933

with washer and nut (Part No.
313500)

17,2 697558
9,2 697559

Bolt M 16x50 8.8

with nut and washer,
galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

0,1

313500

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 129



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Adapter for NOEprop deck 170 160 3,1 699010
prop

for use with NOEprop props /

ADS props NOEtable

swivelling head. 4 No. bolts

M 16x40 with nut and washer,

Part No. 313400 are needed.

Galvanised

& Bolt M 16x40 0,1 313400
@ 0 b with nut and washer,
W galvanised
Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

Strut connection head 190 190 142 3,8 541060
bearing

The strut connection allows to

the head bearing of the light

support frame. Supports such

as NOEprop, ADS and BKS.

The supports can be inclined

up to 20 ° to the vertical

formwork.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 130



NOEprop frame with NOEclamp

Description Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm approx. kg

NOEprop frame 2400 955 16,8 890886
with NOEclamp

NOEprop frame 2100 955 15,8 890890
with NOEclamp

NOEprop frame 1555 955 12,8 890885
with NOEclamp

NOEprop frame 955 777 9,5 890883

with NOEclamp

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 131



NOEprop frame without NOEclamp

to attach the support frame for supporting frame 4 NOEclamp, part no. 890850 needed

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEprop frame 2400 955 12,8 890871
without NOEclamp

NOEprop frame 2100 955 11,8 890870
without clamp

NOEprop frame 1555 955 9,5 890865
without NOEclamp

NOEprop frame 955 777 7,4 890863
without NOEclamp

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 132



NOEprop supplementary parts

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

NOEclamp 0,8 890850
If the NOEclamp be held
captive to the support frame,
each support frame for

4 NOEclamp following material
is required:

4 NOEprop spring pin

(part. no. 890852)

4 Cylindrical bolt M 8x50

(part. no. 369000)

4 Washer 10.5

(part. no. 389002)

8 Washer shape A 8.4

(part. no. 380018)

4 Hexagonal nut M 8

(part. no. 370016)

NOEprop spring pin 0,0 890852

Cylindrical bolts

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Cylindrical bolt M 8x50 4,4 369000
DIN 7984, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

Washer 10.5 1,0 389002
DIN 433, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

Washer shape A 8.4 2,1 380018
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

Hexagonal nut M 8 4,7 370016
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 133



NOEprop accessories

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Folding tripod 85-120 13,5 900073
with clip fastening usable with
all commonly available props
of 85-120 mm , galvanised
\ NOEprop spanner 3,2 391900
galvanized
Fork head 41 110715
i‘ ’ galvanised
! Pallet for NOEprop props 68,0 697597

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 134



NOE ADS deck prop

aluminium, deck prop), Approval No. Z-8,312-826, prop class E, load 30 kN for extended lengths up to 5000 mm not for

purchase, only for hire

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
ADS prop A 1950- 18,4 697510
extendible: 1950-2750 mm 2760
=
T ADS prop B 2750- 28,6 697511
extendible: 2750-5000 mm 5000
Bl
H
=
Plate for aluminium prop 2,4 890980
without safety spring
Safety spring 0,1 912400

for plate for aluminium prop

(]

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 135



NOE ADS prop accessories

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

ADS folding tripod 15,4 890951

galvanised

ADS Telescopic tripod 23,0 890950

for ADS prop, galvanised
for hire only

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 136



Euro-props E with attached drophead

incl. 2 attachment bolts M 10x40 Part No. 311100

Description Length  Height  Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

Euro-prop E 25 with attached 0,01 22,8 447425
drophead

extendible: 1700-2500 mm +

360 mm

Euro-prop E 30 with attached 0,01 26,6 447430
drophead

extendible: 1800-3000 mm +

360 mm

Euro-prop E 35 with attached 0,01 31,5 447435
drophead

extendible: 2100-3500 mm +

360 mm

Euro-prop E 40 with attached 0,01 34,9 447440
drophead

extendible: 2350-4000 mm +

360 mm

NOEprop with attached drophead

incl. 2 attachment bolts M 16x40 (Part No. 313400)

Description Length  Height Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? kg / m?
NOEprop 580 (D55) with 5800 0,01 42,8 447553

attached drophead

extendible: 4000 - 5800 mm +
360 mm

NOEprop 400 (E40) with 4000 0,01 34,8 447552
attached drophead

extendible: 2200 - 4000 mm +

360 mm

NOEprop 300 (T30) with 3000 0,01 29,2 447551
attached drophead

extendible: 1900 - 3000 mm +

360 mm

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 137



ADS props with attached drophead

incl. 2 attachment bolts M 16x40 (Part No. 313400)

Description Length  Height  Surface Weight Part No.
mm mm m? approx. kg

Prop A with attached 0,01 25,4 447510
drophead

extendible: 1950-2760 mm +

360 mm

Prop B with attached 0,01 35,6 447511
drophead

extendible: 2750-5000 mm +

360 mm,

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 138



NOE AB 300 working platform

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
L1 -~ [ ~ 1 1 Working platform 6000 mm 6000 2200 1030,0 557250

———o0p———34—  completely assembled,
incl. 3 brackets, support tube,

boarding (coated, 60 mm
thick), guard rail (steel frame
element), steel parts
galvanised

L~ N Working platform 4000 mm 4000 2200
' cmpletely assembled,

incl. 2 brackets, support tube,

boarding (coated, 60 mm

thick), guard rail (steel frame

S S element), steel parts
galvanised

652,0 557252

| | Working platform with hatch 4000 2200
; ; 4000 mm

with hatch to lower platform,

attachment of an external

corner or extension possible,

e completely assembled, steel
parts galvanised, incl.
E] 2 brackets, support tube,
boarding (coated, 60 mm

thick), guard rail (steel frame
element), steel parts
galvanised

758,0 557254

Extension left 200-
only for working platform with 500
hatch, extension 200-500 mm

im 50-mm module

39,3 557270

1 Extension right 200-
only for working platform with 500
hatch, extension 200-500 mm

im 50-mm module

39,3 557268

Boarding for extension
pine 21 mm, indicate
extension length when
ordering

55,6 557272

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 139



NOE AB 300 corner solutions

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Internal corner working 6000 2200 970,0 557266

platform 6000 mm

used as left or right internal
corner, completely assembled,
steel parts galvanised,

incl. 3 brackets, support tube,
Boarding (coated, 60 mm
thick), Guard rail 4000 mm
long (steel frame element)

External corner working 4000 2200 720,0 557256
platform 4000 mm

an external corner left or right

can be attached completely

assembled, incl. 2 brackets,

support tube, boarding

(coated, 60 mm thick), guard

rail (steel frame element),

steel parts galvanised

External corner unit 1400 1400 115,0 557262
can be inserted into a working
platform for external corner
4000 mm (Part No. 557256),
Working platform with hatch
4000 mm (Part No. 557254),
usable as left or right, steel
parts galvanised, consisting of:
1 steel boarding 1 slot-in tube
1650 mm 1 slot-in tube

2050 mm are additionally
required: 3 spring pins (Part
No. 555990), 1 guard rail |
(Part No. 557222), 2 guard
rails Il (Part No. 557223)

Guard rail | for external corner 20,4 557222
unit
can be inserted into external
corner unit, galvanised

" Guard rail Il for external corner 20,9 557223
unit

can be inserted into external
corner unit, each external
corner unit requires 2 No.,

" galvanised

Spring pin 0,1 555990
pn 12x80 mm, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 140



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
Bottom bearing stabilizer 4.6 557246
AB 300
galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 141



NOE AB 300 connecting platform

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Connecting platform 1800 1845 186,6 557264

for bridging up to 1000 mm,
incl. guard rail, steel parts

galvanised
Lower platform
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Lower platform 6000 970 314,0 557260
completely assembled, with 4000 970 186,0 557258
boarding, steel parts
galvanised purchase only
e

Suspension tube 4500 19,7 557215
for connecting the lower 2750 12,0 557214
platform with the working
platform, galvanised purchase
only
guard rail 1765 8,7 557221
galvanised purchase only

K

[l

o

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 142



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Hexagonal bolt M 16x100 47 360264
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Hexagonal nut M 16 6,0 370024
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,

@ packaging unit 200 No.

Washer shape A 17 2,8 380026
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 250 No.

Bolt M 16x100 0,2 314000
with nut and washer,

galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Qﬁ‘j Bolt M 16x80 0,2 313900
‘ with nut and washer,
t\) galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

Bolt M 16x60 10.9 0,2 313600
With nut

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Scaffold tube 6000 30,4 506000

48.3 X 3.25 mm, DIN EN 39, 5500 24,2 505500

galvanised 5000 22,0 505000

4500 19,8 504500

4000 17,6 504000

3500 15,4 503500

3000 13,2 503000

2500 11,0 502500

2000 8,8 502000

1500 6,6 501500

1000 4,4 501000

o [ Coupler 48/60 1,8 510600

%fg"., EN 74-2, swivelling,

galvanized

Guard rail board 6000 27,6 557225

4000 18,3 557224

Board 6000 10,4 557227

4000 6,9 557226

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 143



NOE AB 300 suspension hook

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Suspension hook | 14,1 557217

for anchor bolt, scaffold bolt

M 36, tie cone, galvanised

Anchor bolt M 36x430 4,2 811900

for bolt M 36

Bolt M 36x60 8.8 0,5 318200

galvanised

Plastic tube @ 42 mm Ifm 0,5 692910

Plug SFL 42 1,3 693910

black

packaging unit 250 No.

Nail plate for anchor bolt M 36 0,3 811992

reusable, steel, unscrewing

the nail plate requires a half-

inch ratchet spanner, square

13/13

Socket 0,6 811911

M 36

wrench, SW 46,

1" drive

Square insert M 36 0,7 811905

for socket M 36 Part No.

811911 for releasing screw

anchor, Part No. 811900

Scaffold bolt M 36 400 5,6 461907

—— with waling plate 100x100x20 350 5,0 312680

and hexagonal nut, 300 50 312670

length = wall thickness, 250 42 312660

other dimensions on request 240 42 312650
220 4,2 312640
200 4,2 312630
180 4,2 312620
150 4,2 312610

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 144



Description Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

\i‘ Tie cone 110
i )

M= cone 2-part, permissible
tensile force 90 kN (in acc.
with DIN 18216), Minimum
wall thickness 300 mm

0,6

686900

Tierod @ 15 mm
part no. 67 ... with length in
mm added, galvanised

1,47/m

67 ....

Tierod @ 15 mm
part no. 76 ... with length in
mm added, ungalvanised

1,47/m

76 . ...

Counterplate
lost installation part

1,9

557213

Sprint nut 80
galvanised

80

60

0,7

680580

Steel cone
For use as removable cone

1,5

557212

Bolt Tr 26x55 60
SW 55, galvanised

0,6

822400

Nail plate for tie cone
with tie rod thread, @ 15 mm,
for tie cone (Part No. 686900)

0,0

811991

Spanner for nailing plat e
for nail plate with tie cone
(Part No. 811991)

0,4

466712

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 145



NOE retracting device (purchase only)

for AB 300 clamp pocket and

AB 300 spindle pocket

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Support tube for panel 100 3012 39,2 557234
galvanised
Runner 1620 340 52,5 557243
galvanised
Wheel flange plate 50 122 170 1,3 557241
galvanised

’ Wheel flange roller 0,1 557244
Bottom spindle mount 150 80 76 3,3 557237
galvanised
Spindle 54 54 310 3,3 557238
galvanised

{ Guide roller 45 0,2 557245

\\

,4

-

Front safety fastening 195 340 140 4,1 557239
galvanised
Back fixing 270 62 60 1,2 557233
galvanised

(D Bolts 190 0,6 557232

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 146



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Fastening bow for NOEtop 401 138 172,5 3,5 557242
galvanised
Hex-head bolt DIN 933
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Hexagonal bolt M 16x40 4,5 362344
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.
Hex-head bolt DIN 931
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Hexagonal bolt M 20x100 7,6 360366
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.
Hexagonal bolt M 20x120 8,8 360370
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.
Hexagonal bolt M 20x140 10,0 360374
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.
Hexagonal nuts
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Hexagonal nut M 16 6,0 370024

DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

s

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 147



Safety nut

DIN 471, galvanised,

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Safety nut M 20 6,5 373016
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.
Plain washer
Description 0] Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Washer shape A 17 17,0 2,8 380026
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 250 No.
Washer shape A 21 21,0 4,3 380030
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 250 No.
0 Shaft safety ring A 15 1,0 389004

packaging unit 1000 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 148



Safety device for wind loads

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Fork 210 70 2,4 557219

each fastening requires 2 No

and 2 bolts M 24x160 (Part

No. 318100)

Bolt M 24x160 0,7 318100

grade 10.9, with nut and
washer, each connection point
requires 2 No., black

Tension tying spindle 9,8 557208
east fastening requires 1 No.,

and 4 hexagonal nuts (Part

No. 680900

Hexagonal nut 30 30 0,1 680900
with standard tie rod internal
thread galvanised

Tierod @ 15 mm 1,47/m 67 ....
part no. 67 ... with length in 400 0,6 670400
mm added, galvanised

Belt with ratchet 2.5 T 8000 3,4 990013
ratchet belt with snap hook,

belt width 50 mm, in acc. with

DIN EN 12195-2,

Length 8000 mm (7500 +

500 mm), Only for lashing, not

for lifting loads

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 149



Accessories

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

| Handrail clamp 1.00 m 7,2 900050
h clamping range 50 to 400 mm,

range of application up to

2.00 m, galvanised,
] Hire only!

‘ Guard rail clamp 1.40 m 14,2 900052
clamping range 30-820 mm,
v

| 40m
e .
jﬁ above ground, max. spacing

galvanised

Guard rail extension for 13,3 557220
protection net

incl. spring pins 12x80 mm

(Part no. 555900), a 6000 mm

long platform requires 3

extensions, for a 4000 mm

long platform 2 extensions are

required, galvanised

Safety net 10000 2000
with continuous edge rope and 5000 2000
integral belt quick-release

fastener at a distance of

1000 mm, mesh size

100x100 mm, approved by BG

Bau.

.3 556190
7 556180

w~N

purchase only

Scaffold tube 6000 30,4 506000
48.3 X 3.25 mm, DIN EN 39, 4000 17,6 504000
galvanised

Wedge clamping collar 1,1 556170
for inserting into the guard rail

extension, for fastening

scaffold tubes, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 150



Description

Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Formwork safety restraint
for beam formwork if a
travelling device is not used,
complete, incl. bolt per
climbing bracket for safety in
windy conditions by
connecting the wall formwork
¢ to the climbing bracket

2,8

557216

Tube spanner SW 55
for scaffold bolt M 36,
hexagonal

8 bolt M 36x60, bolt Tr 26

1,2

390355

Tube spanner SW 36
for bolt Tr 26x5

0,7

390350

~ Pipe-head shaped key SW 32
for tie cone SW 32
(Part No. 686900)

1,6

394901

Key for steel cone

for the removal of steel cones
(Part No. 557212) and nail
plates (Part No. 811991)

1,2

811920

Open spanner SW 36
for i=tightening/releasing the

0,4

390900

Bottom bearing stabilizer
AB 300
galvanised

M 24 bolts providing wind
restraint

4,6

557246

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 151



Scaffold units

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Scaffold units 5000 1400 393,0 556950

completely assembled in acc. 4000 1400 293,0 556940

with AuV NOE hinged 3500 1400 273,0 556935

walkway bracket scaffold, 3000 1400 250,0 556930

steel parts galvanised 2500 1400 225,0 556925
2000 1400 210,0 452325

Bracket corner left 2800 1400 329,0 556917

completely assembled in acc.

with AuV NOE hinged

walkway bracket scaffold,

steel parts

Bracket corner right 2800 1400 329,0 556918

completely assembled in acc.

with AuV NOE hinged

walkway bracket scaffold,

steel parts

Corner unit 375 375 300,0 556999

unassembled, consisting of:
2 folding brackets 1 coupling
piece Boarding frame with
installed boards 2 guard rails
2 board holders 11 guard rail
boards and all assembly and
connection parts, steel parts
galvanised. Each corner unit
also requires 6 flat-headed
bolts M 8x130 with nut and
washer

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 152



Hinged NOE walkway bracket scaffold accessories

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Bridging platform 3000 1220 125,0 556915

for covering the openings
between scaffold units, each
bridging platform requires

4 guard rail holders

Guard rail holder 2,8 556916
for bridging platform, guard rail

boards inserted on site,

galvanised

Mounting extension 34,7 556160
for 460 or 910 mm deeper

suspension of scaffold units at

projecting roofs, galvanised

Base extension 41,6 556110
for use at building openings.

From suspension point to base

point extendible from

2650 mm up to 4050 mm, incl.

5 hexagonal bolts M 12x90,

each bracket requires 1

extension, self-locking,

galvanised

Bolt M 12x90 0,2 311600
DIN 601

Hire only! For purchase see

price list for formwork and

scaffold accessories.

Guard rail extension 15,1 556100
for roof work. Each bracket

requires 2 guard rail

extensions.

4 spring pins are required per

bracket if the extension with

the long leg in used below,

galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 153



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Spring pin 0,1 555990
[;:ﬁ———ﬁ 12x80 mm, galvanised

Safety net 10000 2000 7,3 556190

with continuous edge rope and 5000 2000 3,7 556180

integral belt quick-release

fastener at a distance of

1000 mm, mesh size

100x100 mm, approved by BG

Bau.

purchase only

Scaffold tube 5500 24,2 505500

48.3 X 3.25 mm, DIN EN 39, 5000 22,0 505000

galvanised 4500 19,8 504500
4000 17,6 504000
3500 15,4 503500
3000 13,2 503000
2500 11,0 502500
2000 8,8 502000
1500 6,6 501500
1000 4,4 501000

Coupler 48/48 1,3 510300

EN 74-1, swivelling,

galvanized

Coupler 48/60 1,8 510600

EN 74-2, swivelling,

galvanized

Wedge clamping collar 1,1 556170

for inserting into the guard rail

extension, for fastening

scaffold tubes, galvanised

Handrail clamp 1.00 m 7,2 900050

clamping range 50 to 400 mm,
range of application up to

40 m

above ground, max. spacing
2.00 m, galvanised,

Hire only!

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 154



Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Guard rail clamp 1.40 m
clamping range 30-820 mm,
galvanised

14,2

900052

Lifting device hinged scaffold
for moving walkway bracket
scaffolds under projecting
roofs, load for reach lifting
device 4.1 kN, moving a
scaffold unit requires 2 No.,
galvanised. purchase only, not
for hire

31,6

557100

Flat-headed bolt

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Flat-headed bolt M 8x130
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No

6,2

364112

Hexagonal nut M 8
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

4,7

370016

Washer shape A 8.4
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

2,1

380018

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 155



Anchor

Width
mm

Description Length

mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Suspension hook & 10/100
BST 420 S, for suspending the
walkway bracket scaffold,
ungalvanised, 2 No. are
required for each suspension
point

1,2

556140

Suspension shoe

for suspension of walkway

bracket scaffold, hole

@ 32 mm, anchorage in the
deck slab or concrete wall,

galvanised.

71

556120

Scaffold bolt M 27
incl. hexagonal nut, length to
suit wall thickness, galvanised.

350
300
250
240
220
200
180
150

312570
312560
312550
312540
312530
312520
312510
312500

Spacer washer for M 27

@ 30/50 mm, 4 mm thick,

DIN 126, galvanised

Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories.

317700

Anchor sleeve @ 26.5

for DYWIDAG bolts, in acc.
with approval No. Z-21.6-
1744, galvanised

220

0,1

810252

Anchor bolt @ 26.5

for anchor sleeve @ 26.5 mm,
clamp length 200 mm, SW 46,
in acc. with approval No. Z-
21.6-1744, galvanised

230

1,4

810254

PVC plastic plugs 12
for hole @ 28 mm, anchor cap

for sealing anchor bolt holes of

the anchor sleeve @ 26.5 mm,

Part No. 810252, with fins,

domed head, @ 32 mm, colour

mousy grey [693406]=50

pieces

0,1

693406

Tube spanner SW 41/46

for anchor bolt & 26.5 mm

0,8

394500

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 156



Walkway bracket scaffold, individual parts

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Folding bracket 51,0 556000
single, galvanised

Clip 0,2 911500
required if the folding bracket

is used singly. Each bracket
requires 1 clip, galvanised

Spring pin 0,1 555990
rm 12x80 mm, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 157



NOE ST 200 base frame / head frame

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Base frame 1500 1500 300
/ For stacking tower, galvanised

25,6

890460

R 4
l [
Fn 8 'ﬁ Base plate 1500 300
For stacking tower, deck table
and stair tower, galvanised

7,2

890470

Spindle Tr 38x6 60-435
For base frame and base plate

complete with adjustment

screw, galvanised

4,2

890480

ST 200 spindle 60-435
With head plate inclinable by

4.5° in any direction,

galvanised

5,1

890482

Fork head
For spindle, incl. spring pin,
galvanised

24

890560

Head plate
incl. M16x70, galvanised

3,5

890510

Belt with ratchet 2.5 T 8000
ratchet belt with snap hook,

belt width 50 mm, in acc. with

DIN EN 12195-2,

Length 8000 mm (7500 +

500 mm), Only for lashing, not

for lifting loads

3,4

990013

NOE ST 200 frame

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

iR Frame 1500 1400
galvanised 1500 1050
1500 700

19,1
16,9
15,0

890490
890491
890500

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 158



Description

Width
mm

Length
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Cap
For connecting in a stacking
tower, galvanised

0,9

890570

Rod

For height compensation in
deck table and stair tower,
galvanised

1400
1050
700

w s o
SRR

890520
890521
890530

!-_!'DIZZU

|

Telescope rail

Size | Extendible 2000-
2860 mm (inner tube marked
green) For diagonal and

horizontal connection in deck

table and stair tower, incl.

Spring pin, outer tube (marked

blue), galvanised

max.
2860

8,4

890540

Telescope rail

Size Il Ext. length 2500-
3310 mm (Inner tube red
marking) For diagonal and

horizontal connection in deck

table and stair tower, incl.

Spring pin, outer tube (marked

blue), galvanised

max.
3310

9,4

890550

Accessories

Description

mm

Width
mm

Length  Height

mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

S

Roller

for moving formwork after
stripping, load max. 10 kN,
rotating, galvanised

1845

20,0

890370

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 159



Steps

Description Length

Height ~ Width
mm mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

Step element

System height 1400 mm, rise
200 mm, going 250 mm, incl. 2
safety pins and 2 spring pins,
for guard rail, step surface
aluminium warted plate, steel
parts galvanised

51,4 890700

External guard rail
galvanised

21,0 890730

External guard rail
Top exit, galvanised

15,6 890731

External guard rail
Bottom exit, galvanised

16,0 890732

Internal guard rail
galvanised

11,8 890720

End guard rail
galvanised

9,0 890710

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 160



Accessories / Associated products

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight Part No.
approx. kg

Girder clamp P 35

Clamping range 16- 41 mm,
permissible load 2.5 kN,
unloading 50 mm, galvanised

1,2 456205

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 161



LG-W 200 column

with pipe connector, screwed

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
D LG-W 200 column 1090 1500 23,6 890815
connection of the column at 1090 1360 23,0 890813
each rod by 2 LG-W 200 plugs 1090 750 16,3 890811
(Part No. 890834 )
LG-W 200 column
without pipe connector
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
] LG-W 200 column 1090 1500 21,8 890814
connection of the column at 1090 1360 22,1 890812
each rod by tube connector 1090 750 14,5 890810
(Part No. 890828) and
2 LG-W 200 plugs (Part No.
890834)
LG-W 200 diagonals
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
LG-W 200 diagonal 1600 5,4 890818
1200 4,3 890816
/ LG-W 200 stiffening 1090 3,8 890822
X LG-W 200 diagonal 1540 59 890826

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 162



LG-W 200 Head / foot spindle

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
LG-W 200 head spindle 160 7,5 890830
Max. spindle extension
250 mm
LG-W 200 base spindle 6,8 890831
Max. spindle extension
250 mm
<=
LG-W 200 accessories
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

LG-W 200 tube connector 0,9 890828

. LG-W 200 bolt M 10x60 0,0 890835
With nut and washer
Hire only! For purchase see
price list for formwork and
scaffold accessories
LG-W 200 plug 9 mm 0,1 890834
galvanized
LG-W 200 Mounting base for 580 1090 9,0 890840
shoring
Belt with ratchet 2.5 T 8000 3,4 990013

ratchet belt with snap hook,
belt width 50 mm, in acc. with
DIN EN 12195-2,

Length 8000 mm (7500 +

500 mm), Only for lashing, not
for lifting loads

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 163



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
LG-W 200 ladder 1650 430 135 4,5 890819
LG-W 200 Transfer truck 1800 1850 1280 225,0 890802
Transfer truck for LG-W 200
towers, painted the 890803
fork mount is also required
LG-W 200 Fork mount 1600 1160 1140 91,0 890803

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 164



NOE AR mobile scaffold

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
FG castor 7,8 868450
7 kN, braked
: AR collar 1,4 868030
\“" . J
o
3 AR collar long 2,2 868031
\]_“ S
AR standard 4000 18,1 868006
with spigot 3000 15,5 868005
2500 13,5 868004
2000 9,3 868003
1000 6,4 868001
8 4 AR O locking bar 2070 7,0 868110
steel 1090 4,0 868106
AR diagonal brace 2810 8,9 868205
steel 2250 7,0 868202
s AR O toe board 2070 150 4,3 868164
1090 150 2,5 868161
wood
AR O steel deck 2070 320 16,0 868305
steel
AR O access deck 2070 610 17,7 868336
Aluminium
E:gy AR lynch pin for tubes 0,17 868021

@12 mm

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 165



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
\\ AR platform access ladder 8,7 868340
N
4 7 rungs
N
L"\
N
4 AR spindle fixture 2,0 868044
? with wedge head
Scaffold tube 2500 11,0 502500
48.3 X 3.25 mm, DIN EN 39,
galvanised
Coupler 48/48 1,3 510300
EN 74-1, swivelling,
galvanized

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 166



NOE AR modular stair tower

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

AR base spindle 60 6,7 868043
Solid, no adjuster, max.
spindle travel 410 mm
AR TG spindle holder 0,8 868055
AR standard 2210 10,0 868015
Standard LW, steel, 2.21 m
with 5 rosettes

B AR O locking bar 2570 8,5 868111
steel 1400 5,0 868108
AR diagonal brace 3180 9,5 868206
steel 2400 7,5 868203
AR steps 2570 640 2000 29,2 868420
Aluminium, steps class B in
acc. with EN 12811-1 O-
version 2.0 kN/m?, riser 220
mm
AR stair internal guard-rail 2000 13,5 868425
Steel, galvanised Rules for 1500 11,5 868427

dog-leg stairs

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 167



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
ST“'(,) AR lynch pin for tubes 0,1 868021
¢ @ 12 mm
AR O steel deck 2570 320 18,9 868306
steel
AR standard 1000 6,4 868001
with spigot
AR guard rail posts 1300 6,1 868430
For continuous protection at
the top of the stairs
AR O locking bar 1900 7,8 868431
As continuous protection at
the top of the stairs with
wedge head and U-fork
il AR crane eye 3,5 868451
7 ZB scaffold anchor 950 3,7 868441
Scaffold tube 3500 15,4 503500
48.3 X 3.25 mm, DIN EN 39,
galvanised
Coupler 48/48 1,3 510300
EN 74-1, swivelling,
galvanized
Coupler 48/48 rigid 1,3 510310
EN 74-1, rigid, galvanized
Scaffold eye bolt 0,0 868445
12x120 mm
Dowel Fi S14 ROE 100 0,4 868446

w—
g R o B

25 No

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 168



NOE AR site stair tower 200

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
AR base spindle 80 4,9 868041
Reinforced
: AR collar 1,4 868030
\“" /
o
3 AR collar long 2,2 868031
\nl S
] AR spindle fixture 2,0 868044
( with wedge head
AR standard 4000 18,1 868006
with spigot 2000 9,3 868003
1000 6,4 868001
Z“’ = AR lynch pin for tubes 0,1 868021
@12 mm
& AR O locking bar 2570 8,5 868111
steel 1090 4,0 868106
AR O locking bar 1090 9,0 868410

To cover gap in deck

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 169



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

AR diagonal brace 3180 9,5 868206
steel 2250 7,0 868202

_.- ARO stair stringer 200 28,4 868400

—
_‘7‘/ 10 steps
7-'/
=
-

AR O steel deck 1090 320 9,4 868301
steel
AR crane eye 3,5 868451

7 ZB scaffold anchor 950 3,7 868441
Coupler 48/48 1,3 510300
EN 74-1, swivelling,
galvanized
Coupler 48/48 rigid 1,3 510310
EN 74-1, rigid, galvanized
Scaffold eye bolt 0,0 868445
12x120 mm
Dowel Fi S14 ROE 100 0,4 868446

(i
P B

25 No

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 170



NOE AR framework for NOEtable transfer truck

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm kg / m?
AR standard 2000 9,3 868003
with spigot 3000 15,5 868005
4000 18,1 868006
» AR O locking bar 900 40 868104
steel 2070 7,0 868110
AR diagonal brace 2200 7,4 868218
steel 2810 8,9 868205
Longitudinal girder 250 50 2500 18,0 867121
Neue Artikelgruppe 240 48 948 6,8 867122
Cross-beam
LG-W 200 plug 9 mm 0,17 890834

C

galvanized

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 171



Tierod @ 15 mm

Rods, core @ 15 mm, external @ 17 mm, permissible tensile load 90 kN (in acc. with DIN 18216).

Description Length Weight Part No.
mm approx. kg
; ; Tie rod @ 15 mm 500 0,7 760500
ungalvanised 600 0,8 760600
UTTUTONTTY EUCTIVTETeD 750 1.1 760750
|| 950 1,3 760950
t 1000 1,4 761000
1250 1,8 761250
1500 2,1 761500
1750 2,5 761750
2000 2,8 762000
2250 3,2 762250
2500 3,5 762500
2750 3,9 762750
3000 4,2 763000
3250 4.6 763250
3500 4,9 763500
3750 5,3 763750
4000 5,6 764000
4250 6,0 764250
4500 6,3 764500
4750 6,7 764750
5000 7,0 765000
5250 7,4 765250
5500 7,7 765500
5750 8,1 765750
6000 8,4 766000
6250 8,8 766250
6500 9,1 766500
6750 9,5 766750
7000 9,8 767000
7250 10,2 767250
7500 10,5 767500

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 172



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
X Tie rod @ 15 mm 300 0,4 670300
CUDTRIVEVENYY, JVEVRIYINED capped, galvanised 400 0,6 670400
N 500 0,7 670500
600 0,8 670600
750 1,1 670750
950 1,4 670950
1000 1,4 671000
1250 1,8 671250
1500 2,1 671500
1750 2,5 671750
2000 2,8 672000
2250 3,2 672250
2500 3,5 672500
2750 3,9 672750
3000 4,2 673000
3250 46 673250
3500 49 673500
3750 5,3 673750
4000 5,7 674000
4250 6,0 674250
4500 6,4 674500
4750 6,7 674750
5000 7,1 675000
5250 7,4 675250
5500 7,8 675500
5750 8,1 675750
Rod with tie rod thread and 1000 80 15 2,9 117242

end plate

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 173



Tie rod nut for tie rods @ 15 mm

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEtop EinsA Fixlager 168 120 2,7 680045

Support plate on the
positioning side of the
formwork, use with large
panels NOEtop with integrated
reinforcement, allows
unilateral clamping with
Schwupp tension rod &
15mm, galvanized

NOE EinsA magnetic bearings 182 119 133 2,8 680060
Magnetization / grade N35

NiCuNi coating Holding force

approx. 35 kg Max. Operating

temperature 80 ° C

NOEtop EinsA Distance 0,8 680052
compensation

Sprint nut 80 80 60 0,7 680580
galvanised
Plate nut 0,9 680590

@ 130 mm, galvanised

Hexagonal nut 60 60 0,3 681000
with standard tie rod internal
thread galvanised

Hexagonal nut 30 30 0,1 680900
with standard tie rod internal
thread galvanised

Waling plate with 100 140 1,4 691700
wing nut

bearing area 140x100 mm,

galvanised

Waling plate 200 140 1,7 691200
hole @ 32 mm, forged,
galvanised,

Waling plate 120 120 1,1 691400
pressed, hole @ 20 mm,
galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 174



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Square nut 60 0,3 681300
weldable

W Tie rod coupler nut @ 15 mm 105 0,5 684000
A/F size 30, permissible
tensile force 90 kN, galvanised
Screw base 0,4 117240
for tie-rod @ 15 mm, hole
@ 17 mm, weldable,
permissible. tensile load 70 kN
Triangle tying plate 3,1 682500
permissible tensile force 64 kN

Cones for tie rods @ 15 mm
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
—— Tie cone 110 0,6 686900

i) cone 2-part, permissible
tensile force 90 kN (in acc.
with DIN 18216), Minimum
wall thickness 300 mm
Tie cone conical plastic 0,1 686901
shell
Tie cone steel insert 0,6 686902
Nail plate for tie cone 0,0 811991
with tie rod thread, @ 15 mm,
for tie cone (Part No. 686900)
Waterstop 112 0,6 682202
@ 65 mm, permissible tensile
force 90 kN
Each waterstop requires
2 waterstop connection
couplers, Part No. 682203
Waterstop coupler 0,0 682203

2 pieces are required per
waterstop coupler material PE

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 175



Angle cone

Description Length  Width
mm mm

Height

mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Angle cone

2-part, complete The angle
cone removal tool (Part No.
690001) is necessary for its
removal.

0,1

690000

Angle cone removal tool

is necessary for the removal of
the angle cone (Part No.
690000)

1,1

690001

Formwork joint tape

Description Length  Width
mm mm

Height

mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

PU formwork joint tape 10000 19

PU, 19 x 6 mm, 10 m roll

0,1

840492

Tools for tie rod @ 15 mm

Description Length  Width
mm mm

Height

mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Spanner
SW 30

0,5

394300

Extension tube 600
for spanner, SW 30

1,1

394400

Pipe-head shaped key SW 32
for tie cone SW 32
(Part No. 686900)

1,6

394901

Key for steel cone

for the removal of steel cones
(Part No. 557212) and nail
plates (Part No. 811991)

1,2

811920

w

Spanner for nailing plat e
for nail plate with tie cone
(Part No. 811991)

0,4

466712

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 176



Tie rod @ 20 mm

Not weldable! Observe approval document information! Core @ 20 mm, external @ 22.5 mm

permissible tensile load 150 kN (in acc. with DIN 18216),

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
U Tie rod @ 20 mm 2500 6,4 672509
“ _ galvanised 1750 46 671759
i 1500 3,8 671509
I 1250 3,2 671259
950 2,4 670959
Tie rod nut for tie rods @ 20 mm
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Waling plate with wing nut 140 110 1,1 691600
galvanised
Tying nut @ 20 mm 0,5 680009
Galvanised
Watertight tie rod @ 20 mm
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Coupler nut 140 0,7 682220
@ 20 mm, SW 36, permissible
tensile load 160 kN
Na— Tie cone @ 20 mm, complete 0,5 686910
!! cone 2-part, permissible
tensile force 90 kN (in acc.
with DIN 18216), minimum
wall thickness 300 mm
Tie cone @ 20 mm, steel 0,5 686911
insert
Tie cone conical plastic 0,1 686901

shell

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 177



Tie rod @ 26.5 mm

Core @ 26.5 mm, external @ 30.0 mm, rolled, weldable, load 280 kN

Description Length  Width Height Part No. Weight
mm mm mm approx.
kg
660951 4,3

Tie rod & 26.5 mm 950
a galvanised

Tie rod nut for tie rods @ 26.5 mm

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
) Tie rod coupler nut @ 26.5 mm 150 1,4 682230
with tie rod thread, SW 46,
load 300 kN, galvanised
. Tying nut @ 26.5 mm 0,9 680010
; load 260 kN, galvanised
n{)
150 35 5,7 691510

. Waling plate 150
bearing area 150x150 mm,
hole @ 32 mm, load 300 kN

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 178



Tie rod accessories

Description 1] Length  Width
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

NOE FixCone
consisting of a support cone

and a centring cone for plastic
‘ ‘ tube with internal @ 22 mm
Packaging unit 250 No.

2,9

693810

o//&/ﬂ Corner tie plate

2 for tie rod & 15 mm, for tying

external corners, painted,

o attachment for example with
M 16x30 [313200]

1,9

926110

g Plastic tubes circular 42,0 3000
internal @ 42 mm

1,5

692012

Plastic tubes circular 34,0 2000
internal @ 34 mm

1,0

692002

Plastic tubes circular 26,0 2000
internal @ 26 mm

0,7

692801

Support cone 26 mm 26,0
for plastic tube with internal
a @ 26 mm

= [694211]=250 pieces

1,3

694211

Plastic tubes circular 22,0 2000

internal @ 22 mm
\/

0,6

692004

V. Support cone 22 mm 22,0
a for plastic tube with internal

; & 22 mm
[694212]=250 pieces

1,5

694212

Plastic tubes circular 20,0 2000

\/ internal @ 20 mm

0,6

692000

/ Plastic tubes 20,0 2000
% internal @ 20 mm

0,5

692006

Support cone 20 mm 20,0
' for plastic tube with internal

A' @ 20 mm,

[694210]=250 pieces

1,3

694210

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 179



NOE Plugs

Description 1]
mm

Length  Height
mm mm

Weight Part No.

approx. kg

PVC plastic plug ST 20 20,0
for hole @ 20 mm, for sealing

sleeves, conical, without head,

colour dark grey, packaging

unit 250 No.

20

0,5 693800

PVC plastic plug ST 22 22,0
for hole @ 22 mm, for sealing

sleeves, conical, without head,

colour dark grey, packaging

unit 250 No.

20

0,8 693400

PVC plastic plugs ST 26 26,0
for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie

rod holes in external corner

panels of NOEtop and NOE

Top Alu, conical, without head,

colour light grey, packaging

unit 60 No.

0,3 693620

PVC plastic plugs ST 32 32,0
for hole @ 32 mm, for sealing

sleeves, conical, without head,

colour grey,

packaging unit 250 No.

26

1,3 693700

PVC plastic plugs ST 34 34,0
for hole @ 34 mm, for sealing

sleeves, conical, without head,

colour grey,

packaging unit 250 No.

23,8

1,3 693200

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 180



Description 1]
mm

Height Weight Part No.
mm approx. kg

ol
—‘—b—‘

PVC plastic plugs SFL 23 23,0
for hole @ 20 mm, to seal tie
rod holes in NOEtop 60,

NOE SL 2000 (panel height
1500 and 750 mm, upper row
of holes), NOE Alu 2000,
NOEtop Alu, NOEalu L (only
for panels Part No. beginning
with 4022.., 4023..), with slats,
domed head, @ 23 mm, colour
white packaging unit 250 No.

11 0,3 693900

|

115
el ——

PVC plastic plugs SFL 25 25,0
for hole @ 22 mm, to seal tie
rod holes in NOElight, NOE
SL, NOE SL 2000, NOEalu L
(only for panels Part No.
beginning with 4024..), and
holes in external corner panels
of NOE Top 2000, NOEtop
2000 light and NOE SL 2000,
colour grey, packaging unit
250 No.

11,5 0,5 693500

PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 30,0
for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie

rod holes in NOEtop, NOE

Top 2000 panels, NOE circular
formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,
packaging unit 250 No.

12 0,6 693409

PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 30,0
with NOE-logo

for hole @ 26 mm, to seal tie

rod holes in NOEtop, NOE

Top 2000 panels, NOE circular
formwork panels, domed

head, @ 30 mm, colour white,

with NOE-logo packaging unit

250 No.

0,6 693515

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 181



PVC plastic plugs 32,0
for hole @ 28 mm, anchor cap

for sealing anchor bolt holes of

the anchor sleeve @ 26.5 mm,

Part No. 810252, with fins,

domed head, @ 32 mm, colour

mousy grey [693406]=50

pieces

12

0,1 693406

PVC plastic plugs SFL 32 32,0
for hole @ 28 mm, to seal tie

rod holes in external corner

panels of NOElight, NOEalu L

and NOE Alu 2000, with fins,

domed head, colour corn-

yellow, packing unit 250 No.

12

0,8 693408

.

©15.8

PVC plastic plugs M 16 16,0
for sealing M 16 screw

sockets,

domed head, @ 16 mm, colour

light grey,

Packing unit 250 pieces.

0,3 829100

4
“n

PVC plastic plug 17 mm 17,0
for hole @ 17 mm, for sealing

tie rod holes, domed head,

@ 17 mm, colour light grey,

packaging unit 250 No.

14

0,3 330600

PVC plastic plugs Tr 26x5 23,2
for sealing Tr 26x5 screw

sockets, flat heat, @ 29.5 mm,

colour grey,

packaging unit 250 No.

12

0,5 829000

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 182



Description 14} Length  Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

PVC plastic plugs 23,2 12 2,5 829010
for sealing Tr 26x5 screw

sockets, flat head, @ 34 mm,

colour grey, packaging unit

250 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 183



NOE anchor sleeve installation parts

Description

Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

NOE anchor cap D 15
Polyamide, FMPA approved,
for

tierod @ 15 mm

Packaging Unit: 50 pieces

3,4 694901

NOE nailing plate D 15
Polyamide
Packaging Unit: 50 pieces

0,4 694903

NOE nailing plug D 15
Polyamide Packaging Unit:
50 pieces

0,2 694902

NOE plug D 15
Polyamide
Packaging Unit: 50 pieces

0,1

694904

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 184



Anchor cap & 26.5 mm

Description Width

mm

Length
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

U Y

Anchor sleeve @ 26.5

for DYWIDAG bolts, in acc.
with approval No. Z-21.6-
1744, galvanised

220

0,1

810252

Anchor bolt & 26.5

for anchor sleeve @ 26.5 mm,
clamp length 200 mm, SW 46,
in acc. with approval No. Z-
21.6-1744, galvanised

230

1,4

810254

32

PVC plastic plugs

for hole @ 28 mm, anchor cap
for sealing anchor bolt holes of
the anchor sleeve @ 26.5 mm,
Part No. 810252, with fins,
domed head, @ 32 mm, colour
mousy grey [693406]=50
pieces

12

0,1

693406

Tube spanner SW 41/46

for anchor bolt @ 26.5 mm

0,8

394500

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 185



Suspension M 16

Description Length

Width

Height
mm

Weight Part No.

approx. kg

Ring bolt M 16, 1.5T,
swivelling

360° swivel, loadable from all
sides, load capacity label,
spanner with ring bolt
permanently attached,
labelling of optimum load
direction, load capacity: under
vertical tension 4000 kg, under
90° load 1500 kg

0,3 821110

Safety nut

Description Length

Width

Height
mm

Weight Part No.

approx. kg

Safety nut M 16
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

6,8 373012

Washer shape A 17
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 250 No.

2,8 380026

NOE Plugs

Description 1]

Length

Height
mm

Weight Part No.

approx. kg

PVC plastic plugs M 16 16,0
for sealing M 16 screw

sockets,

domed head, @ 16 mm, colour

light grey,

Packing unit 250 pieces.

0,3 829100

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 186



Neue Produktgruppe

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm kg / m?
Shelf bracket 68cm 510 200 686 9,0 028068

assembled with foot sprint

& Double headed earth nail 476 50 50 2,0 028069

/ 25 x 400 mm

Anchor bolts

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Anchor bolt M 24x280 1,1 811800

for bolt M 24, reusable,

galvanised.

Nail plate for anchor bolt M 24 0,0 811970

GRP, conditionally reusable.
Removal of the nail plate
requires a square spanner
18/18.

Socket M 24 0,4 811811
wrench SW 32, 1"drive

Square insert M 24 0,2 811805
for socket M 24 Part No.

811811 for releasing screw

anchor, Part No. 811800)

Anchor bolt M 36x430 4,2 811900
for bolt M 36

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 187



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Nail plate for anchor bolt M 36 0,3 811992
reusable, steel, unscrewing
the nail plate requires a half-
inch ratchet spanner, square
13/13
Socket 0,6 811911
M 36
wrench, SW 46,
1" drive
Square insert M 36 0,7 811905
for socket M 36 Part No.
811911 for releasing screw
anchor, Part No. 811900
Bracing
Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Support spindle 360- 9,5 697400
extendible 360-550 mm, 550
load 70 kN, painted
H Levelling jack 5,0 350170
ST 0-200 mm, load max. 10 kN,
S I galvanised
Belt with ratchet 2.5 T 8000 3,4 990013
ratchet belt with snap hook,
belt width 50 mm, in acc. with
DIN EN 12195-2,
Length 8000 mm (7500 +
500 mm), Only for lashing, not
for lifting loads
Crane hook bow 1,3 330500

clear width 100 mm, load max.
9.0 kN, galvanised

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 188



Cavity wall concreting bracket

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Cavity wall concreting 13,2 552213

bracket

for suspending on the internal
or external sides of cavity
walls,

galvanised

[

PVC installation kit for 0,1 810060
cavity wall concreting

bracket

for placing onto the

suspension

pin, with special cap. Lost

component, another must be

placed on the pin before each

use.

©

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 189



NOE guard rail

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

H Handrail clamp 1.00 m 7,2 900050
clamping range 50 to 400 mm,
range of application up to

h 40 m
lﬁ above ground, max. spacing

2.00 m, galvanised,
] Hire only!

Guard rail clamp 1.40 m 14,2 900052
clamping range 30-820 mm,
galvanised

1380 mm high, tube
@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

Handrail tube 1060 1060 4,0 111400
1060 mm high, tube

@ 33.7 mm, galvanised

**hire only **

ﬂ
'J Handrail tube 1380 H 1380 50 111403

LG-W 200 plug 9 mm 0,1 890834
galvanized

Bolting pin for handrail tube 0,8 111402
FL 2 for handrail tube 10601380 H,
1380 GR and 1880 GR, 1600
3 OD 24 mm

NOE anchor cap D 15 3,4 694901
Polyamide, FMPA approved,

for

tie rod @ 15 mm

Packaging Unit: 50 pieces

L25,

100

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 190



Associated products

for @ 48-76 mm, galvanised

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Scaffold tube 6000 30,4 506000
48.3 X 3.25 mm, DIN EN 39, 5500 24,2 505500
galvanised 5000 22,0 505000
4500 19,8 504500
4000 17,6 504000
3500 15,4 503500
3000 13,2 503000
2500 11,0 502500
2000 8,8 502000
1500 6,6 501500
1000 4,4 501000
TR Coupler 48/48 1,3 510300
C L\ . .
%&;’ EN 74-1, swivelling,
galvanized
) Coupler 48/48 rigid 1,3 510310
EN 74-1, rigid, galvanized
TR Coupler 48/60 1,8 510600
@ L\ . .
%&, EN 74-2, swivelling,
galvanized
TR Coupler 48/76 2,2 510800
@ L\ . .
%@; EN 74-2, swivelling,
galvanized
) Welded coupler 48mm 0,7 514000
@ EN 74-2
~af0 Welded coupler 60mm 1,1 514500
@ EN 74-2
Bolted coupler 48/M 16 0,8 514200
EN 74-2, galvanized
? Blade clamp 1,1 110722

Part No. 110722 = purchase
only,
Part No. 449600 = hire only

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 191



Transport and Storage Container

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEbox 800 1180 780 78,0 697598

1180 X 780 mm, for
transporting small items,
galvanised

NOEcase 1200 x 800 mm 800 1200 1016 85,4 697591
Crane-type mesh box for

transporting parts Load

capacity: 1000 kg Load: 6000

kg Number of storage

containers in the stack: max. 6

pieces galvanized

Pallet for deck props 835 1520 1020 64,0 697599
load 1750 kg, galvanised

Pallet for NOEprop props 68,0 697597

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 192



Hex-head bolt DIN 931

Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Hexagonal bolt M 8x40
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

4,1

360064

Hexagonal bolt M 8x80
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

71

360078

Hexagonal bolt M 8x100
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

4,4

360086

Hexagonal bolt M 12x60
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

6,7

360162

Hexagonal bolt M 12x85
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,

4,4

360170

Hexagonal bolt M 12x90
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

4,6

360172

Hexagonal bolt M 16x50
DIN 931, 8.8, black, packaging
unit 50 No.

54

361248

Hexagonal bolt M 16x70
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

~N
N
N
~N
N
~
~

3,5

360256

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 193



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Hexagonal bolt M 16x80 3,9 360258
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x90 4,3 360262
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x100 4,7 360264
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x120 55 360268
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x140 6,2 360272
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 18x100 6,0 360334
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 18x160 8,9 360346
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 194



Description

Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Hexagonal bolt M 20x80
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

6,4

360362

Hexagonal bolt M 20x100
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

7,6

360366

Hexagonal bolt M 20x140
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

10,0

360374

Hexagonal bolt M 24x140
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 10 No.

6,0

360468

Hexagonal bolt M 30x90
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 10 No.

71

360544

Hexagonal bolt M 30x140
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 10 No.

9,8

360554

Hexagonal bolt M 30x180
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 10 No.

12,0

360560

/' 770 /)7 7

Hexagonal bolt M 30x190
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 5 No.

6,3

360562

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 195



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Hexagonal bolt M 30x200 6,6 360564
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,

packaging unit 5 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 30x260 8,2 360572
DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,

packaging unit 5 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 30x400 12,1 360586

DIN 931, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 5 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 196



Hex-head bolt DIN 933

Description

Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Hexagonal bolt M 4x14
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 500 No.

1,0

362024

Hexagonal bolt M 4x16
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 500 No.

1.1

362026

Hexagonal bolt M 6x16
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 500 No.

2,6

362090

Hexagonal bolt M 6x20
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 500 No.

2,9

362094

Hexagonal bolt M 8x80
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

6,3

362166

Hexagonal bolt M 10x40
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

3.4

362202

Hexagonal bolt M 12x25
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

3.4

362250

4

Hexagonal bolt M 12x30
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

3,8

362254

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 197



Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Hexagonal bolt M 12x70 3,3 362270
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x30 3,8 362340
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x40 4,5 362344
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x50 5,2 362348
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x70 3,3 362356
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x80 3,6 362358
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x100 4,3 362364
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

ARV AV EFF IV,

Hexagonal bolt M 16x140 5,6 362372
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 198



Description Length  Width Height
mm mm mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Hexagonal bolt M 16x160
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

6,3

362376

Hexagonal bolt M 16x180
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

6,9

362380

Hexagonal bolt M 20x80
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

6,0

362438

Hexagonal bolt M 24x40
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

6,1

362478

Hexagonal bolt M 24x50
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

6,9

362482

Hexagonal bolt M 24x70
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

8,4

362490

Hexagonal bolt M 24x80
DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

9,1

362494

Hexagonal bolt

M 30x55

DIN 933, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 10 No.

52

362546

Hexagonal bolt

M 36x80

DIN 933, 8.8, black, packaging
unit 5 No.

50

363597

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 199



Flat-headed bolt

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Flat-headed bolt M 8x35 4,8 364082
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

Flat-headed bolt M 8x50 6,0 364088
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No

Flat-headed bolt M 8x70 7,5 364096
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No

Flat-headed bolt M 8x100 5,0 364106
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No

Flat-headed bolt M 8x130 6,2 364112
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No

Flat-headed bolt M 12x65 4,5 364206
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No

Flat-headed bolt M 12x160 4,4 364228
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No

Flat-headed bolt M 12x240 6,2 364240
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Flat-headed bolt M 16x100 5,7 364274
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

Flat-headed bolt M 16x120 6,5 364278
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,

\ packaging unit 25 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 200



Description

Length  Width Height Weight
mm mm mm approx. kg

Part No.

Flat-headed bolt M 16x140
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

7,3

364282

Flat-headed bolt M 16x160
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

8,1

364286

Flat-headed bolt M 16x180
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

8,9

364290

avaray

Flat-headed bolt M 16x200
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

9,7

364294

Flat-headed bolt M 16x240
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

11,3

364298

Flat-headed bolt M 16x280
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

12,9

364302

Flat-headed bolt M 16x300
DIN 603, 4.6, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

13,7

364304

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 201



Countersunk screw

Description

Length
mm

Width
mm

Height
mm

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Countersunk bolt M 6x20
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 500 No.

2,2

365088

Countersunk bolt M 8x16
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

1,3

365124

Countersunk bolt M 8x30
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

2,0

365132

Countersunk bolt M 8x35
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

2,3

365134

Countersunk bolt M 8x45
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

3,0

365138

Countersunk bolt M 8x60
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

4,5

365144

\7 741+ %7

Countersunk bolt M 8x90
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

3,5

365152

Countersunk bolt M 10x30
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

3,3

365168

Countersunk bolt M 12x50
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

4,3

365210

Countersunk bolt M 16x35
DIN 7991, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

2,9

365232

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 202



Cylindrical bolts

Description

approx. kg

Part No.

Cylindrical bolt M 8x50
DIN 7984, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

4,4

369000

Hexagon socket head cap
bolt M 10x100

DIN 912, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

7,1

366266

Hexagon socket head cap
bolt M 12x40

DIN 912, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

4,7

366296

Hexagon socket head cap
bolt M 10x50

DIN 6912, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

3,5

367132

Hexagon socket head cap
bolt M 10x60

DIN 6912, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

4,0

367136

Hexagon socket head cap
bolt M 16x30

DIN 6912, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

6,3

367172

Hexagon socket head cap
bolt M 16x40

DIN 6912, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

7,9

367176

Hexagon socket head cap
bolt M 16x65

DIN 912, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

6,5

366402

Hexagon socket head cap
bolt M 24

DIN 912, 8.8, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

7,0

366474

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 203



Hex-head wood screws

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Hex-head wood screw 4.2 369002

M 8x60

for fastening timber piece,
DIN 571, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

Hexagonal nuts

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Hexagonal nut M 8 4,7 370016
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

Hexagonal nut M 10 51 370018
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 500 No.

Hexagonal nut M 12 3,0 370020
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,

8 packaging unit 200 No.

Hexagonal nut M 16 6,0 370024
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,

@ packaging unit 200 No.

Safety nut M 16 0,0 373013
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 1 No.

Hexagonal nut M 18 4,3 370026
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,

O packaging unit 100 No.

A
Hexagonal nut M 20 5,5 370028
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,

G packaging unit 100 No.
Hexagonal nut M 24 5,5 370032
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,

Q packaging unit 50 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 204



Description

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

Hexagonal nut M 27
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

4,1

370034

Hexagonal nut M 30
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 25 No.

5,6

370036

®®

Hexagonal nut M 36
DIN 934, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 20 No.

7,9

370040

Safety nut

Description

Weight
approx. kg

Part No.

»

Safety nut M 4
DIN 985, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

1,0

372002

Safety nut M 8
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.

51

373004

Safety nut M 12
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

3,4

373008

Safety nut M 16
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 200 No.

6,8

373012

E
»

"9
®

Safety nut M 20
DIN 985, 8.0, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

6,5

373016

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 205



Plain washer

Description 1] Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
N Washer shape A 6.4 6,4 1,1 381014
/’ DIN 125, black, packaging unit
4 1000 No.
\ Washer shape A 8.4 8,4 2,1 380018
] DIN 125, galvanised,
// packaging unit 1000 No.

Washer shape A 10.5 10,5 2,0 380020
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 500 No.

Washer 10.5 10,5 1,0 389002
o DIN 433, galvanised,

packaging unit 1000 No.

_d
Washer shape A 13 13,0 3,1 380022
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 500 No.

=

Washer shape A 15 15,0 2,2 381024
DIN 125, black, packaging unit
/ 250 No.

Washer shape A 17 17,0 2,8 380026
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 250 No.

Washer shape A 17 17,0 2,8 381026
DIN 125, black, packaging unit
250 No.

DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 250 No.

@ Washer shape A 19 19,0 2,9 380028

DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 250 No.

@ Washer shape A 21 21,0 4,3 380030

Washer shape A 25 25,0 3,2 380034
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 100 No.

Washer shape A 28 28,0 2,1 380036
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 206




Description 1] Width

Height Weight Part No.

mm mm mm approx. kg
Washer shape A 31 31,0 2,7 380038
DIN 125, galvanised,
packaging unit 50 No.
Lock washers
Description %] Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
Shaft safety ring A 15 1,0 389004
DIN 471, galvanised,
packaging unit 1000 No.
Year Numbers
Description Mat size Mat size Mat Weight Part No.
A B strength
approx. approx. approx. mm approx. kg
mm mm
Jahreszahl 455 255 20 2,2 569000

v 1 w In acc. with guideline drawing -
| Year 1 - of the German

Z ] Z U ' Federal/State Expert
| Committee

on Bridge and Construction
Engineering BMV Dpt. StB.
Please indicate the year
number when ordering! The
last two digits of part no.
indicate the year.

NOEplast liquid

Description Content  Width Height Weight Part No.
litre mm mm approx. kg

NOEplast liquid standard 5,0 569050

PU casting compound for 20,0 569060

making your own forms and 50,0 569061

textured formliners, each

delivery includes 1 agitator at

no charge, mixing ratio 20 : 1

NOEplast liquid Shore 30 5,0 569030

each delivery includes 1 20,0 569031

agitator at no charge 50,0 569032

NOEplast primer 1,0 0,8 569070

1.01

NOE release wax 0,5 0,5 569400

0.51

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 207



NOEfix PU plastic fixing washer for KG tubes

Description 1] Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg
NOEfix plastic storage washer 50,0 56 @ 18 0,6 569071
For NW 050 0(56x1.8) 70,0 75 Q0 19 0,6 569072
100,0 110 30 0,4 569080
1]
125,0 125 30 0,7 569082
%]
150,0 160 36 0,8 569084
(]
200,0 200 45 1,5 569086
(]
250,0 250 61 3,5 569073
1]
300,0 315 77 4,4 569074
1]
400,0 400 98 5,5 569075
(]

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 208



Adhesive and release agents

Description Content  Width Height Weight Part No.
litre mm mm approx. kg

NOEplast special adhesive 4,8 569513

Mixing ratio 5 : 1,

Coverage

approx. 0.50-0.60 kg/m?,

4,8 kg packs

NOE special release agent 200 193,4 569710

stripping agent, ideal for 30 27,5 569720

NOEplast and NOEliner 5 46 569730

structural matrices or for
plastic formwork, e.g.
NOE R 110 circular formwork

NOEplast cleaning agent 5,0 569522
Cleaning concentrate with

disinfecting action, most

suitable for cleaning NOEplast

textured formliners: Dilution:

Depending on the degree of

soilingat 2 : 1 or 20 : 1 dilution

Tools and accessories

Description Length  Width Height Weight Part No.
mm mm mm approx. kg

Trimming knife 0,2 396400
Spare blade 0,0 396450
Serrated spreader 0,6 396700
steel, 4 mm

NOEplast repair filler 0,5 842310
grey

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 209



Description
1000 mm high set ..., 95
2500 mm high set........oooiii 95
2750 mm high Set.....ccooiiiii 95
500 mm high Set.......ccoiiiiiiiiiii 95
90° internal COMNEr..........uuueeeiiieieieeee e 57
Adapter for attaching handrail tubes......................... 17
Adapter for NOEprop deck prop.........ccccee...... 117, 130
Adjustable external corner...........cocceiiiiiiiiineen, 6
Adjustable internal corner...........ccoooiiiiiiiie, 6
Adjustable wedge clamp.........ccccooiiiiii 35
Adjustment clamp NOEtop / NOEalu L............c.cc.... 35
ADS folding tripod ..........ccovcieiiiiieieeee e 136
ADS Prop A .o 135
ADS Prop B ..o 135
ADS Telescopic tripod........ccccceveeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 136
Alignment channel.............ccccccoiiinnne. 9, 34, 65, 73, 80
Alignment Clamp ... 8
Aluminium compensation girder ...........ccccccoeeiieeen. 104
Aluminium corner chamfer strips with plastic insert.....6
Aluminium cross beam ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiieee e 104
Aluminium deck panel 1500 mm ..........ccocceeeirineenn. 104
Aluminium deck panel 900 mm™* ...........cccceeeerineenn. 104
Aluminium external corner angle 90°............cccccceeeen. 5
Aluminium longitudinal girder ............ccccceeeiiiiinnnne. 103
Anchor-...... 22,108, 109, 115, 144, 156, 168, 170, 182,
184, 185, 187, 188, 190
Anchor bolt M 24x280..........ccccoeeiiiiiieiieee e 187
Anchor bolt M 36x430..........cccooeiineeiiieiieenne 144, 187
Anchor bolt @ 26.5 ........coeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 156, 185
ANChOr 100D oo 25, 51,53
Anchor loop @ 26.5 MM......ccccceeeieiiiciiieee e 53
Anchor sleeve @ 26.5..........cccovvvvveeeeieiiiiiiinnnn. 156, 185
Anchor support for smooth cone ............. 25, 51,52, 53
Anchoring SUPPOMt ........coooiiiiieiieeiieeeeee e 51, 52,53
ANGIE CONE .. 176
Angle cone removal tool............cccveeeiiiiiiiie, 176
ANti=slip Mat......ooooiii 29
AR COllAr. ..o, 165, 169
AR collarlong........ccccoeeeeeeiiiiiiiee e 165, 169
AR Cran€ €ye.......cccvvevieeieeiiiiiieee e 168, 170
AR diagonal brace.................... 123, 165, 167, 170, 171
AR guard rail posts.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiie 168
AR lynch pin for tubes ...........ccccccceiiiiie 165, 168, 169
AR O locking bar ............. 123, 165, 167, 168, 169, 171
AR O steel deck ........coocvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 165, 168, 170
AR spindle fixture ........cccccooeiiiiii 166, 169
AR stair internal guard-rail.............cccooeiiiiiiennnnnn. 167
AR standard .................... 123, 165, 167, 168, 169, 171
AR SEEPS ..uvviiiie e 167
AR TG spindle holder..........cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiee, 167
Back fiXing ...c.oooueeeeiiiiiee e 146
Base extension............ccciiiiiiii e 153
Base frame .........ccooiiiii e 158
Base plate .......cccovviiiiiii 158
Base R 275. ... 70
Beam clamp 300 V ......ccvviiiieiiiieee e 112
Beam extension 600 V .........cccccoiviiiiiiieeeieceee 112
Belt with ratchet 2.5 T..... 108, 114, 121, 128, 149, 158,
163, 188
Blade clamp........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 121, 128, 191
BOArd......coocuiiiiee e 152, 165
Boarding for extension............ccccvveiiiiiieieniee 139
BOIt M 10X40 ..o 103
BOIt M 12X90 ... 15, 153
Bolt M 16x100 ......... 69, 78, 83, 94, 102, 118, 120, 143
Bolt M 16x3045, 64, 69, 78, 83, 94, 102, 114, 117, 120
Bolt M 16x40 ......ooveiiieeeeiieeeeee. 10, 46, 103, 117, 130
Bolt M 16x50 8.8 ......veeieiieeiiee e 45,129

Bolt M 16x60 10.9 ...cociiiiiiiiicieee e
BoIt M 16X70 ..c..oeiiiiiiciieciee
BOIt M 16X80 ..o
BOIt M 18X100 ..ottt
BOIt M 18X160 ....oovvieiieeiiiieciee e
BOIt M 24X160 ...t
BoIt M 36X60 8.8 .....cccveiiieiiiieee e
BOIt Tr26X55 ...
Bolted coupler 48/M 16 ...........cceeeeeeiiviiiieeeen.
Bolting pin for handrail tube
Bolting plate .......coooeeeiiiiie e
BOIS ..o
Bottom spindle mount.............cccooiiiiiiii
Bracing. 2, 23, 24, 27, 43, 45, 46, 48, 49, 96, 103, 111,
188

Bracing extension.........ccccccee i 96
bracing U 160..........eoiiiiiiiiee e 45
Bracing U 80 ..o 24, 49
Bracket corner left........cccooeeeiviiiieeeeeeceeeeeeeee, 152
Bracket corner right ..o 152
Bridging platform ... 153
(07 o T PP PPP TP PR 159
Chain hoist ......cooveeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 122
Chamfer profiles 10 ..........oooveiiiiiiiiee e 98
Chamfer profiles 21 ........cooooiieiiiiiiieee e 98
Clamp plate .......cooecuiiiiiiee e 45
Gl e 157
Combi 20 hinge end joint.........cccoovieeiiciiiiniecc e 59
Combi 20 S girder ........ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 76, 82
Combi butt strap......ccceeveeiiii e 77, 83
Combi CONSOIE.......coeeeveeieeeeeeeee e 114
Compensation bridge ...........cccovveeiieeiiiiiiiiiiee e, 104
Compensation channel.................. 9, 34, 46, 66, 74, 81
Concreting scaffold end guard rail....................... 15,19
Connecting platform .........ccoococeeiiee e 142
Connection angle for R 110 circular formwork external
formwork UNits ........eeeeeieiiiiieee e 76
Connection angle for R 110 circular formwork Internal
formwork UNits ........eeeeiiiiiiee e, 77
Connection bOW.........cooeeiiiiiiiiii 45
Connection channel for R 250 circular formwork....... 82
Cornertie plate........c.eeeeeiiiiiiiiieeieeeceeee e, 179
Cornerunit ......oooeeeieiiii 152
Counterplate.........ocoeeiiiiiiii 145
Countersunk bolt M 10x30 .........coeeeeiiiiviiiiieeeeeeeee, 202
Countersunk bolt M 12x50 ..............coooeeel. 202
Countersunk bolt M 16x35 ..............coooel. 202
Countersunk bolt M 6x20 ............coooeeivieiiinin. 202
Countersunk bolt M 8x16 ............oooeeviiiiiiin 202
Countersunk bolt M 8X30 .........ccoeeviviiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 9, 202
Countersunk bolt M 8x35 .......oeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 124, 202
Countersunk bolt M 8x45 .........oeveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 202
Countersunk bolt M 8x60 ..........ccceeeeveviviviieeeeeeeeen, 202
Countersunk bolt M 8x90 ...l 202
Coupler 48/76..........ooeuiieiiiieieiee e 191
Coupler 48/48.................... 54, 154, 166, 168, 170, 191
Coupler 48/48 rigid ..........cccceuvvveenennn. 54,168, 170, 191
Coupler 48/60.........ccuevveeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeens 143, 154, 191
Coupler NUt........coceiiiieiieeiieceeee e 13, 52, 177
Coupler piece for BKS stabilizer.............ccccccoeennnnee... 59
Crane hooK..........cccouveeeeeeeennns 29, 35, 69, 97, 119, 188
Crane hoOK bOW ...........ceeiiiiiiiieee e, 188
Crane hook fordeck table ....................ccc 119
Crane hook SUPPOIt..........cooriiieiiiee e 119
Crane suspension, retractable .............cccccceeeeeinns 119
Cross beam, wood 1500 ...........cooeeveeiiieiiininnn. 104
CroSs Waler ........ooooveeeeeeeiiieeeeeee e 68, 76, 82
Cross waler external unit................c.ccce 76
Cross waler for external formwork....................... 68, 82
Cross waler internal unit............cccooooviiiiieeiiiiien. 76

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 210



CS Barmier DOX.....cooooeveeeeueeeeeeeeeeeee e 19, 37, 107

CS frame grillage 1256 ........c.cccooiiiiiieeeennnn. 18, 37, 107
CS frame grillage 2556 ........c.cccoociiiiieneeennn. 18, 37, 107
Cylindrical bolt M 8x50 .........ccccceeviiiiiiiiieeee. 133, 203
Deck table bracket ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieeee 122
Deck table tying support.........cccccvveeeeeieiiiiiiieeeeee 118
Dehoplast tape ........ocovvvveieieiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 70
Disc bolt M 8X40.......c..oveiiieeeiiii e 69, 78, 83
Dispensing and cutting trolley .............cccocceeeeen. 26, 38
Double headed earth nail ..............cceevvveriinnnnnnn. 50, 187
Drophead .........cocoiiiiiiiiii e 103
EUuro-prop D 25, 126
EUro-prop D 30....ccooiiiiiiiieeeiiieeeeieee e 126
EUro-prop D 35, 126
EUro-prop D 55.....co oo 126
EUro-prop E 25.....coovvveiiiiieiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 127, 137
Euro-prop E 25 with attached drophead.................. 137
EUuro-prop E 30...ccooiiiiiiieeeee e 127,137
Euro-prop E 30 with attached drophead.................. 137
EUro-prop E 35....cooiiiiiieece e 127,137
Euro-prop E 35 with attached drophead.................. 137
EUro-prop E40.......cooiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 127,137
Euro-prop E 40 with attached drophead.................. 137
Euro-props BC 25 ..., 125
Euro-props CD 30 .....cccvvieeieiieiieeeee e 125
Euro-props CD 40 ........coeiiiiiiiiiieee e 125
Euro-props CD 85 ......ooiiiiiiiiiieee e 125
Extension channel.............cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiceieeeeeeen, 9,34
Extension clamp..........cccooeiieiiiiiiie e 9, 64
Extension left..........oooiiiiiiii e 139
Extension right ..........ccccoiiieiiiiie e 139
Extension tube .........ccccoiiiiii e 176
External corner panels 1000 ........cccccevvveveveieiiveienenennns 5
External corner panels 750 .......ccccccvevvveveviieiiiiiiieienenes 5
External corner unit.........ccccooiiiii e 140
External corner working platform 4000 mm............. 140
External unit ..........ccoeeeiiiiiiiiee e, 62,79
Fastening bow for NOEOP ........ccoocvvviiiiieiiiiieeee 147
FG CastOr ..oeeiiiiiieeeeee e 165
Fixing head for deck table .............ccceeeeiiiiieienennn. 118
Flat-headed bolt M 12x160...........ccccoveiiiieeeiiiieenne 200
Flat-headed bolt M 12x240..........cccccveiiiieeeiiiieeee 200
Flat-headed bolt M 12x65..........cccovieiiiiiiieeeeee 200
Flat-headed bolt M 16x100...........cccccevrviiereiiiieeenns 200
Flat-headed bolt M 16X120.........cceeveeeiiiiiiiieeeeene 200
Flat-headed bolt M 16X140.........cceeveeiieiiiiiiieeeee. 201
Flat-headed bolt M 16x160............ccccerriiereiiiirennne 201
Flat-headed bolt M 16x180..........cccccvviviiireiiiieens 201
Flat-headed bolt M 16x200...........ccccceveviieeeeiiieeenns 201
Flat-headed bolt M 16x240...........cccccveiieeeiiiieeens 201
Flat-headed bolt M 16x280...........ccccceveiiiieeeniieeens 201
Flat-headed bolt M 16x300...........cccccveiiieeeniieeene 201
Flat-headed bolt M 8x100...........cccveeiieiiiiiiiieeee. 200
Flat-headed bolt M 8x130...........cccceieeeieennnns 155, 200
Flat-headed bolt M 8x35 ..., 200
Flat-headed bolt M 8X50 ..........ccccvviieeiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 200
Flat-headed bolt M 8X70 .........ccoiiiiieiiiiiiiieeeeee 200
Folding bracket..........ooooiiiiii 157
Folding tripod 48-80 .........cccceeviiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 128
Folding tripod 85-120 .........cccoiiiiiiiiiieeiiieees 128, 134
Folding tripod Claw ...........ccccoriiiiiniiiiiiiecieeee 128
FOrk..oooovveeiiieeeiieecee 111, 112, 134, 149, 158, 164
FOrK Claw.......oooiiiiiiii e 112
Forkhead........ccccooeeeiiiiiieeee e, 111, 134, 158
FORM-CLIP 6X42 (40X40) ....ccveeeiiiieeeeieee e 19, 38
Formwork safety restraint...........cccocccviviiiiiiiinnns 151
Foundation clamp.........cocevvvviiiiiiiiiieiiiiieieieieeeieees 26, 38

Frame18, 19, 24, 36, 37, 60, 88, 95, 96, 107, 130, 132,
133, 139, 140, 152, 158
Front safety fastening.........cccocveiviiiiiiiees 146

Girder Clamp .......ooeeeeeieciiieee e

Girder clamp P 35

Girder end-pPieCe ........occueiiiiiee e

Girder fOrk ........ueeiiiie e

guard rail .14, 18, 19, 36, 37, 38, 90, 99, 107, 118, 119,
120, 139, 140, 142, 150, 152, 153, 154, 160, 168,
190

Guard rail board ...........coeeeeveveiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 143
Guard rail clamp 1.40 m.................. 113, 150, 155, 190
Guard rail extension.........cccceeeeeieeiiieeeeeeeeee, 150, 153
Guard rail extension for protection net.................... 150
Guard rail | for external corner unit .............ccccee...... 140
Guard rail Il for external corner unit..............cccc....... 140
Guard rail post tube ..........cccooviiiiiie 118
Guard rail tube 1380 GR.........ceeevviveiieees 18, 36, 107
Guard rail tube 1880 GR..........ccoeviviiiiieeeeeee, 18, 107
Guard rail tube holder for deck table....................... 118
Guard rail tube holder left............oovvveveveveeiieiiieieeeens 120
Guard rail tube holder right ............ccccooiiiiie 119
Guardrail post tube 1600.............ccccceeeeenne. 18, 37, 106
GUIAE TOIIET ... 146
H 20 timber beam ............cooovvieeeiiiiiiee e, 111

Hammer-head bolt .. 11, 27, 43, 45, 47, 56, 59, 93, 102

Hammer-head bolt with handle .. 11, 27, 45, 47, 56, 59,
93, 102

Handrail clamp 1.00m.................. 113, 150, 154, 190

Handrail post attachment.............................. 106

Handrail tube 1060. 14, 17, 36, 66, 74, 81, 91, 99, 106,
190

Handrail tube 1380 H ..... 14, 17, 36, 66, 74, 81, 91, 99,
106, 120, 190
Head plate.........ccooouiiiiiiiiieee e 158
Head plates hinge end joint..................ccc . 59
Head support ..., 23, 48, 60
Hexagon socket head cap bolt M 10x100 ............... 203
Hexagon socket head cap bolt M 10x50 ................. 203
Hexagon socket head cap bolt M 10x60 ................. 203
Hexagon socket head cap bolt M 12x40 ................. 203
Hexagon socket head cap bolt M 16x30.................. 203
Hexagon socket head cap bolt M 16x40 ................. 203
Hexagon socket head cap bolt M 16x65 ................. 203
Hexagon socket head cap bolt M 24 ....................... 203
Hexagonal bolt M 10x40 .........cccoeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeies 197
Hexagonal bolt M 12Xx25 ..........coocoeeiiiiiiieic e, 197
Hexagonal bolt M 12X30 .........ccovcieiiiiiieeeicc e, 197
Hexagonal bolt M 12X60 ..........coceeveiiieeeeiiee e, 193
Hexagonal bolt M 12X70 .......c.coovieiiiiiieeeice e, 198
Hexagonal bolt M 12x85 ...........ccoooevviiiiiiiieeeees 193
Hexagonal bolt M 12x90 ..., 193
Hexagonal bolt M 16x100 ............... 102, 143, 194, 198
Hexagonal bolt M 16X120 .........cccoeviiiiiiiiieeiiiins 194
Hexagonal bolt M 16x140 .........cccceeeiiiiineenn. 194, 198
Hexagonal bolt M 16X160 ...........cccceeviviiiniiieeiineen. 199
Hexagonal bolt M 16X180 ..........cccceeeviiiiiniiieeineen, 199
Hexagonal bolt M 16x30 ..........cccceeeveiiiiiennnn. 102, 198
Hexagonal bolt M 16x40 ............ccc.cccune. 119, 147, 198
Hexagonal bolt M 16x50 ...........cooeeeieiiieieiennn. 193, 198
Hexagonal bolt M 16X70 .........cccceeiviiiiieeeennn. 193, 198
Hexagonal bolt M 16X80 ..........cccceeiviiiiviennennn. 194, 198
Hexagonal bolt M 16X90 ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiieeiiiieee, 194
Hexagonal bolt M 18X100 ..........ccceeiviiriiniieeineen, 194
Hexagonal bolt M 18X160 ..........cccceevviiiiiniieeiineen, 194
Hexagonal bolt M 20x100 ........ccccceeveiiivienennn. 147, 195
Hexagonal bolt M 20X120 ..........cocceeviiiriiiiieeiieee, 147
Hexagonal bolt M 20x140 .........cccoeeeeiiiiiiieenn. 147,195
Hexagonal bolt M 20x80 ...........cccceeeevvvvnneen.. 195, 199
Hexagonal bolt M 24X140 ........cccceiiiiiiiiiiieeies 195
Hexagonal bolt M 24x40 ...........ccceeiiiiiiiieeeies 199
Hexagonal bolt M 24x50 ..........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiieeees 199
Hexagonal bolt M 24X70 .........ccccoeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeis 199

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 211



Hexagonal bolt M 24x80...........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiieeeees 199

Hexagonal bolt M 30X140.........cccocveeeviiiriiiieecee 195
Hexagonal bolt M 30X180.........cccccveeeiiiireiiiiecee 195
Hexagonal bolt M 30X190.........cccocvveviiiiiriiieeece 195
Hexagonal bolt M 30x200.............cceeeviiireiniieeene 196
Hexagonal bolt M 30x260............ccccceeevivieieeeeeees 196
Hexagonal bolt M 30x400.........cccccceeeeiiiiiiiieee e 196
Hexagonal bolt M 30X90..........ccccceveeiiiiiiiiieee s 195
Hexagonal bolt M 4x14 ... 197
Hexagonal bolt M 4X16.........cccciiiiiiiieiiiieee e 197
Hexagonal bolt M 6X16..........cccvieiiiiiiiiiiee e 197
Hexagonal bolt M 6X20..........ccccooviieiiiiiiiiiiecc e 197
Hexagonal bolt M 8x100..........cccovveeiiiiiiiieieee e 193
Hexagonal bolt M 8x40..........ccccceeveeiiiiiiieeeee e 193
Hexagonal bolt M 8x80.................. 16, 91, 99, 193, 197
Hexagonal nut 30 ................... 12, 40, 73, 80, 149, 174
Hexagonal nut 60 ...........ccceeviiiiiiiieeeies 12, 40,174
Hexagonal nut M 10 ... 204
Hexagonal nut M 12 ... 204
Hexagonal nutM 16 ................ 102, 119, 143, 147, 204
Hexagonal nUt M 18 ..o 204
Hexagonal NUt M 20 .........ccoeoiiiiiiiiieeeeeceee e 204
Hexagonal nut M 24 ...........ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeees 204
Hexagonal nUt M 27 ... 205
Hexagonal NUt M 30 ........cooiiiiiiieeeeee 205
Hexagonal NUtM 36 .........ccooviiiiiniiiieeeee e 205
Hexagonal nutM 8 ................... 16, 124, 133, 155, 204
Hex-head wood screw M 8X60 ...........ccceevevierennnee. 204
Hinge @ 60 mm ........cccoeeviieennnes 55, 57, 58, 60, 93, 101
Hinged scaffold...........cooiiiiiii 15
Hinged scaffold with hatch..............ccccoooeiiiieiiin, 15
intermediate piece 600 ...........coevvvvveieiiiiieieiiieieieieieees 59
Internal corner working platform 6000 mm .............. 140
Internal unit............ooeiiieiii e 62, 79
Jahreszahl ... 207
Key for steel cone...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiie. 151, 176
Ladder support with step ..........cccoviviiiiiiiieen, 17, 38
Levelling Jack ... 188
Lever head .......ccoviiiiieiiee e 10
LG-W 200 cOlUMN ...ooviiiiiieiiiee e 162
LG-W 200 bolt M 10X6B0.........ceevveeerrieeieerieeeieenae 163
LG-W 200 COIUMN ..o 162
LG-W 200 diagonal ..........cccevvereinieeeenriee e 162
LG-W 200 Fork mount...........cooooiiieiieeiiiiiiieieeeeee 164
LG-W 200 head spindle 160..........ccccovveeeeniineeennen. 163
LG-W 200 1adder ......cooivieiieiiieieeeee e 164
LG-W 200 Mounting base for shoring...................... 163

LG-W 200 plug 9 mm ... 14, 18, 37, 66, 74, 81, 99, 106,
118, 123, 163, 171, 190

LG-W 200 stiffening........cccceeeeveeeriieeeiieee e 162
LG-W 200 Transfer truck...........cccoieeeiieiiiiiiienee, 164
LG-W 200 tube connector ..........ccceeeeeeeeiiiiiiieenaenn. 163
Lifting device hinged scaffold .............ccceeeiiiinnnn. 155
LIftiNG Pin e 29
Light walkway bracket ............c.oovvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnes 36
Longitudinal girder...........ccccccevvciviiennennn. 105, 123, 171
Longitudinal girder adapter.............cccccoeiiiiiiennennn. 105
Lower platform..........ccocoieiiiiiiiiieee e 142
L-pin @ 16...cceiiiiieeiieeeieees 56, 57, 58, 60, 93, 101
LSS ladder 2800..........ccccceeeeirieenne 17, 20, 37, 92, 101
LSS ladder extension left...........ccccccieeiiiiinienn. 91, 100
LSS ladder with back-propping.........ccccccuvvernee. 92, 100
Mounting extension ..........ccccccoeeciviiieee e 153
MURI=ClAW ... 5
Multi-hole C-Profil ............oooouveeeiiiieee e 77, 84
Nail plate for anchor bolt M 24..............ccccvvveeeeeni. 187
Nail plate for anchor bolt M 36......................... 144, 188
Nail plate for tie cone..........ccooooiiiiiiiie. 145, 175
Neue Artikelgruppe........cccocevvieeeiiiieeeiieeees 123, 171
NOE AIUIOCK ......veveiiiiiieeciiie et 35

NOE anchorcapD 15.......cccvveeeeen. 22,108, 184, 190
NOE beam angle 300........ccccccviiiiireiniiee e 112
NOE beam extension 600 ...........cccooevveevvivieeeeeeneenn, 112
NOE Combi 20 girder........ccccccvvevieieeeinnennn. 45, 68, 119
NOE EinsA magnetic bearings................... 12, 27,174
NOE FIXCONE ... 179
NOE HBF connection bolt ..........cccceevveeieiciiiciiinnnnnn. 43
NOE HBF end pieCe.........cccvviiieeeeiiiiiieee e 42
NOE HBF extension 1........c.coooeiviiieiieeeee 42
NOE HBF extension 2........cccoooevviiieiiiiieeeee 42
NOE HBF spindle front..........ccccoeiiiiiiiieiee 43
NOE HBF spindle rear.........cccccoviieiiiiiicniecc e 43
NOE HBF standard ..............ooouveeeiiiiiiiiiiee e, 42
NOE [€VEer armM........coouvuieeeiiiieee e 10
NOE nailing plate D 15.......cccoviveeeieiieieee e, 22,184
NOE nailing plug D 15.......cccoiiieeeieieeeee e 22,184
NOE plug D 15 ..o 22,108, 184
NOE release WaX ......ccceeeeeeeeeeiiieieseeeeeeeeeseeeennns 207
NOE special release agent.............ccooeeeeeeennee 72, 209
NOE ToploCK .....cccvvieeeiiieeciiee e 8, 63, 73, 80, 96
NOE Toplock adapter NOEtop / NOEtop R................. 8

NOE Toplock adapter NOEtop R 275/ NOE R 250 .63,
80

NOE Toplock H ....oveiiiiiiie e 8
NOE transport hanger ..........cccccceeeeviiciiiienie e 29
NOEalu L / NOEtop R 275 adapter clamp........... 35, 63
NOEalu L Aluminium platform with hatch................... 37
NOEalu L end guard rail...........ccceeeriieieiniieeeniieees 38
NOEalu L External corner ...........cccoocciieerieeniiiiineenn. 33
NOEalu L External corner hinge...........ccoceeveiiiennnns 33
NOEalu L external corner panel ...........ccocceeeeiiieeenns 33
NOEalu L internal Corner.........ccccceeeiveeinieeeeiiieeeens 33
NOEalu L Internal corner hinge........cccccceveeeveiinnneen.. 34
NOEalu L overfall guard ...........cccceeeeieeeinieeenieeens 36
NOEalu L panels 1250 mm high........cccccoooceeeiiieenns 32
NOEalu L panels 1500 mm high..........cccocoeeeiniiiiennns 32
NOEalu L panels 2750 mm high..........cccocoeeeiiiiiennns 32
NOEalu L walkway bracket ............cccocceviiniieiiniienn. 36
NOEalu L Wedge bracer .........cccocveeeviiiiiiiiieeen 33
NOEalu LTying Claw.........cccciiiieieeieciieee e 38
[N (@] = oTo ) SRR 29, 41,192
NOEcase 1200 x 800 mm .........ceeeeeereeennnnnn. 30, 41, 192
NOECIaMP ... 131, 132, 133
NOEdeck head piece 38 mm .........cccecvvviiicineeennnen. 103
NOEdeck panel connector ...........cccceeveeeiicineeennnen. 105
NOEfix plastic storage washer ............c.cccoeceveennnen. 208
NOEform screw 7x21 ......oooiiiiiiiieeieiieee e 98
NOEplast cleaning agent...........ccccccoeeiiviieeeeeiiecins 209
NOEplast liquid Shore 30........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiieee s 207
NOEplast liquid standard.................ccccuvieiieeiinnnnns 207
NOEplast primer.........ccccooooieiiiieiieeeeceeee e 207
NOEplast repair filler ..o 209
NOEplast special adhesive ...........cccceciiiiiiiiennnen. 209
NOEProp 300 (T 30)...ccccuererieeiieeeieeniieeieesieeseee e 129
NOEprop 300 (T30) with attached drophead........... 137
NOEprop 400 (E 40).......cccoveieeeeeeieieeeee e 129
NOEprop 400 (E40) with attached drophead .......... 137
NOEProp 580 (D 55) ...eeevevieeieeiiieeeeiee e 129
NOEprop adapter........cccoccvvveieieeeeicciiiieeee e 129
NOEProp frame ........c..ccoveeiiiieeeeeceeiccieeeee e 131, 132
NOEPIrop SPanNEr .......cccueveeeieeeiiiieee e 134
NOEsafe carrying case .........ccccvcvveencierennnen. 110, 116
NOEsafe PPE kit 6 M ........cccccoeviieiieiiieiee 110, 116
NOEsafe PPE kit O m......ccocceiiiiiiiiiiieee 110, 116
NOEsafe safety harness .........ccc.cccoeevveeenennn. 110, 116

NOEsafe self-retracting lifeline 6 m. 109, 110, 115, 116
NOEsafe self-retracting lifeline 9 m.109, 110, 115, 116

NOESPIUCE......cccttiieeee et 111
NOESEED ...ccirieeeeiiite et 28
NOEtable swivelling head .............ccccoeee. 117, 130

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 212



NOEtable transfer truck............ccooovvvveererneenn. 123, 171

NOEtop adapter end guard rail ............cocociieeeennne. 19
NOELOP BOIt 76 ..o 22
NOEtop bracket jack ..........ccccoviiviiiiiiiiiieeeiieeee 68
NOEtop Connection screw 250..................... 28, 33, 97
NOEtop EinsA Distance compensation....... 12, 27,174
NOEtop EinsA Fixlager ........c.cccoeccvvvvveeeeenn. 12, 27,174
NOEtop end guard rail ........cccocceveiriiieiieeeceeeee 19
NOEtop formwork support..........ccccecvveeeeeeeeiiciieeen... 22
NOEtop FS crane suspension............ccccceeeuuneee. 86, 89
NOEtop FS guard rail 450...........ccoocveeiiiiieeiieeee 90
NOEtop FS guard rail 900...........ccovieiiiiiieeiieeeeee 90
NOEtop FS H locking bracket ............cccoceeiiiiiiinnnn 89
NOEtop FS ladder bracket............ccccceeeeevnnneen. 92, 100
NOEtop FS locking bracket...........ccccceveeeiiiiiniennn. 86
NOEtop FS panel For 21 mm timber facing .............. 88
NOEtop FS panel with steel facing............ccccccveennee. 86
NOEtop FS Sliding plate H........ooooiiiiiii 89
NOEtop FS Sliding plate S.........ccoocieeiiiieee 86
NOEtop FS swivel bracket H..........cccccoviiiiiiiiiennnee. 89
NOEtop FS timber facing .........cccccocveveiiiiieiniieee 88
NOEtop large panel (with cantilever)........................... 2
NOEtop large panels (compatible with NOE Top 2000)

............................................................................... 2
NOEtop large panels (with cantilever)..........cccccc.c...... 2
NOEtop multifunction panel............cccccoiiiiiiiniie 4
NOEtop R 275 connection profile..........cccccoevvivennen. 68
NOEtop R 275 extension bar ..........cccccocveeiiiiieennnen. 64
NOEtop R 275 extension clamp ........cccocceeevivieennnen. 64
NOEtop R Klemmhalter..........ccccovviiiiniieiiiiice, 67
NOEtop S buffer support........c.cccevvveveeeiiiiiciiieeeeee 20
NOEtop S clamping shoe..........cccccvveiiiiiiiiciiiieeeee, 20
NOEtop S compensation platform..............c.ccco...... 21
NOEtop S formwork spindle............ccccccoeviivieneeennnn. 21
NOEtop S front guard rails ............coceeeinieeeinciiieenen. 20
NOEtop S ladder support with step ..................... 17, 20
NOEtop S ring bolt M 6 X 40........ccceviiiiienniieiieene. 21
NOEtop S round steel link chain ..........c..ccceeiiieenns 21
NOEtop S working platforms ...........cccccveviiiiiiinnne.. 20
NOEtop scaffold platform ............cccccvviiieiiiiiiienee. 17
NOEtop scaffold platform with hatch........................ 17
NOEtop stabilizer connector.......................... 55, 58, 60
NOEtop stop-end support.........cocoociieiiiiiiiiiiieeeen. 28
NOEtop stripping COMMEr.......coocvvviiiieeiiiieeeeieee e 10
Open spanner SW 36.........ccceeviiieeeniieieiieee e 151
Pallet for deck props ........cccccevieeeiiienenne 61, 128, 192
Pallet for NOEProp props ......ccccceeeevvvveeeeeenenns 134, 192

Panels 2, 3,4, 5,7, 8,9, 12, 14, 16, 27, 29, 30, 31, 32,
33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 39, 45, 63, 71, 73, 75, 85, 86,
88, 95, 96, 97, 104, 108, 111, 174, 180, 181, 182

PaneIS™ ... 3

Perforated steel strap.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiinii. 26, 38

Pin.... 19, 23, 24, 48, 49, 56, 57, 58, 60, 66, 74, 81, 86,
89, 90, 92, 93, 100, 101, 102, 108, 111, 133, 140,
154, 157, 158, 159, 165, 168, 169, 189, 190

Pipe-head shaped key SW 32.........c...ceeunee 151, 176
Plastic storage washer Il .............cccccciiiiiiiiic. 29
Plastic tube @ 42 MM ........cccoeiiiiiiiie e 144
Plastic tubes..........coooiiiii 179
Plastic tubes circular ...........ccccoiiiiiii 179
Plate for aluminium prop ......ccccceveeiiienniece e 135
Plate NUL.......oooi e 174
PIUG SFL 42 ..o 144
Prop A with attached drophead............ccccccvvvnnnnenne 138
Prop B with attached drophead............ccccccuvvvnnnneee. 138
Prop folding tripod 48-80..........cccceeeiiiieiiiiieeiieenne 128
[Rd (o o J=TUT o] oo ] o S5 11
PU formwork joint tape.........cccocveeiiiiiiiiiiceee 176
Push/pull brace Push/pull 1.00-1.51 m.........ccceeenne 55
Push/pull brace Push/pull 2.10-3.65 m...................... 55

Push/pull brace Push/pull 2.77-5.00 m...................... 55
PVC plastic plug 17 mm.......ccccooiiiiiiiieeeee e, 182
PVC plastic plug ST 20 ... 180
PVC plastic plug ST 22 ......ccoviiiiiiieeec e, 180

PVC plastic plugs 30, 31, 39, 71, 75, 85, 156, 180, 181,
182, 183, 185, 186

PVC plastic plugs M 16........cccceeveeeiiiiieeee. 182, 186
PVC plastic plugs SFL 23 .........cccoeeeeieiiiieene. 31, 181
PVC plastic plugs SFL 25 .........cccoiiiiieee. 39, 181
PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 ............... 30, 71, 75, 85, 181

PVC plastic plugs SFL 30 with NOE-logo .... 30, 71, 75,
85, 181

PVC plastic plugs SFL 32 .......ccocoiiiiiiiiien. 39, 182
PVC plastic plugs ST 26 .........ccoevvvviiiieeeiiien, 30, 180
PVC plastic plugs ST 32 .....ccceeeveiieiieeieee e 180
PVC plastic plugs ST 34 .....cccceeveeieiiieiee e, 180
PVC plastic plugs Tr 26X5.........ccccceeinieeeiiinee e, 182
Quadruple sling ropes .........ccovveveeiceeeiee e 29
R 110 external unit.........c.oooiiiiiii e, 72
R 110 internal unit........cccooooviiiiviieiiiieeee e 72,76
Raking prop 6.40-10.30 M.......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 60
Ratio concreting brackets 100....................... 66, 74, 81
Reinforcement for base NOEtop R 275..................... 70
ROCk bolt @ 15 ..o 51
RO .. 159, 173
Rod with tie rod thread and end plate ..................... 173
RO 159
RS platform 875X1375 .....ccovoiiiiiiiieeec e 99
RS platform 875X875 ........cocciiiiiieiiee e 99
RS platform Back-propping 790 ..........cccccevnuneen. 93, 101
RS platform guard rail 375 ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiicieee 99
RS platform guard rail 750 .............ccocccvveveeeeennn. 90, 99
RS platform ladder adapter NOE Vario 2000 column
fOrMWOrK ... 92, 101
RS platform ladder support platform ........... 90, 92, 100
Rubber plate ... 16
RUNNET ... 146
Safety et ..., 150, 154
Safety NUEM 12 15, 205
Safety nutM 16............. 69, 77, 83, 120, 186, 204, 205
Safety NnUtM 20........ccooiiie e, 148, 205
Safety NUEM 4 ... 205
Safety NUEM 8o 9, 205
Safety SPring ......ooovveeiiie e 135
Scaffold bolt M 27 ... 156
Scaffold bolt M 36 ..o 144
Scaffold tube............. 54, 143, 150, 154, 166, 168, 191
Scaffold Units .......oooeeeiii 152
SCrew base ........coovvveeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen 24,46, 49, 175
Screw Nail fiX....oooooveeeeeiiieeeeee e 113, 120
Serrated spreader.........cccccooiiiiiiiee e, 209
Shaft safety ing A 15.......oooiiiiiie 148, 207
Shelf bracket 68cm ............cceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen, 50, 187
Shuttering rail ... 114
SING FOPE ...t 122
Socket M 24 ... 187
Spacer block 2400 .........ccveeieeeieiieee e 59
Spacer block 3700 ........cccveeeieeeiiieee e 59
Spacer washer for M 16..............ccce...... 45,69, 77, 83
Spacer washer for M 27 ...........cccovveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 156
SPANNES ..o 105, 145, 176
Spanner bolt R 12X35 ........ooviiiiiiieeeeeee 105
Spanner for nailing plat € .........ccccoeeeviiiieennns 145, 176
Spare blade..........ccooueiiiiiiii e 209

Spindle....43, 44, 46, 59, 146, 149, 158, 163, 166, 167,
169, 188

SpINAIE M 36 ... 46
Spindle Tr38X6......ccooiiiiiiiee e 158
Spindle TrB0/9......cocceieeieee et 46
Spreader bar ... 65, 80

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 213



Spring pin @4 mm .......ccooeeee.. 56, 57, 58, 60, 93, 101

Spring pin @ 5 MM ..cooiiiiii e 23,24, 49

Sprint nut 11, 12, 24, 27, 40, 45, 47, 49, 51, 56, 59, 66,
74, 81, 86, 89, 91, 93, 97, 100, 102, 118, 145, 174

Squareinsert M 24 .........ocoeeiiiiiii e 187
Square insert M 36 .........ccceeveeeeeiiiiiiiieee e 144, 188
SQUAE NUE.......eeiiiiiie e 175
Stacking fOOt.........ovviiiiii e 84
Standard deck table ..........ccccooiiiiiiii 117
Steel CoNe ... 145
Steel tube deck prop .....ccccovviviciiiiiie, 126, 127
Step element ... 160
] (11T 01T R 77, 84
Stop-end SUPPOrt........ccoeeeiiiiieeeeeiciieeeee e 65, 73, 80
Stripping tool smooth cone...................... 25, 51,52, 53
Strut..eeeeee e 23, 24, 43, 48, 58, 60, 130
Strut connection head bearing..................... 24,60, 130
StrUt RSK B ..o 58
Strut RSK 8 ..o 58
Support bracket ... 44
Support bracket extension...........ccocccceiiiiiie. 44
Support bracket extension large.............ccccccvveeeeennn. 44
Support cone 20 MM .......evvieeeeeiecirieee e 179
Support ConNe 22 MM .......evveeeieeieiiiieee e 179
Support cone 26 MM .........eeeeeeeieiiiiieeeee e 179
Support for walkway bracket ............cccccoiiiii. 44
Support tube for panel.........cccocveiiiiiiiie 146
Supporting plate ...........ccccceeeenn. 24, 49, 56, 57, 58, 60
Supporting plate for push/pull brace/raking
props/stabilizers..........ccccccoeeiiiennenn. 56, 57, 58, 60
Suspension head for hinged concreting scaffold....... 15
Suspension hinged bracket scaffold on the deck table
........................................................................... 120
Suspension hooK |........ccveeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 144
Suspension hook @ 10/100 ..........cceevieerieeiiieenieens 156
SUSPENSION SNOE.......eviiiiiiiieiee e 156
Suspension tUbe..........cooviiiiii e 142
Table lifting fork 5000 ........cceeviiiiiiiiiiee e 122
Table lifting fork 8000 ..........ccceeveiiiiiiieeeeee e, 122
Telescope rail........cceeeeeiieciiiieeee e 159
Three-ply boards ..o 111
TiE CONE..eereeeee e 13, 145, 175, 177
Tie cone conical plastic shell...................... 13,175, 177
Tie cone @ 20 mm, complete ..........cccceeveeinennn. 13,177
Tie cone @ 20 mm, steel insert.............ccceeeee.. 13, 177
Tie cone steel insert .........ccccceeveiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 175
Tie rod coupler nut @ 15 mm.........coccvvvveeeeeennn. 51,175
Tie rod coupler nut @ 26.5 mm........cccccvveeeeennn. 53,178

Tierod @ 15 mm .. 5, 12, 24, 40, 47, 49, 51, 66, 74, 81,
91, 100, 145, 149, 172, 173

Tierod @20 MM ...coooiiiiiiiieeeee e 13, 52,177
Tierod @ 26.5 MM ......oovvveiiiiiieiieee e, 53,178
Tie stirrup H 20 ......oooiiiiee e 113
Tilt restraint........ccoooiiiii e 28
Top Adjustable [0CK ............cueveveeeeeieiiieiiiiieienns 8, 63, 97
Top walkway bracket............ccccooeeiiiieiieiieieee e 14
TOPIOCK e 8, 97
Transport pallet ........ccoooeiiiiiiiieeee 108
Travelling device ..o 108, 122
Triangle tying plate .........coovoiiiiiiiii e 175
Trimming Knife........oooiiiii e 209
Tube spanner SW 36.........cccceeiiieiiiniieeiieee e 151
Tube spanner SW 41/46...........cc.ccoveevveeenennnn. 156, 185
Tube spanner SW 55.........cccoeeieiiieiieeeee e 151
TurnbucKIe.........ooeeeiii e 68, 76, 82
TYING ClAW e 26
Tyingnut @20 MM .o 13, 52, 177
Tying nut @ 26.5 MM ...eoeeiiiiiiiieee e 53,178
TyiNG Plate......oeeiiiiiie 27
TYING SNOE.....eeiiiiiiieiii e 96

Tying shoe extension ..........ccocciiiiiiiiii e 96
Tying shoe extension short ...........cccccooiiiiiiiinnins 96
TYING SUPPOIT ..o 24,49
TYING UNIt. .o 96

Waling plate ... 5, 12, 13, 28, 33, 40, 51, 52, 53, 66, 74,
81,97,174,177,178

Waling plate @ 20 mm......cccccoooveviiiieeeeeeee 13, 52
Waling plate with wing nut........................... 13, 52, 177
Washer 10.5.....ccciiiieeeee e 133, 206
Washer shape A 10.5.......oovvviiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 206
Washer shape A 13.......cooiiiiiee e 206
Washer shape A 15.......coooiiiiiee e 206
Washer shape A 17......... 102, 119, 143, 148, 186, 206
Washer shape A 19........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 206
Washer shape A21.......ccoiiviiiiiiiiiiee e 148, 206
Washer shape A 25..........ouvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieeeeeeeieieeeees 206
Washer shape A 28..........coevervveieviveieieieieeeieeeeevenenes 206
Washer shape A 31 .......oeviviiiiiiiiiiiieieieieveeeeeeevevereeens 207
Washer shape ABG.4.........ccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 206
Washer shape A8.4................. 16, 124, 133, 155, 206
Waterstop.....c.cvveiieeeeieiieeee e 40, 175
Waterstop coupler..........cccccovvieiiiiiiiiiiicee, 40, 175
Waved anchor ...........coooueeeeiiiiiiiiiceeeeees 25,51,52, 53
Waved anchor @ 20 mm ........cccceeviiieiiiieeeiece e 52
Waved anchor @ 26.5 mm .........ccoecveeeviiieeeiiieeee. 53
Wedge Clamp ..o 113, 120
Wedge clamping collar............cccocceeeeiiiiinneen. 150, 154
wedge disk M16 DIN 435 ........cccooiviiieiieeeeee 45
Wedge for guard rail tube GR .................... 18, 37, 107
Wedge 10CK .....oeviiiiii e 73, 80
Wedge plate ........oooiiiiiiiiii e 73, 80
Welded coupler 48mm ..........ccococeviiieeeeeiiiiiiieeeeen 191
Welded coupler 60mm ..........ccccoccviveeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeen 191
Wheel flange plate...........cccoveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 146
Wheel flange roller ..........cccoveiiiiiiiiiieeee e 146
Wing head bolt ... 73, 80
Wooden gauge for internal radius ....................... 62, 79
Wooden template for external radius............. 62,72,79
Wooden template for external radius NOE R 110 .....72
Wooden template for internal radius NOE R 110 ...... 72
Working platform 4000 mm .........cccoceeeeeiiiiniieeeeen. 139
Working platform 6000 mm ........ccccccoeeviieeeniieeene 139
Working platform with hatch 4000 mm ............ 139, 140

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 214



Part No. 17242 e 173

5 9. 12. 15, 31. 39, 40, 64. 66, 74, 81. 109, 115, 124560 oo 86

A2A562 oo 86

145, 149, 172, 181

124564 ..o 86
028068 oo 50, 187

A2AB66 oo 86
028069 oo 50 187

ADABTO oo 88
028100 oo 66, 74, 81

124572 oo 88
102520 v 73, 80

124574 oo 88
06413 oo 34

A2A576 oo 88
06415 oo 34

124608 oo 86
06416 oo 34

124609 oo 89
06419 oo 33

124632 oo 86, 89
06820 oo 33

124635 oo 86
06827 oo 33

124636 oo 89
106445 oo 35

124637 oo 86
108030 .o 26, 38

124638 oo 89
108037 oo 26, 38

124639 oo 86, 89
110214 oo 113, 120

124640 oo 0
110215 oo 113

A2AB4T oo 20
110250 oo 111

A2AB45 ..o 20
110290 oo 111

ADABAG oo 20
190330 oo 111

125252 oo 95, 96
140390 oo 111

125253 oo 95, 96
110490 ..o 111

125254 oo 95, 96
10590 w. oo 111

125255 oo 95, 96
110690 ..o 113, 120

126050 oo 95, 96
110700 w1 111

126060 oo 95, 96
LTS 7 2T D 112

126062 oo 95
107G oo 111

126063 ..o 95
110715 oo 111, 134

126064 oo 95
110722 oo 121, 128, 191

126065 ..o 95
110730 1o 113

126179 oo 96
10800 1o 112

126180 ovvreoooeoeoeoeoeoeeeoeeeeeeoeeee %6
190810 w1 112

126190 oo %6
10900 w— oo 112

126700 oo 99
10910 woooooeoeeeoeoeoeeeeeeeee 112 1o o
111400 e e A B o1 60 106,190 1267020

126705 oo 92
V11407 oo 18, 36, 37, 106

126706 oo 92, 100
A1VA02 oo 19, 108. 190 1ooree AN
1114031417 56 66,7 61 01 66,106,120, 190 126707 i ,

126708 1oovooooeoeeoooeoeeeeeoeoeeeeeeoeee 91, 100
A1UA90 oo 119

126720 oo 99
A1UANT oo 118

126727 oo 90, 99
AUV e 119

126725 oo 03, 101
AUUAB e 120
R R L1 T 118 26726 ..o 92, 100

26727 oo 90, 92, 100
112520 oo 103

126729 oo 92, 100, 101
112900 oo 104

26740 oo 101
13100 oo 105

Ty ZZe O 101
113300 1o 108

Ty 22 SO 101
13310 oo 108
114920 oo 106 126757 oo 93, 101
U312 oo 104 126760 17,20, 37,92
115329 104 126767 oo 17. 20, 37. 92
1S322 o 104 AOOTO o U
15332 o 104 120702 v U

.................................................................... Vayay e 1 20 81, 02

5352 oo 104

135009 .o 73. 80
15362 oo 104
15396 1o 105 185019 s 28, 33, 97

135109 oo 0, 34, 46, 66, 74, 81
5400 oo 103
U400 oo 103 135208 ..o 9,34

135210 oo 9, 34, 65, 73. 80
5402 oo 103
Mmoo 103 35309 oo 8

135905 oo 29, 69, 97
5410 oo, 104

136808 oo 29
VBB oo 104

137297 oo 26
A58 oo 104

AB7500 oo 26
R L7 AT S 104

ABT570 oo 28
5430 oo 105

ABTT6 oo 10
AABA43 oo 103

ABTT62 oo 10
6150 oo 104 e o
7240 oo 24, 46, 49, 175 JOTTO8 o 5 oa

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 215



TB7970 e 8 88020 e 4
137975 .. 96 B30 4
137976 ..o 8, 10, 63, 96 188022 ...t 4
ABTOTT .o 63, 80 LT 0224 TN 2
137978 ..o 63,73 L0 C TR 2
137979 . 8 TOBO4D ...ttt aaaraee 2
Y4 L1 T 8, 63,97 8805 oo 2
137990 .o 8, 97 18805 oo 2
L0101 T 3 188053 oo 2
TOOO0BT .. 3 1880680 .o 2
TOOOBB ... 3 188068 .o 2
TOOO0T0 e 3 TB80B2 .o 2
TB00T T e 3 TB80BD .o 2
L1010 < T 3 B8OBB ..o 2
TBO0TA ..o 3 TB8O0BT oo 2
L0104 T 3 188200 oo 3
0L 0 4 T 5 18830 oo 3
TBO0TT ettt 5 188400 oo 3
TOOOTS e 5 1688509 ..o 3
TB3009 .o 5 1886809 ..o 3
TB3B0T0 e 5 18874 oo 3
1630719 .o 3 168909 ... 3
183209 ..o 3 189000 .o 3
L3 T L T 3 189200 .o 3
TB3409 ..o 3 189300 .o 3
TB3509 .. 3 189409 .o 3
TB3B09 .. 3 189500 e 3
TOBTAD s 3 1689609 oo 3
83909 ..o 3 B80T oo i, 3
TOA000 . 6 18990 oo i, 3
L7101 B U 6 261000 oo 77, 84
TOA002 ... 6 274908 .o 111
TBA003B ..ot 6 275000 oo 111
TBA005 ..o 6 275100 e 111
TOA00B ... 6 275200 e 111
TOA00T e 6 27520 e 111
TOA00B ... 6 310907 oo 69, 78, 83
TOA0B0 e 5 BAU1100 e 103, 137
TBA03B2 ..ot 28 BA1B00 o 15, 153
TOA040 s 27 BA2500 156
TBA0DA2 ... 6 BA2510 oo 156
TBA0AS ... 6 B12520 oo 156
TBA0AD ... 6 B12530 oo 156
TOAOAS ... 6 BA2540 oo 156
TOA0BT ... 5 BA2550 o 156
TOA0BI ... s 5 BA2560 o 156
TOA0BY ... s 5 BA2570 o 156
TOA0BS ... 5 BA2610 o 144
TBAT00 ..ot 22 BA2620 oo 144
TOATOD ... 22 B2630 oo 144
TBT7009 .o 5 BA2640 oo 144
TOT0T0 e 5 BA2650 .o 144
70T s 5 BA2660 .o 144
TOT020 e 5 BA2670 oo 144
L Y4701 T 5 BA2680 .o 144
TB7 219 e 5 B12690 o 91, 99, 106
TOT249 ..o 5 313200 ... 45, 64, 68, 69, 70, 76, 77, 78, 82, 83, 84, 90,
BT 322 e 4 92, 94, 100, 102, 113, 114, 117, 119, 120, 179

TOT 324 ... 4 313400 ... 10, 45, 46, 103, 117, 130, 137, 138
TOTB28 .. 4 B1B500 ..o 44, 45,129
BT 3B30 e 4 BA3600 .. 143
TOTBA0 e 4 313800 .. 24, 46, 49, 59, 78, 83, 84
L4 T 1C T 7 318900 . 69, 143
L4311 T 7 314000 .. 68, 69, 76, 78, 82, 83, 94, 102, 118, 120, 143
LTS 7472 7 314600 ... oo 9, 45,64, 69, 77, 83
L Y4 T 7 BAT000 o 98
Y45 77 4 BATT00 e 156
BT 385 s 4 BA8100 e 149
BT3B s 4 BA8200 . 144
B80T e 3 BA880T oo 28

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 216



319315 e 43, 47
319338.....cccie 11, 27, 45, 56, 59, 92, 93, 101, 102
319339 .. 27,47
319347 105
330500 ... 188
330600 ... 182
350000 ... 73, 80
380170 .. 188
350200 ... 119
350207 ..o 119
350205 ... 119
380297 ...
350298 ...
350299 ... 68, 82
350300 ... 68, 82
350307 ..
350310 ... 68, 76, 82
380317 e
350315 .. 68, 76, 82
350320 ... 68, 76, 82
350330 ... 65, 80
350340 ...
380350 ...t
380360 ...
380362
380363 ...
380364 ...
380865 ...t
BB0BB6 ...
380367 ...
380368 ...
380369 ...
380370 ...
380380 ... 77, 84
380387 ...
350390 ... 65, 73, 80
350410 ..
350412 ..o
350413 ..o
351000 ...
381010 .
351020 ...
351030 ...
351040 ...
351050 ...
351100 ..
351110 e
351120 .
351130 e
351140 ..
351150 ...
352200 ...t 77,83
352210 .
352212
382220 ... 62,79
382227 . 62,79
382222 ...
382223 ...
360064 ... 193
360078 ... 16, 193
360086 ...t 193
360162 ... 193
360170 ... 193
360172 ..o 193
360256 ... 193
360258 ... 194
300262 ... 194
360264 ... 143, 194
360268 ... 194

300272 ... 194
360334 ... 194
300346 ... 194
300362......eoiiieeee e 195
360366 .......oeiiieiiieiiee e 147,195
300370 ... 147
360374 ... 147,195
360468 ... 195
360544 ... 195
360554 ... 195
360560 .......ooiiiiiiie e 195
3B0562......ooiiiicei e 195
300564 ... 196
BB0572.....eieee e 196
360586 ... 196
361248 ... 193
362024 ... 197
362026 .......ooiiiiii e 197
362090 ... 197
362094 ... 197
362166 ... 197
362202......eeiiiii e 197
362250 ... 197
362254 ... 197
362270 ... 198
362340 ... 102, 198
362344 ... 119, 147, 198
362348 ... 198
362356 ... 198
362358 ... 198
362364 ... 102, 198
362372 198
362376 ... 199
362380 ... 199
362438.....eeiii e 199
BB24T78 ... 199
362482......ooi e 199
362490 ... 199
362494 ... 199
362546 ..o 199
363597 ... 199
364082......ooiiiii 200
364088......oooiiii e 200
364096 ... ..o 200
364106 ..o 200
364112 e 155, 200
364206 ... ..o 200
364228 ... 200
364240 ... 200
BO4274 ... 200
BB4278 ... 200
304282......ooiii e 201
304286 ......cooiiieiie e 201
364290 ... 201
364294 ... 201
364298 ... 201
364302......ooiiiiiii 201
364304 ... 201
365088 ... 202
365124 ... 202
365132 ... 9, 202
365134 ... 124, 202
365138 ... 202
365144 ... 202
365152 . 202
365168 ... 202
365210 ... 202
365232 202
306266 .......cooueiiiie i 203
366296 .......ooiiiiie e 203

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 217



306474 ... 203
307132 .o 203
307136 ..o 203
BO7AT2 oo 203
BO7T6 ..o 203
369000 ......ooiiiii 133, 203
369002 ... 204
370016 ..o 16, 124, 133, 155, 204
370018 ..o 204
370020 ... 204
370024 ..o 102, 119, 143, 147, 204
370026 ... 204
370028 ... 204
370032 ... 204
370034 ... 205
370036 ... 205
370040 ... 205
372002 ... 205
373004 ... 9, 205
373008 ... 15, 205
373012 o 69, 77, 83, 120, 186, 205
373013 9, 64, 119, 204
373016 ..o 148, 205
380018 ... 16, 124, 133, 155, 206
380020 ... 206
380022 ... 206
380026 ......ceoerviiieiie 102, 119, 143, 148, 186, 206
380028 ... 206
380030 ... 148, 206
380034 ... 206
380036 ... 206
380038 ... 207
381014 .o 206
381024 ... 206
381026 ... 206
389002 ... 133, 206
389004 ... 148, 207
389011 .o 44, 45
390350 ... 151
3903585 ... 151
390900 ... 151
391900 ... 134
394300 ... 176
394400 ... 176
394500 ... 156, 185
394901 .o 151,176
396400 .....ooiiiiii 209
396450 ... 209
396700 ... 209
398202 ...

402400 ...

402402 ...

402403 ...

402404 ...

402406 ...

402408 ...

4024710 ..o

402412 .o

402416 ...

402418 ...

402420 ...

402427 oo

402422 ...

402423 ...

402424 ...

402426 ...

402428 ...

402430 ...

Q02432 ...

402434 ... 33
402436 ... 32
402443 ... 32
402450 ... 32
Q02452 ... 32
402454 ... 32
4024586 ..o 32
402488 ..o 32
402460 .......ooiiiii 32
402462 ... 32
402464 ... 32
402468 ..o 33
402470 ... 33
402500 ... 38
402512 .o 35
402526 ..o 35
402527 ... 35, 63
402530 ... 33
402540 ... 38
402620 ... 35
402627 ..o 35
402662 ... 33
402664 ... 33
402666 ........ooovviiiiiii 33
402710 oo 37
412535 .. 88
412536 .. 88
BA2B3T o 88
412538 ... 88
440307 Lo 72
440302 ... 72
440303 ... 72
440307 ..o 72
440308 ... oo 72
440309 ... 72
441507 Lo 79
441502 ... 79
441503 ... 79
441504 ..o 79
441505 ... 79
441506 ... 79
441507 ..o 79
441508 ... 79
441509 ..o 79
441510 oo 79
A48T 79
AA1512 oo 79
BATA2S ... 137
4ATA30 ... 137
BATABE ..o 137
BATA40 ... 137
AAT5T0 .o 138
AATBTT o 138
AATEBT oo 137
AATEB2 ..o 137
A4TB83 ... 137
449990 .....coiiiii 122
449991 L. 122
452325 ..o 152
456205 ... 161
ABT907 ..o 144
480712 ..o 145, 176
AB96D4 ... 120
501000 .....coiciiiiieiiee e 54, 143, 154, 191
501500 ......cciiiiiiiiieiee e, 54, 143, 154, 191
502000 .......ccooiiiiiiii 54, 143, 154, 191
502500 .......ccoiiiiii, 54, 143, 154, 166, 191
503000 ......cociiiiiiiie 54, 143, 154, 191
503500 .....ccociiiiiiiie e 54, 143, 154, 168, 191
504000 .......ccooiiiiieeicee 54, 143, 150, 154, 191

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 218



504500.......ccccciiiii 54, 143, 154, 191

505000.......ccceiiiie e 54, 143, 154, 191
505500.......coiiiiie e 54, 143, 154, 191
506000........c.ceiiiiiieeee e 54, 143, 150, 191
507010 ... 18, 36, 37, 107
507011 o 18, 37, 107
507012 i 18, 36, 37, 107
507045 ..., 18, 37, 107
507047 ... 18, 37, 107
507048 ... 19, 37, 107
510300.......ccciiiiiiiiiins 54, 154, 166, 168, 170, 191
510310 ... 54, 168, 170, 191
510600 .......coi i 143, 154, 191
510800 ... 191
514000 ... 191
514200 ... 54, 191
514500 ... 191
540210 ...
540900 ...
540905 ...
540910 ...
540915 ...
540020 ..o
540022 ...
540028 ...
541000 ...
541010 .o
BAT0TT
541020 ...
541024 ..o 23,48
541025 ... 23,48
541029 ..o 43,45
541030 ...
541037 e
541032 ..o
541033 ..
541034 ... 23,48
541035 ..o 23,48
541036 ... 23,48, 60
541039 ... 23,48
541040 ...
541047 oo 24,49
S41044 ..o 23,48
541050 ...
541052 ... 24,49
541053 ... 23, 24, 48, 49, 60
541060 ... 24,60, 130
541002 ...
SA1190 ...
541997 L 25, 51
541992 ... 25,52
541993 ... 25,53
541994 ..o 25, 51
541995 ...
541996 ...
541998 ... 25,51, 52, 53
542005 ... 25, 51
542006 ........ooiiiii 25, 51
B542007 ... 25, 51
542008 ...
542009 ...
542010 ..o
542011 o
542012 ..o
542013 .o
543030 ... 24,49
543060 ..o
550010 ...
550012 ...
550014 ...

550023 ... 17, 20
550024 ... 17, 38
550025 ... .o 17
550060 ... oo 20
550067 ... 20
580062......ooiiiiieiie e 20
580063......ccoiiiiiiiiii 20
550064 ..o 20
550066 .......cccviiiiiiiiiece 20
580068 .......ccoiiiiiiii 20
550070 ... 20
550080 ... oo 21
550130 .. 20
550137 o 20
550132 .. 20
550133 .. 20
580134 ... 20
550136 ... 20
550138 ... 20
550140 ... 20
550142 20
BB0T43 ... 20
550144 ..o 21
552202......coiiiiiie 36, 37
582204 ......ooiiii 14
582207 ... 36
552210 . 15
582217 e 15
582212 . 15
582213 e 189
582214 .o 14
552215 .o 67
582216 ... 19
582217 .o 19
582218 .. 15,19
582223 ... 114
582224 ... 114
583212 .. 36
583213 . 38
585940 ..ot 21
585950 ..ot 21
5585960.......cciiiiiiiii 19, 38
5565990.......... 90, 92, 93, 100, 102, 111, 140, 154, 157
556000 ... oo 157
556003.... .o 36
556004 ... ..o 14
556007 ... 16
556008.......cocuiiiiiiii 16
556100 ..o 153
586110 .. 153
556120 ... 156
586140 ... oo 156
586160 ... 153
556170 .. 150, 154
556180 ... 150, 154
556190 ... 150, 154
556915 ... 153
586916 ... 153
586917 .. 152
586918 ... 152
556924 ... 15
556925 ... e 152
556926 ......ccoiiii e 15
556930 ... 152
556935 152
556940 ... 152
586950 ... oo 152
586999 ... 152
557100 ... 155
557208 ... e 149

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 219



569037 ..o

97, 100, 145, 174

680590 ..o 174
680900 ........ccoeiiiiiiiiee 12,40, 73, 80, 149, 174
681000 .......cociiiiiiiii e 12,40, 174
681300 ... 175
682202 ... 40, 175
682203 ... 40, 175
682220 ... 13, 52, 177
682230 .....ooiiiii 53,178
682500 .......oociiiii 175
684000 .......oooiiiiiiiii 51,175
686900 ........ccoiiiiiiii 145, 151, 175, 176
686907 ... 13, 175, 177
686902 ... 175
686910 ... 13,177
B869T1 .. 13,177
690000 ... 176
6900071 ... 176
691200 ..o 174
691400 ..o 174
691500 ..o 28,97
B91510 .. 53, 178
691519 L. 13, 52
691600 ..o 13, 52, 177
691700 ........ccccine 5,12, 33, 40, 51, 66, 74, 81, 174
691800 ... 51
692000 .......ooiiiiiic 179
692002 ..o 179
692004 ... 179
692006 ......oooiiiiiie e 179
692012 ... 179
692807 ... 179
692910 ... 144
693200 ..o 180
693400 ... 180
693406 ..o 156, 182, 185
693408 ... 39, 182
693409 ..o 30, 71, 75, 85, 181
693500 ..o 39, 181

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 220



693620 ... 30, 180
BO3700 ... 180
693800 ... 180
693810 ... 179
693900 ... 31,181
693910 ... 144
694210 .. .o 179
G421 179
BO4212 ..o 179
6949071 ... 22,108, 184, 190
694902 ... 22,184
694903 ... 22,184
694904 ... 22,108, 184
B94981 ...

694082 ...

697010 ... 56, 57, 58, 60, 93, 101
697012 ... 55, 57, 58, 60, 93, 101
697014 ..o, 56, 57, 58, 60
B97026 ...

BOT027 ...

BOT028 ...

697032 ... 55, 58, 60
697036 ...

BO7044 ...

BO7045 ... 57, 93, 101
BO7130 ..

BO7132 ..

BO7134 ..o

BO7 136 ..

BOT 138 ...

BO7140 ..o

BOT145 ..

BOT146 ...

697400 ... 188
BO740T ..o 127
BOTA22 ..o 126
BOTA25 ..o 127
697430 ... 127
BO7435 ... 127
697440 ... 127
BO7510 ... 135
BOTBTT e 135
BOTD25 ... 126
BO7530 ... 126
BOTD35 ... 126
B97550 ... 126
BIT755T ..o 129
BOT552 ... 129
BOT553 ... 129
BOTBB8 ... 129
BO7559 ... 129
BO759T ..o 30, 41, 192
BOTB97 ... 134, 192
BI7598 ... 29, 41,192
697599 ... 61, 128, 192
BOTT25 ... 125
BOTT30 ... 125
BOTT35 ... 125
BOTTA0 ... 125
BOTTOS ... 125
699010 ... 117,130
699020 ... 117
699030 ... 117
699040 ... 117
699050 ... 117
699150 ... 117
699200 ... 118
TAOT25 ..o

TAOTB0 ..o 76, 82

TAVATS oo 68
741500 ... 76, 82
TA29T5 .o 68
743000 ... 76, 82
760500 ... .cciiiiiiiieee e 172
760600 ... ..o 172
760750 ... 172
760950.... ..o 172
761000 ... ..o 172
761250 ... 172
761500 ... 172
TOATB0 ... 172
762000 ... ..o 172
762250 ......coiiiiiiiieeie e 172
762500 ... 172
TO2750 ..o 172
763000 ... ..o 172
763250 ... 172
763500 ... .o 172
TB3750 ... 172
764000 ... 172
TOA250 ..o 172
764500 ... 172
TOATS0 ..o 172
765000 ... 172
765250 ..o 172
765500 ... ..o 172
TB5750 ... 172
766000 ... ..o 172
766250 .......coiiiiiiieiii e 172
766500 ... ..o 172
TO6750 ... 172
767000 ... 172
TOT250 ... 172
TOT500 ... 172
810060 .......coiiiiie i 189
810252......oiiiiii e 156, 182, 185
810254 ... 156, 185
811800 ... 187
811805 ... 187
T8 187
811900 ... 144, 187, 188
811905 ... 144, 188
81101 144, 188
811920 ... 151, 176
811970 . 187
811991 . 145, 151, 175, 176
811992 ... 144, 188
821110 e, 9, 64, 68, 77, 83, 186
822400 ... 145
829000 ... .o 182
829010 ... 183
829100 ... 182, 186
BA0492......ei e 176
840520 ..o 70
840630 ... 98
840710 . 98
840720 ... 98
840730 ... 98
840740 ... 98
841207 . 87
842310 .. 209
BB7120 ... 123
BB71270 e 123, 171
BB7122 ... 123,171
868007 ... 165, 168, 169
868003........coiiiiiii 123, 165, 169, 171
868004 ... ..o 165
868005 ... ..o 123, 165, 171
868006 ..o 123, 165, 169, 171

We reserve the right to make technical changes

Dated: 04.20 221



BBB0T5 .o 167 8908 oo 162
868021 ... 165, 168, 169 890813 ...t 162
868030 ...eeeiiiiii e 165, 169 890814 ... 162
868031 ... 165, 169 890815 ..o 162
L1520 e U TRTRRRTRRRRRRRRRN 169 890816 .o 162
BB8043 ...t 167 890818 ... 162
868044 ... 166, 169 890819 ... 164
BBBOB5 ...t 167 BO08 2 o 162
868104 ... 123,171 890826 ... 162
868106 ... 165, 169 890828 ... 162, 163
BBBT08 ...t 167 890830 .o 163
868110 ... 123, 165, 171 890837 ..ottt ————————— 163
L1523 I I PP 167, 169 890834 ... 14, 18, 37, 66, 67, 74, 81, 99, 106, 118, 123,
BB8T167T ... 165 162, 163, 171, 190

BBBTBY ....evvvveiiveirieieieirieeereee et r e ——————————————— 165 890835 .o 163
868202 ... 165, 170 890840 ... 163
868203 ... 167 80845 ... 11
868205 ... 123, 165, 171 890850 ... 132, 133
868206 ... 167,170 BO0852 ... 133
868218 ... 123,171 BO08B3 ...ttt —————— 132
BB8307 ..uvuvueieieieieieieieieieiererererererrareeraa——— e e ————————————_ 170 BO0885 .o 132
BBB305 ...t 165 890870 oo 132
BB8306 .....vvvvvvrrririririiirieirrrrrrrrr e ——————————————————— 168 89087 oo 132
BB8336 ..o 165 890883 ..o 131
8B8340 ..o 166 0885 .o 131
868400 ... 170 890886 ..o 131
BBB84T0 ..uvvvveveiereieieieieieierererererererrrerrrrrerere——————————————— 169 890890 ..o 131
BBB8420 ...t a e — e ——————————————_ 167 890950 ... 136
BBBA25 ...t ——————_ 167 890957 .. 136
BBBA2T ...t ———————a—aaa——_ 167 890980 .o 135
BB8A30 ... 168 900050 ..o, 113, 150, 154, 190
BB8A3T .ovvveieieiiiririiirieir et ————————————————— 168 900052 ..o 113, 150, 155, 190
868441 ..o 168, 170 900070 ...t 128
868445 ... 168, 170 L0010 27 128
868446 ..o 168, 170 900073 ... 128, 134
BBBA50 ...uuvvvrererririeiiiiieieiee e e ——————————————————————— 165 900074 ..o 128
868451 ... 168, 170 [ 100 L0 £ YN 128
BO0370 ..uvveeeieiiieieieieieieeeeeeeerereeeeeaeaeeeeerere e eeeeaaaaraaae 159 011500 ..o 157
80450 ..o 108 012400 oo 135
890460 .......eooiiiiii 158 Lol 1017 SRR 6
890470 ... 158 913022 ... 6
890480 ... 158 913023 ... 6
BO0482 ...t e ————————————————— 158 018024 oo 6
890490 ....uvvereiireieieieieieie e ———————————————————— 158 913304 ..o, 56, 57, 58, 60, 93, 101
890497 .ottt —— e ——————————————— 158 913305 ..o 23, 24, 48, 49, 60
890500 ....uvveieieieieieieieieieie e e rae e — e ——————————————. 158 019086 .o 28
805710 e 158 019070 oo 29
890520 ...evvvvvrvriiiriririririrrrrrrrrrrrr—r———————————————————————————— 159 022480 .o, 118
890527 .o 159 022500 .o 122
890530 ... 159 922700 ... 122
890540 ...uvvvereiiriirieieieieiee et e ————————————————— 159 022800 ... 122
890550 ... 159 922900 ......ii i 29
890560 .......eeiiiiiiee e 126, 158 922910 .o 29
BO0570 ...ttt re e eee e e ae e e reeaaeaaaaana 159 022960 ..o 109, 110, 115, 116
BO0700 ... 160 0229067 oo 109, 110, 115, 116
BO0710 .euvvveeereereirierereeereeerererererersrsrsrerrrerererare————————— 160 0220682 oo 110, 116
80720 ..o 160 022983 .o 110, 116
80730 .ot 160 022984 .o 110, 116
1S L0 1 SRR 160 022985 ..o 110, 116
890732 ... 160 924950 ... 10
BO0802 ...ttt e e e a——————————————_ 164 026110 e 179
BO0803 ...eueveeeieieirieieieieieeerererere e ree e ————— e ————————————— 164 990013 .oovveini. 108, 114, 121, 128, 149, 158, 163, 188
890810 ...ttt 162 990152 ..o aaaaes 29
1S L0 1 i i TR 162

We reserve the right to make technical changes Dated: 04.20 222



NOE-Schaltechnik

THE FORMWORK

Georg Meyer-Keller GmbH + Co. KG

Kuntzestr. 72, 73079 SUssen

T+497162 13-1
F+497162 13-288
info@noe.de
www.noe.de
www.noeplast.com

Belgien
NOE-Bekistingtechniek N.V.
www.noe.be

info@noe.be

Frankeich
NOE-France
www.noefrance.fr
info@noefrance.fr

Niederlande

NOE-Bekistingtechniek b.v.

www.noe.nl
info@noe.nl

Osterreich

NOE-Schaltechnik GmbH
www.noe-schaltechnik.at
noe@noe-schaltechnik.at

Polen

NOE-PL Sp. Zo.o.
www.noe.pl
noe@noe.pl

Schweiz
NOE-Schaltechnik GmbH
www.noe.ch
info@noe.ch

We reserve the right to make technical changes



	2020_04 Inhaltsverzeichnis NOE Teileliste EN
	NOE formwork and scaffolding accessories………………………………………………….

	TL 2020_04 NOE Teileliste EN fertig
	2020_04 NOE Teileliste Umschlag EN
	2020_04 Inhaltsverzeichnis NOE Teileliste EN
	NOE formwork and scaffolding accessories………………………………………………….

	TL 2020_04 NOE Teileliste EN
	NOEtop large panel with integral bracing system,
	with NOEform facing
	NOEtop large panel with integral bracing system,
	with NOEform facing (purchase only)
	NOEtop panels with multihole horizontal stiffeners,
	with NOEform facing
	NOEtop multifunction panel, with NOEform facing
	NOEtop Alu panels, with NOEform facing
	NOEtop corner solutions, with NOEform facing
	NOEtop Alu corner solutions, with NOEform facing
	NOEtop clamps
	NOEtop longitudinal compensation
	Bolts
	NOEtop stripping corners
	Tie rod Ø 15 mm
	Tie rod Ø 20 mm
	Tie rod nut for tie rods Ø 20 mm
	Watertight tie rod Ø 20 mm
	NOEtop scaffold
	NOEtop scaffold platform with ladder ascent
	NOEtop S (purchase only)
	NOEtop formwork support
	NOEtop support bracket
	Anchor Ø 15 mm
	NOE foundation ties
	Accessories for special tasks
	Transport aids
	NOE Plugs
	NOEalu XL panels, with NOEform facing
	NOEalu L panels, with NOEform facing
	NOEalu L corner solutions, with NOEform facing
	Longitudinal compensation
	NOEalu L Clamps
	Concreting scaffold
	Accessories for special tasks
	NOE Plugs
	Tie rod Ø 15 mm
	Transport aids
	NOE HBF support bracket
	NOE HBF accessories
	NOE support bracket heavy-duty
	Internal corner construction
	NOEtop support bracket
	Anchor Ø 15 mm
	Anchor Ø 20  mm
	Anchor Ø 26.5 mm
	Associated products
	NOE stabilizers and push-pull braces
	Stabilizers and push-pull braces NOEtop
	Individual parts
	Stabilizer NOEalu L
	Individual parts
	RSK stabilizers
	Individual parts
	BKS supports
	NOE alignment prop
	Stabilizers and push-pull braces
	Accessories
	NOEtop R 275 circular formwork
	Wooden template
	NOEtop clamps
	NOEtop R 275 extensions
	Stop-end form
	Tie rod Ø 15 mm
	Scaffold
	Components for circular formwork
	NOE Plugs
	NOE R 110 circular formwork
	Wooden template
	Release agent
	NOE R 110 element connection
	Stop-end form
	Tie rod Ø 15 mm
	Scaffold
	NOE Plugs
	Components for circular formwork
	NOE R 250 circular formwork
	Wooden template
	Element connection
	Stop-end form
	Tie rod Ø 15 mm
	Scaffold
	Components for circular formwork
	NOE Plugs
	NOEtop FS with steel facing
	Panels
	NOEtop FS with steel facing
	Accessories
	NOEtop FS with timber facing
	Panels
	NOEform replacement facings NOEtop FS
	NOEtop FS with timber facing
	Individual parts
	NOEtop FS working platform
	NOE Vario 2000
	NOE Vario 2000 connections
	NOE Vario 2000 panel accessories
	Concreting platform RS
	Hex-head bolt DIN 933
	Bracing
	Longitudinal girders
	Panels with NOEform facing
	Cross beam
	Compensation piece
	Accessories longitudinal girders
	Connections
	Accessories
	Transport aids
	NOEsafe anchorage mast
	Accessories for NOEsafe anchorage mast
	(purchase only)
	H 20 timber beam
	Panels
	Bracing
	NOE H20 beam panel
	Accessories
	NOEsafe anchorage mast
	Accessories for NOEsafe anchorage mast
	(purchase only)
	NOEtable deck table
	Swivelling head
	Fixing head
	Deck table accessories for NOE standard deck table
	Associated products
	Travelling device
	Countersunk screw
	Euro-props BD
	Euro-props CD
	Euro-props D
	Euro-props E
	Euro-prop accessories
	NOEprop
	NOEprop frame with NOEclamp
	NOEprop frame without NOEclamp
	NOEprop supplementary parts
	Cylindrical bolts
	NOEprop accessories
	NOE ADS deck prop
	NOE ADS prop accessories
	Euro-props E with attached drophead
	NOEprop with attached drophead
	ADS props with attached drophead
	NOE AB 300 working platform
	NOE AB 300 corner solutions
	NOE AB 300 connecting platform
	Lower platform
	NOE AB 300 suspension hook
	NOE retracting device (purchase only)
	Hex-head bolt DIN 933
	Hex-head bolt DIN 931
	Hexagonal nuts
	Safety nut
	Plain washer
	Safety device for wind loads
	Accessories
	Scaffold units
	Hinged NOE walkway bracket scaffold accessories
	Flat-headed bolt
	Anchor
	Walkway bracket scaffold, individual parts
	NOE ST 200 base frame / head frame
	NOE ST 200 frame
	Accessories
	Steps
	Accessories / Associated products
	LG-W 200 column
	LG-W 200 column
	LG-W 200 diagonals
	LG-W 200 Head / foot spindle
	LG-W 200 accessories
	NOE AR mobile scaffold
	NOE AR modular stair tower
	NOE AR site stair tower 200
	NOE AR framework for NOEtable transfer truck
	Tie rod Ø 15 mm
	Tie rod nut for tie rods Ø 15 mm
	Cones for tie rods Ø 15 mm
	Angle cone
	Formwork joint tape
	Tools for tie rod Ø 15 mm
	Tie rod Ø 20 mm
	Tie rod nut for tie rods Ø 20 mm
	Watertight tie rod Ø 20 mm
	Tie rod Ø 26.5 mm
	Tie rod nut for tie rods Ø 26.5 mm
	Tie rod accessories
	NOE Plugs
	NOE anchor sleeve installation parts
	Anchor cap Ø 26.5 mm
	Suspension M 16
	Safety nut
	NOE Plugs
	Neue Produktgruppe
	Anchor bolts
	Bracing
	Cavity wall concreting bracket
	NOE guard rail
	Associated products
	Transport and Storage Container
	Hex-head bolt DIN 931
	Hex-head bolt DIN 933
	Flat-headed bolt
	Countersunk screw
	Cylindrical bolts
	Hex-head wood screws
	Hexagonal nuts
	Safety nut
	Plain washer
	Lock washers
	Year Numbers
	NOEplast liquid
	NOEfix PU plastic fixing washer for KG tubes
	Adhesive and release agents
	Tools and accessories





